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Cypress Bluff 
 Community Development District 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899 

May 18, 2021 

Board of Supervisors  
Cypress Bluff 
Community Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

The Cypress Bluff Community Development District Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, May 25, 
2021 at 1:30 p.m. at the eTown Welcome Center, 11003 E-Town Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida. 
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

I. Call to Order
II. Public Comment

III. Approval of the Minutes of the March 23, 2021 Meeting
IV. Financing Matters

A. Consideration of Amended and Restated Master Assessment Methodology Report
B. Consideration of Resolution 2021-04, Declaring Special Assessments Upon the 

Expansion Parcel
C. Consideration of Resolution 2021-05, Setting a Public Hearing for the Purpose of 

Hearing Public Comment on Imposing Special Assessments on the Expansion 
Parcel

V. Consideration of Resolution 2021-04, Approving the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 
2022 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

VI. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
B. District Engineer – Ratification of Requisition No. 6
C. District Manager
D. General Manager

1. Report
2. Consideration of Proposals for Dog Park Enhancements

VII. Financials Reports
A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement
B. Check Registers

1. March
2. April

VIII. Other Business
IX. Supervisor’s Requests and Audience Comments
X. Next Scheduled Meeting – June 22, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. at the eTown Welcome Center
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 XI. Adjournment 
 
Enclosed under the third order of business for your review and approval is a copy of the minutes of the 
March 23, 2021 Board of Supervisors meeting. 
 
The fourth order of business is financing matters. Any backup documentation for this item will be 
provided under separate cover. 
 
The fifth order of business is consideration of resolution 2021-04, approving the proposed budget for 
fiscal year 2022 and setting a public hearing date for adoption. Copies of the resolution and budget are 
enclosed for your review and approval. 
 
The remainder of the agenda is general in nature. Staff will present their reports during the meeting. 
 
We look forward to seeing you at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do 
not hesitate to call us at (904) 940-5850. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
James Perry 
 
James Perry 
 
District Manager 
Cypress Bluff Community 
Development District 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 



Cypress Bluff 
Community Development District 

Agenda 

Tuesday eTown Welcome Center 
May 25, 2021 11003 E-Town Parkway 
1:30 p.m. Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

Call In #: 1-888-850-4523 Code 322827 
www.CypressBluffCDD.com 

I. Call to Order

II. Public Comment

III. Approval of the Minutes of the March 23, 2021 Meeting

IV. Financing Matters
A. Consideration of Amended and Restated Master Assessment Methodology Report

B. Consideration of Resolution 2021-04, Declaring Special Assessments Upon the 
Expansion Parcel

C. Consideration of Resolution 2021-05, Setting a Public Hearing for the Purpose of 
Hearing Public Comment on Imposing Special Assessments on the Expansion 
Parcel

V. Consideration of Resolution 2021-06, Approving the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 
2022 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

VI. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer – Ratification of Requisition No. 6

C. District Manager

D. General Manager
1. Report

2. Consideration of Proposals for Dog Park Enhancements

VII. Financials Reports



A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
 

B. Check Registers 
1. March 
 
2. April 

 
 VIII. Other Business 
 
 IX. Supervisor’s Requests and Audience Comments 
  
 X. Next Scheduled Meeting – June 22, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. at the eTown Welcome Center 
 
 XI. Adjournment 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MINUTES 
 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The Board of Supervisors meeting of the Cypress Bluff Community Development 

District was held Tuesday, March 23, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. at the eTown Welcome Center, 11003 

E-Town Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32256. 

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Richard Ray Chairman 
 John Holmes Vice Chairman 
 Chris Price Supervisor 
 Steven Grossman Supervisor 
 John Hewins Supervisor 
    
 Also present were: 
 
 Jim Perry District Manager  
 Katie Buchanan District Counsel (by phone) 
 Bradley Weeber District Engineer (by phone) 
 Joe Muhl PARC Group 
 David Ray GMS 
 Marcy Pollicino Vesta Property Services 
 
 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the March 23, 2021 
meeting.  An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District 
Manager. 
   
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Perry called the meeting to order and called the roll.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 There being no members of the public present, the next item followed. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the January 26, 
2021 Meeting 

 There were no comments on the minutes. 

On MOTION by Mr. Richard Ray seconded by Mr. Hewins with 
all in favor the minutes of the January 26, 2021 meeting were 
approved as presented.  
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of E-Verify Memorandum of 
Understanding 

 Mr. Perry informed the Board that despite the District having no employees, Florida 

Statute requires the District enroll in the E-Verify system and also has requirements as it relates 

to District contractors. His office filed the MOU with E-Verify prior to the meeting. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Richard Ray seconded by Mr. Grossman 
with all in favor the E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding was 
ratified. 

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel 
 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

B. District Engineer 
 1. Ratification of Requisition 39 

 Mr. Weeber presented requisition 39 for ratification in the amount of $251,109.64 for 

Carlton Construction related to the amenity center.  

  

On MOTION by Mr. Richard Ray seconded by Mr. Hewins with all 
in favor requisition 39 was ratified.  

 

  2. Consideration of Requisitions 3-5 

 Mr. Weeber presented requisitions 3 through 5 for approval noting requisition 3 is for 

the remaining amount due to Carlton Construction from requisition number 39. Requisitions 4 

and 5 are to Connelly & Wicker and are also related to the amenity center. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Richard Ray seconded by Mr. Hewins with 
all in favor Requisitions 3-5 were approved. 

   

C. District Manager 

Mr. Perry informed the Board there would likely be a preliminary budget presented at 

the next meeting. 
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D. General Manager – Report 

Ms. Pollicino gave an overview of her report, a copy of which was included in the 

agenda package. 

 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
B. Check Registers 

1. January 
2. February 

Mr. Perry gave an overview of the financial reports and check register, noting the 

January check register totals $78,701.70 and the February check register totals $976,621.68. 

He informed the Board the February check register includes a $920,000 transfer to the debt 

service fund for the bonds. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Grossman seconded by Mr. Hewins with all in 
favor the check registers were approved.  

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 
 There being none, the next item followed. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests and Audience 
Comments 

 There being none, the next item followed. 

 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting – April 27, 2021 at 
1:30 p.m. at the eTown Welcome Center 

  

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment  
  

On MOTION by Mr. Hewins seconded by Mr. Grossman with all 
in favor the meeting was adjourned.  

 
 
 
 
______________________________  _____________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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RESOLUTION 2021-04 
 

2019 EXPANSION PARCEL 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT DECLARING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS UPON 
THE EXPANSION PARCEL; INDICATING THE 
LOCATION, NATURE AND ESTIMATED COST OF 
THOSE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS WHOSE 
COST IS TO BE DEFRAYED BY THE SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENTS; PROVIDING THE ESTIMATED COST OF 
THE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE DEFRAYED BY THE 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS; PROVIDING THE MANNER IN 
WHICH SUCH SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE 
MADE; PROVIDING WHEN SUCH SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE PAID; DESIGNATING LANDS 
UPON WHICH THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE 
LEVIED; PROVIDING FOR AN ASSESSMENT PLAT; 
ADOPTING A PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT ROLL; 
PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION OF THIS RESOLUTION. 
 

 WHEREAS, the Cypress Bluff Community Development District (“District”) is a local 
unit of special-purpose government duly organized and existing pursuant to the Uniform 
Community Development District Act of 1980, Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, as amended 
(“Act”) and was established by Ordinance #2018-335-E of the City Council of the City of 
Jacksonville, Florida; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the District previously determined its intent to undertake, install, plan, 
establish, construct, reconstruct, equip, acquire, operate or maintain certain master infrastructure 
improvements within the District as described in the Amended & Restated Improvement Plan 
dated July 30, 2018, as revised September 24, 2019 (“Capital Improvement Plan”) attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, and in order to finance the costs of the 
Capital Improvement Plan, the District levied and imposed non-ad valorem special assessments 
pursuant to Chapters 190, 170, and 197, Florida Statutes, upon all lands within the District 
receiving a benefit from the Capital Improvement Plan; and  
 
 WHEREAS, effective October 28, 2019, the boundaries of the District were amended by 
Ordinance #2019-599-E of the City Council of the City of Jacksonville, Florida to include 
approximately 24.19 additional acres of land to those lands within the boundaries of the District 
(“Expansion Parcel”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the District now hereby determines  
to undertake, install, plan, establish, construct or reconstruct, enlarge or extend, equip, acquire, 
operate, and/or maintain such infrastructure improvements set forth in the Capital Improvement 
Plan; and 
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 WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the District to pay the cost of the Capital 
Improvement Plan by special assessments levied on the benefited lands within the Expansion 
Parcel (“Assessments”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the District hereby determines that the benefit will accrue to the property 
improved, the amount of those benefits, and that special assessments will be made in proportion 
to the total benefits received by the Expansion Parcel from the Capital Improvement Plan as set 
forth in the Amended & Restated Master Assessment Methodology Report,  dated May 25, 2021, 
attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference and on file at Governmental 
Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, Ph: 
(904) 940-5850 (“District Records Office”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the lands within the Expansion Parcel benefit from the total Capital 
Improvement Plan; however, the District only anticipates issuing special assessment bonds in an 
amount which can be supported by the developable lands within the Expansion Parcel (“Series 
2021 Bonds”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the District anticipates utilizing the proceeds of the Series 2021 Bonds to 
reimburse costs previously expended by the developer for recreational improvements within the 
District as more specifically described in the Capital Improvement Plan (“Improvements”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the final Assessments levied and imposed by the District upon the 
benefitted lands within the Expansion Parcel to pay the costs of the Improvements will be in an 
amount necessary to secure repayment of the Series 2021 Bonds; and  
 
 WHEREAS, therefore, the District hereby determines that Assessments to be levied will 
not exceed the benefit to the property improved; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CYPRESS BLUFF 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

 
 1. Assessments shall be levied to defray a portion of the cost of the Capital 
Improvement Plan. 
 
 2. The nature and general location of, and plans and specifications for, the Capital 
Improvement Plan are described in Exhibit A, which is on file at the District Records Office.  
Exhibit B is also on file and available for public inspection at the same location. 
 
 3. The total estimated cost of the Capital Improvement Plan is $_______________ 
as supplemented by those costs determined to be reimbursable pursuant to the Expansion Parcel 
Project (“Estimated Cost”). 
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 4. The Assessments will defray costs of approximately $_______________ which 
includes a portion of the Estimated Cost, plus financing-related costs, capitalized interest and a 
debt service reserve. 
 
 5. The manner in which the Assessments shall be apportioned and paid is set forth in 
Exhibit B, including provisions for supplemental assessment resolutions. 
 
 6. The Assessments shall be levied, within the Expansion Parcel, on all lots and 
lands adjoining and contiguous or bounding and abutting upon the Capital Improvement Plan or 
specially benefitted thereby and further designated by the assessment plat hereinafter provided 
for. 
 
 7. There is on file, at the District Records Office, an assessment plat showing the 
area to be assessed, with certain plans and specifications describing the Improvements and the 
estimated cost of the Improvements, all of which shall be open to inspection by the public. 
 
 8. Commencing with the year in which the Assessments are levied and confirmed, 
the Assessments shall be paid in not more than (30) thirty annual installments.  The Assessments 
may be payable at the same time and in the same manner as are ad valorem taxes and collected 
pursuant to Chapter 197, Florida Statutes; provided, however, that in the event the uniform non-
ad valorem assessment method of collecting the Assessments is not legally available to the 
District in any year, or if determined by the District to be in its best interest, with any required 
consent of bondholders, the Assessments may be collected as is otherwise permitted by law. 
 
  9. The District Manager has caused to be made a preliminary assessment roll, in 
accordance with the method of assessment described in Exhibit B hereto, which shows the lots 
and lands assessed, the amount of benefit to and the assessment against each lot or parcel of land 
and the number of annual installments into which the assessment may be divided, which 
assessment roll is hereby adopted and approved as the District's preliminary assessment roll 
(“Preliminary Assessment Roll”). 
 
 10. The Board shall adopt a subsequent resolution to fix a time and place at which the 
owners of property to be assessed or any other persons interested therein may appear before the 
Board and be heard as to the propriety and advisability of the assessments or the making of the 
Improvements, the cost thereof, the manner of payment therefore, or the amount thereof to be 
assessed against each property as improved. 
 
 11. The District Manager is hereby directed to cause this Resolution to be published 
twice (once a week for two (2) consecutive weeks) in a newspaper of general circulation within 
Duval County and to provide such other notice as may be required by law or desired in the best 
interests of the District. 
 
 12. This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage. 
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 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of May, 2021. 
 
 
ATTEST:    CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY  

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 

_____________________________  ____________________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
 

Exhibit A: Amended & Restated Improvement Plan dated July 30, 2018, as revised 
September 24, 2019 

Exhibit B: Amended & Restated Master Assessment Methodology Report,  dated May 25, 
2021 
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RESOLUTION 2021-05 
 

2019 EXPANSION PARCEL 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 
ON ________________, 2021, AT ______ __.M. AT THE 
_____________________________________________________, 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING PUBLIC COMMENT 
ON IMPOSING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS ON CERTAIN 
PROPERTY KNOWN AS THE EXPANSION PARCEL 
WITHIN THE DISTRICT GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 
THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 170, 190 
AND 197, FLORIDA STATUTES. 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Cypress Bluff Community Development 

District (“Board”) has previously adopted Resolution 2021-04 entitled: 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT DECLARING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS UPON 
THE EXPANSION PARCEL; INDICATING THE 
LOCATION, NATURE AND ESTIMATED COST OF THOSE 
IMPROVEMENTS WHOSE COST IS TO BE DEFRAYED BY 
THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS; PROVIDING THE 
ESTIMATED COST OF THE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE 
DEFRAYED BY THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS; 
PROVIDING THE MANNER IN WHICH SUCH SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE MADE; PROVIDING WHEN 
SUCH SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE PAID; 
DESIGNATING LANDS UPON WHICH THE SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE LEVIED; PROVIDING FOR AN 
ASSESSMENT PLAT; ADOPTING A PRELIMINARY 
ASSESSMENT ROLL; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION 
OF THIS RESOLUTION. 

 
WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution 2021-04, a Preliminary Special Assessment 

Roll has been prepared and all other conditions precedent set forth in Chapters 170, 190 and 197, 
Florida Statutes, to the holding of the aforementioned public hearing have been satisfied, and the 
roll and related documents are available for public inspection at Governmental Management 
Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, Ph: (904) 940-
5850 (“District Records Office”). 
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NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

 
1. There is hereby declared a public hearing to be held at ______ _.m. on 

____________, 2021, at __________________________________________, for the purpose of 
hearing comment and objections to the proposed special assessment program for District 
improvements as identified in the Preliminary Special Assessment Roll, a copy of which is on file.  
Affected parties may appear at that hearing or submit their comments in writing prior to the hearing 
to the District Records Office.  

 
2. Notice of said hearing shall be advertised in accordance with Chapters 170, 190 

and 197, Florida Statutes, and the District Manager is hereby authorized and directed to place said 
notice in a newspaper(s) of general circulation within Duval County (by two publications one week 
apart with the first publication at least twenty (20) days prior to the date of the hearing established 
herein).  The District Manager shall file a publisher's affidavit with the District Secretary verifying 
such publication of notice.  The District Manager is further authorized and directed to give thirty 
(30) days written notice by mail of the time and place of this hearing to the owners of all property 
to be assessed and include in such notice the amount of the assessment for each such property 
owner, a description of the areas to be improved and notice that information concerning all 
assessments may be ascertained at the District Records Office.  The District Manager shall file 
proof of such mailing by affidavit with the District Secretary. 
 

3. This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage. 
 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of May, 2021. 

 
     
ATTEST:     CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY 
      DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
 
_____________________________ ____________________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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RESOLUTION 2021-06 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE 
CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
APPROVING PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022 
AND SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING THEREON PURSUANT TO 
FLORIDA LAW; ADDRESSING TRANSMITTAL, POSTING AND 
PUBLICATION REQUIREMENTS; ADDRESSING SEVERABILITY; 
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

 
 WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board of 
Supervisors (“Board”) of the Cypress Bluff Community Development District (“District”) prior 
to June 15, 2021, proposed budgets (“Proposed Budget”) for the fiscal year beginning October 
1, 2021 and ending September 30, 2022 (“Fiscal Year 2021/2022”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Board has considered the Proposed Budget and desires to set the 
required public hearing thereon.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF THE CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:  

 
1. PROPOSED BUDGET APPROVED.  The Proposed Budget prepared by the 

District Manager for Fiscal Year 2021/2022 attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved as 
the basis for conducting a public hearing to adopt said Proposed Budget.  

 
2. SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING.  A public hearing on said approved Proposed 

Budget is hereby declared and set for the following date, hour and location:  
 
  DATE:   July 27, 2021 
 
  HOUR:   1:30 p.m. 
 
  LOCATION:   eTown Welcome Center 
     11003 E-Town Parkway 
     Jacksonville, Florida 32256 
 

3. TRANSMITTAL OF PROPOSED BUDGET TO LOCAL GENERAL 
PURPOSE GOVERNMENTS.  The District Manager is hereby directed to submit a copy of 
the Proposed Budget to the City of Jacksonville and Duval County at least 60 days prior to the 
hearing set above.  

 
4. POSTING OF PROPOSED BUDGET.  In accordance with Section 189.016, 

Florida Statutes, the District’s Secretary is further directed to post the approved Proposed 
Budget on the District’s website at least two days before the budget hearing date as set forth in 
Section 2, and shall remain on the website for at least 45 days.  
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5. PUBLICATION OF NOTICE.  Notice of this public hearing shall be published 
in the manner prescribed in Florida law.  

 
6. SEVERABILITY.  The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more 

provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining 
portions of this Resolution, or any part thereof. 

 
7. EFFECTIVE DATE.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption.  
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY, 2021.  
 

ATTEST:      CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY  
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 
_____________________________   By:___________________________ 
Secretary      Its:____________________________ 
 

 



Cypress	Bluff

Proposed	Budget	FY	2022

Community	Development	District



General	Fund
Summary	of	Revenues	and	Expenses	 Page	1-3
Narrative Page	4-8

Series	2019	Debt	Service	Fund
Summary	of	Revenues	and	Expenses	 Page	9
Amortization	Schedule Page	10-11

Series	2020	Debt	Service	Fund
Summary	of	Revenues	and	Expenses	 Page	12-13
Amortization	Schedule Page	13-14

Series	2020A	Debt	Service	Fund
Summary	of	Revenues	and	Expenses	 Page	15
Amortization	Schedule Page	16-17

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

TABLE	OF	CONTENTS



1	

	
Adopted Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues 	 	 	
	
Assessments	 782,618$				 730,601$							 52,906$								 783,506$					 882,525$							
O	&	M	Reserves 51,724$						 -$															 -$														 -$														 -$																
Intererst	SBA -$													 420$														 300$													 720$													 1,000$												
Other	Revenues	(Event	Fees) -$													 1,419$											 3,500$										 4,919$										 10,000$									

Total	Revenues 834,342$			 732,440$						 56,706$							 789,145$					 893,525$						

Expenditures

Administrative

Supervisor	Fees 12,000$						 3,800$											 5,800$										 9,600$										 12,000$									
FICA	Expense 918$												 168$														 335$													 503$													 918$															
Engineering 3,000$									 1,905$											 3,095$										 5,000$										 5,000$												
Arbitrage 800$												 -$															 800$													 800$													 1,800$												
Dissemination	Agent 4,000$									 2,333$											 1,665$										 3,998$										 4,000$												
Attorney 30,000$						 10,229$									 4,771$										 15,000$								 15,000$									
Annual	Audit 8,000$									 -$															 8,000$										 8,000$										 8,000$												
Assessment	Roll 5,000$									 5,000$											 -$														 5,000$										 5,000$												
Trustee	Fees 15,000$						 12,237$									 6,500$										 18,737$								 19,000$									
Management	Fees 45,000$						 26,250$									 18,750$								 45,000$								 46,800$									
Information	Technology 2,000$									 1,750$											 1,250$										 3,000$										 2,500$												
Website	Maintenance 1,000$									 -$															 500$													 500$													 1,250$												
Telephone 5,000$									 51$																	 200$													 251$													 500$															
Postage 500$												 693$														 600$													 1,293$										 1,500$												
Printing	&	Binding 6,000$									 1,414$											 1,250$										 2,664$										 3,000$												
Insurance 5,000$									 5,381$											 -$														 5,381$										 5,919$												
Legal	Advertising 5,000$									 1,780$											 2,220$										 4,000$										 4,000$												
Other	Current	Charges 5,250$									 247$														 270$													 517$													 1,000$												
Office	Supplies 600$												 162$														 400$													 562$													 600$															
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 325$												 175$														 -$														 175$													 175$															

Total	Administrative 154,393$			 73,574$								 56,406$							 129,980$					 137,962$						

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Proposed	Operating	Budget
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Adopted Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Proposed	Operating	Budget

Grounds	Maintenance

Pond	Maintenance	(Water	Quality) 15,000$						 -$															 6,000$										 6,000$										 6,000$												
Landscape	Maintenance 315,000$				 159,099$							 117,785$					 276,884$					 285,000$							
Landscape	Contingency 20,000$						 2,557$											 22,437$								 24,994$								 25,000$									
Pump	Maintenance	 3,550$									 -$															 1,725$										 1,725$										 3,550$												
Water	&	Sewer 20,000$						 20,894$									 20,000$								 40,894$								 48,000$									
Irrigation	Repairs 4,000$									 536$														 2,000$										 2,536$										 3,000$												
Landscape	Reserves 10,000$						 -$															 10,000$								 10,000$								 20,000$									
Pest	Control -$													 -$															 600$													 600$													 1,920$												
Other	Repairs	and	Maintenance	 6,000$									 12,560$									 -$														 12,560$								 6,000$												

Total	Grounds	Maintenance 393,550$			 195,646$						 180,547$					 376,193$					 398,470$						

Amenity	

Insurance 12,500$						 23,416$									 -$														 23,416$								 33,941$									
Amenity	Manager -$													 40,152$									 40,152$								 80,304$								 102,262$							
Lifestyle	Manager 40,000$						 10,808$									 5,560$										 16,368$								 13,740$									
Pool	Maintenance	 20,000$						 4,324$											 4,325$										 8,649$										 8,844$												
Pool	Chemicals 12,000$						 -$															 6,000$										 6,000$										 12,500$									
Facility	Attendant 30,000$						 3,706$											 45,000$								 48,706$								 64,360$									
Janitorial	Services 28,000$						 4,958$											 4,325$										 9,283$										 9,830$												
Refuse 4,200$									 874$														 550$													 1,424$										 1,500$												
Security	and	Gate	Maintenance 4,500$									 360$														 3,600$										 3,960$										 4,000$												
Facility	Maintenance 8,000$									 3,712$											 2,355$										 6,067$										 18,203$									
Elevator	Maintenance 6,000$									 -$															 3,000$										 3,000$										 3,000$												
Electric -$													 -$															 4,500$										 4,500$										 6,000$												
Cable	and	Internet 5,500$									 4,532$											 4,250$										 8,782$										 13,000$									
Licenses	and	Permits 1,475$									 -$															 738$													 738$													 1,000$												
Repairs	&	Maintenance 5,000$									 3,411$											 2,000$										 5,411$										 6,053$												
Special	Events 3,000$									 7,338$											 10,500$								 17,838$								 20,000$									
Holiday	Decorations 1,500$									 -$															 750$													 750$													 1,500$												
Fitness	Center	R&M 5,000$									 7,344$											 2,500$										 9,844$										 10,000$									
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Adopted Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Proposed	Operating	Budget

Fitness	Equipment	Rentals -$													 9,606$											 10,500$								 20,106$								 24,360$									
Reserve	for	Amenities 10,000$						 -$															 5,000$										 5,000$										 -$																
Other	Current	Charges 3,000$									 -$															 1,500$										 1,500$										 3,000$												

Total	Amenity 199,675$			 124,542$						 157,105$					 281,647$					 357,093$						

Total	Expenditures 747,618$			 393,762$						 394,058$					 787,820$					 893,525$						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 86,724$						 338,677$						 (337,352)$			 1,325$									 -$															

Assessments	per	unit	for	FY	2022
FY	21-22	O&M FY	21-22	O&M FY	21-22	O&M

Development	 Number	of	 Assessments	Per	 Assessments	Per	 Assessments	Per	
Type Units Category Unit	(net) Unit	(gross)		(1)

Active	Adult 517																											 $168,025 $325 $351
Residential 1,429																							 $714,500 $500 $541
Total	Residential 1,946																							 $882,525

(1)	Includes	provision	for	the	early	payment	discount	of	4%	and	Duval	County	collection	
costs	of	3.5%.
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REVENUES: 
 

Assessments 
The District will levy a non ad-valorem special assessment on all taxable property within the District to fund all of the 
General Operating Expenditures for the fiscal year.  The assessment may either be invoiced directly to the property owner or 
placed on the Duval County Tax Roll.  
 
Interest	SBA		
The	District	will	have	all	excess	funds	transferred	to	the	Local	Government	Surplus	Funds	Trust	fund	(Florida	
PRIME)	with	State	Board	of	Administration	(SBA).	The	amount	is	based	upon	the	estimated	average	balance	of	
funds	available	during	the	fiscal	year.	

 
Other Revenues 
Income received from resident rental of Rooftop patio, amenity access fobs, fitness class, etc.  
 

 
EXPENDITURES: 

 
Administrative: 
 
Supervisor Fees & FICA Expense 
Supervisors by Florida statutes are eligible for compensation if elected at $200/meeting. The costs are reflective of anticipated 
compensation plus FICA matching. 
 
Engineering Fees 
The District’s engineer, England-Thims & Miller, Inc will be providing general engineering services to the District, i.e. 
attendance and preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, etc.  

 
Arbitrage 
The District is required to annually have an arbitrage rebate calculation on the District’s Series 2019, 2020 and 2020A Special 
Assessment Revenue Bonds. 

 
Dissemination 
The District has contracted with GMS, LLC to act as the Dissemination Agent for the District to prepare the Annual Disclosure 
Report required by the Security and Exchange Commission in order to comply with Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5), which relates to 
additional reporting requirements for un-rated bond issues. 
 
Attorney 
The District’s legal counsel, Hopping, Green & Sams will be providing general legal services to the District, i.e. attendance 
and preparation for monthly meetings, review operating & maintenance contracts, etc. 
 
Annual Audit 
The District is required annually to conduct an audit of its financial records. 
 
Assessment Roll 
The District has contracted with Governmental Management Services, LLC for the certification and collection of the District’s 
annual maintenance and debt service assessments.  Assessments on platted lots are collected by agreement with Duval County 
while unplatted assessments maybe collected directly by District and/or by County Tax Collector. 
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Trustee Fees 
The Trustee at The Bank of New York Mellon administers the District’s Series 2019, 2020 and 2020A Special Assessment 
Revenue Bonds.  The amount represents the annual fee for the administration of the District’s bond issue. 

Management Fees 
The District receives management, accounting and administrative services as part of a management agreement with 
Governmental Management Services, LLC (“GMS”).  These services are further outlined in Exhibit “A” of the Management 
Agreement with GMS.   

Information Technology 
Represents costs related to the District’s information systems, which include but are not limited to video conferencing 
services, cloud storage services and servers, security, accounting software, etc. 

Website Maintenance 
Represents the costs associated with monitoring and maintaining the District’s website created in accordance with 
Chapter 189, Florida Statutes. These services include site performance assessments, security and firewall maintenance, 
updates, document uploads, hosting and domain renewals, website backups, etc. 

Telephone 
Telephone conference costs for District meetings, workshops and committee meetings. 

Postage 
Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc. 

Printing & Binding 
Printing and Binding agenda packages for board meetings, printing of computerized checks, stationary, envelopes, etc. 

Insurance 
The District’s General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with Florida Insurance Alliance.  FIA 
specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.   

Legal Advertising 
The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings, public hearings etc. in a newspaper of general 
circulation. 

Other Current Charges 
Estimated bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenses that incurred during the year. 

Office Supplies 
Miscellaneous office supplies. 

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 
The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175.  This is the only expense 
under this category for the District. 

Grounds Maintenance: 

Pond Maintenance (Water Quality) 
Estimated costs to maintain ponds in the District. 
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Landscape Maintenance 
The District has contracted with Sun State Nursery & Landscaping Estimated costs related to maintain the common areas of 
the District. 

Vendor	 Description	 	Monthly	 	Annual	
Sun	State	Nursery	&	Landscaping	 Landscape	Maintenance	Ph1	 $6,027	 $72,324	

Landscape	Maintenance	Ph2	 $14,210	 $170,520	
E-Town	Recharge	Center $3,320	 $39,840	
Contingency	 $193	 $2,316	

Total	 $285,000	

Landscape Contingency 
Estimated costs for other landscape maintenance incurred by the District. 

Pump Maintenance 
Estimated costs related to maintain the irrigation pumps in the District. 

Water/Sewer 
Estimated costs for irrigation by the district for water, sewer and irrigation billed by JEA.   

Account#	 Location	 	Monthly		 	Annual		

9022570508	 10571	E-Town	Pkwy	 $3,800	 $45,600	

Contingency	 $200	 $2,400	
Total	 $48,000	

Irrigation Repairs 
Estimated miscellaneous irrigation maintenance and repair costs. 

Landscape Reserves 
For additional landscape services and possible storm cleanup. 

Pest Control 
The	estimated	costs	for	Turner	‘s	Pest	Control	to	provide	monthly	pest	control	services.	

Vendor	 Description	 	Monthly	 	Annual	
Turner	Pest	Control	 Pest	Control	 $120	 $1,440	

Contingency	 $40	 $480	
Total	 					$1,920	

Other Repairs and Maintenance 
Estimated costs for other repairs and maintenance incurred by the district. 

Amenity: 

Insurance 
Estimated Property Insurance policy from Florida Insurance Alliance. 
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Amenity Manager 
The District contracted with Vesta Property Services to provide management services for the Amenity Center. 

Lifestyle Manager 
The District has contracted with Vesta to provide management Lifestyle management services to assist with special eventa 
and room rentals.  

Pool Maintenance 
The District has contracted with Vesta to maintain the Amenity swimming pools. 

Pool Chemicals 
The District has contracted with Vesta for purchase and delivery of pool chemicals for the maintenance of the Amenity Center 
swimming pools.  

Facility Attendant 
The District has contracted with Vesta to provide community facility staff for the amenity center to greet patrons, providing 
facility tours, issuance of access cards and policy enforcement.  

Janitorial Services 
The District utilizes the services of Vesta Property Services to provide janitorial services. 

Refuse 
This item includes Waste Pro Management picking up trash from the receptacles at the Amenity Center. 

Vendor	 Description	 Monthly	 Annual	

Waste	Pro	 Refuse	 $105	 $1,260	
Contingency	 $20	 $240	

Total	 $1,500	

Security and Gate Maintenance 
Estimated maintenance costs of the security cameras and gate. 

Facility Maintenance 
The District utilizes the services of Vesta Property Services to provide maintenance and repairs necessary for upkeep of the 
Amenity Center and common grounds area.  

Elevator Maintenance 
Estimated costs to provide maintenance and repairs necessary for upkeep of the Amenity Center elevator 

Electric 
Estimated costs for electric billed to the District by FPL. 
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Cable and Internet 
The District has contracted with Comcast for cable and internet in the Amenity Center. 

Account#	 Location	 	Monthly		 	Annual		

8495741213305280	 10571	E-Town	Pkwy	(Fitness)	 $528	 $6,339	

8495741213305083	 10571	E-Town	Pkwy	(Outdoor)	 $526	 $6,312	

Contingency	 $29	 $349	
Total	 $13,000	

License and Permits 
Represents license fees for the amenity center and permit fees paid to the Florida Department of Health in St. Johns County 
for the swimming pools.   

Repair and Replacements 
Any costs related to miscellaneous repairs and maintenance that occur during the fiscal year. 

Special Events 
Represents estimated costs for the District to host special events for the community through the Fiscal Year. 

Holiday Decorations 
Represents estimated costs for the District to decorate the Amenity center for the holidays. 

Fitness Center R&M 
Estimated costs to provide maintenance and repairs necessary for upkeep of the Amenity Fitness Center. 

Fitness Equipment Rentals 
The District has contracted with Macrolease to rent fitness equipment 

Vendor	 Description	 	Monthly		 	Annual		

Macrolease	 Fitness	equipment	Rental	 $1,792	 $21,504	

Contingency	 $238	 $2,856	
Total	 $24,360	

Reserve for Amenities 
Establishment of general reserve to fund future replacement. 

Other Current Charges 
Represents miscellaneous costs incurred by the District. 
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Adopted Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues

Special	Assessments 731,680$	 		 690,732$	 		 38,623$	 		 729,355$	 		 731,682$	 		
Assessments-Prepayments -$	 	 21,968$	 		 -$	 	 21,968$	 		 -$	 		
Interest	Income 2,000$	 		 72$	 		 65$	 		 137$	 		 200$	 		
Carry	Forward	Surplus 279,812$	 		 312,336$	 		 -$	 	 312,336$						 266,900$							

Total	Revenues 1,013,492$	 		 1,025,108$	 		 38,688$	 		 1,063,796$		 998,782$	 		

Expenditures

Series	2019
Interest	Expense	11/1 265,917$	 		 265,917$	 		 -$	 	 265,917$						 261,417$							
Special	Call	11/1 -$	 	 15,000$	 		 -$	 	 15,000$	 		 -$	 		
Interest	2/1 -$	 	 240$	 		 -$	 	 240$	 		 -$	 		
Special	Call	2/1 -$	 	 20,000$	 		 -$	 	 20,000$	 		 -$	 		
Principal	Expense	5/1 195,000$	 		 -$	 	 200,000$				 200,000$						 210,000$							
Special	Call	5/1 -$	 	 -$	 	 15,000$						 15,000$	 		 -$	 		
Interest	Expense	5/1 265,917$	 		 -$	 	 265,539$				 265,539$						 261,417$							
Interest	8/1 -$	 	 -$	 	 200$	 		 200$	 		 -$	 		
Special	Call	8/1 -$	 	 -$	 	 15,000$						 15,000$	 		 -$	 		

Total	Expenditures 726,834$	 		 301,157$	 		 495,739$			 796,896$	 		 732,834$	 		

Excess	Revenues/(Expenditures) 286,658$	 		 723,951$	 		 (457,051)$		 266,900$	 		 265,948$	 		

11/1/22	Interest	Payment 257,479$	 		

Assessments	per	unit	for	FY	2022
Development	 Gross Gross

Type Units Per	Unit Assessments	(1)
SF-	Active	Adult	Lots 346 $405 $140,130
SF-	Residential 777 $838 $651,126
Gross	Annual	Assessment $791,256
Less	Disc.	+	Collections	7.5% ($59,574)
Net	Annual	Assessment $731,682

(1)	include	3.5%	collection	costs	of	Duval	County	and	maximum	early	payment	discount	of 4%.

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Series	2019	Debt	Service	Fund
Proposed	Budget



Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2019

Period Annual Interest	 Annual Bond	
Ending Principal Rate Interest Debt Balance

5/1/21 200,000$	 		 265,539$	 		 10,825,000$	 		
11/1/21 261,417$	 		 726,956$	 		 10,810,000$	 		
5/1/22 210,000$	 		 3.75% 261,417$	 		 10,600,000$	 		
11/1/22 257,479$	 		 728,896$	 		 10,600,000$	 		
5/1/23 215,000$	 		 3.75% 257,479$	 		 10,385,000$	 		
11/1/23 253,448$	 		 725,928$	 		 10,385,000$	 		
5/1/24 225,000$	 		 3.75% 253,448$	 		 10,160,000$	 		
11/1/24 249,229$	 		 727,678$	 		 10,160,000$	 		
5/1/25 235,000$	 		 4.125% 249,229$	 		 9,925,000$	 		
11/1/25 244,383$	 		 728,612$	 		 9,925,000$	 		
5/1/26 245,000$	 		 4.125% 244,383$	 		 9,680,000$	 		
11/1/26 239,329$	 		 728,712$	 		 9,680,000$	 		
5/1/27 255,000$	 		 4.125% 239,329$	 		 9,425,000$	 		
11/1/27 234,070$	 		 728,399$	 		 9,425,000$	 		
5/1/28 265,000$	 		 4.125% 234,070$	 		 9,160,000$	 		
11/1/28 228,604$	 		 727,674$	 		 9,160,000$	 		
5/1/29 275,000$	 		 4.125% 228,604$	 		 8,885,000$	 		
11/1/29 222,933$	 		 726,537$	 		 8,885,000$	 		
5/1/30 290,000$	 		 4.125% 222,933$	 		 8,595,000$	 		
11/1/30 215,828$	 		 728,760$	 		 8,595,000$	 		
5/1/31 305,000$	 		 4.90% 215,828$	 		 8,290,000$	 		
11/1/31 208,355$	 		 729,183$	 		 8,290,000$	 		
5/1/32 320,000$	 		 4.90% 208,355$	 		 7,970,000$	 		
11/1/32 200,515$	 		 728,870$	 		 7,970,000$	 		
5/1/33 335,000$	 		 4.90% 200,515$	 		 7,635,000$	 		
11/1/33 192,308$	 		 727,823$	 		 7,635,000$	 		
5/1/34 350,000$	 		 4.90% 192,308$	 		 7,285,000$	 		
11/1/34 183,733$	 		 726,040$	 		 7,285,000$	 		
5/1/35 370,000$	 		 4.90% 183,733$	 		 6,915,000$	 		
11/1/35 174,668$	 		 728,400$	 		 6,915,000$	 		
5/1/36 385,000$	 		 4.90% 174,668$	 		 6,530,000$	 		
11/1/36 165,235$	 		 724,903$	 		 6,530,000$	 		
5/1/37 405,000$	 		 4.90% 165,235$	 		 6,125,000$	 		
11/1/37 155,313$	 		 725,548$	 		 6,125,000$	 		
5/1/38 425,000$	 		 4.90% 155,313$	 		 5,700,000$	 		
11/1/38 144,900$	 		 725,213$	 		 5,700,000$	 		
5/1/39 450,000$	 		 4.90% 144,900$	 		 5,250,000$	 		
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Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2019

Period Annual Interest	 Annual Bond	
Ending Principal Rate Interest Debt Balance

11/1/39 133,875$	 		 728,775$	 		 5,250,000$	 		
5/1/40 470,000$	 		 5.10% 133,875$	 		 4,780,000$	 		
11/1/40 121,890$	 		 725,765$	 		 4,780,000$	 		
5/1/41 495,000$	 		 5.10% 121,890$	 		 4,285,000$	 		
11/1/41 109,268$	 		 726,158$	 		 4,285,000$	 		
5/1/42 520,000$	 		 5.10% 109,268$	 		 3,765,000$	 		
11/1/42 96,008$	 	 725,275$	 		 3,765,000$	 		
5/1/43 550,000$	 		 5.10% 96,008$	 	 3,215,000$	 		
11/1/43 81,983$	 	 727,990$	 		 3,215,000$	 		
5/1/44 580,000$	 		 5.10% 81,983$	 	 2,635,000$	 		
11/1/44 67,193$	 	 729,175$	 		 2,635,000$	 		
5/1/45 610,000$	 		 5.10% 67,193$	 	 2,025,000$	 		
11/1/45 51,638$	 	 728,830$	 		 2,025,000$	 		
5/1/46 640,000$	 		 5.10% 51,638$	 	 1,385,000$	 		
11/1/46 35,318$	 	 726,955$	 		 1,385,000$	 		
5/1/47 675,000$	 		 5.10% 35,318$	 	 710,000$	 		
11/1/47 18,105$	 	 728,423$	 		 710,000$	 		
5/1/48 710,000$	 		 5.10% 18,105$	 	 -$	 		

Total 10,810,000$	 9,094,040$	 		 19,641,474$	 		

11
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Adopted Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues

Special	Assessments 494,601$	 		 452,222$	 		 42,379$	 		 494,601$	 		 494,600$	 		
Interest	Income 600$	 		 43$	 		 40$	 		 83$	 		 100$	 		
Carry	Forward	Surplus 494,601$	 		 494,599$	 		 -$	 	 494,599$	 		 312,438$	 		

Total	Revenues 989,802$	 		 946,864$	 		 42,419$	 		 989,283$	 		 807,138$	 		

Expenditures

Series	2020
Interest	Expense	11/1 204,601$	 		 204,601$	 		 -$	 	 204,601$	 		 182,244$	 		
Principal	Expense	11/1 290,000$	 		 290,000$	 		 -$	 	 290,000$	 		 130,000$	 		
Interest	Expense	5/1 182,244$	 		 -$	 	 182,244$	 		 182,244$	 		 179,709$	 		

Total	Expenditures 676,845$	 		 494,601$	 		 182,244$	 		 676,845$	 		 491,953$	 		

Excess	Revenues/(Expenditures) 312,957$	 		 452,263$	 		 (139,825)$	 		 312,438$	 		 315,185$	 		

11/1/22	Interest	Payment 179,709$	 		
11/1/22	Principal	Payment 135,000$		 		

TOTAL 314,709$	 		

Assessments	per	unit	for	FY	2022
Development	 Number	of Gross Gross

Type Units Per	Unit Assessments	(1)
SF-	Active	Adult	Lots 172 $405.37 $69,724
SF-	Residential 555 $838.80 $465,534
Total	Gross	Assessments $535,258
Less	Disc.	+	Collections	7.5% ($40,658)

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Series	2020	Debt	Service	Fund
Proposed	Budget
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Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2020

Period Interest	 Debt	 Annual	Debt	 Bond	
Ending Principal Rate Interest Service Service Balance

5/1/21 -	 182,244						 182,244		 -	 7,415,000		
11/1/21 130,000									 3.90% 182,244						 312,244		 494,488														 7,285,000		
5/1/22 -	 179,709						 179,709		 -	 7,285,000		
11/1/22 135,000									 3.90% 179,709						 314,709		 494,418														 7,150,000		
5/1/23 -	 177,076						 177,076		 -	 7,150,000		
11/1/23 140,000									 3.90% 177,076						 317,076		 494,153														 7,010,000		
5/1/24 -	 174,346						 174,346		 -	 7,010,000		
11/1/24 145,000									 3.90% 174,346						 319,346		 493,693														 6,865,000		
5/1/25 -	 171,519						 171,519		 -	 6,865,000		
11/1/25 150,000									 3.90% 171,519						 321,519		 493,038														 6,715,000		
5/1/26 -	 168,594						 168,594		 -	 6,715,000		
11/1/26 155,000									 4.35% 168,594						 323,594		 492,188														 6,560,000		
5/1/27 -	 165,223						 165,223		 -	 6,560,000		
11/1/27 160,000									 4.35% 165,223						 325,223		 490,445														 6,400,000		
5/1/28 -	 161,743						 161,743		 -	 6,400,000		
11/1/28 170,000									 4.35% 161,743						 331,743		 493,485														 6,230,000		
5/1/29 -	 158,045						 158,045		 -	 6,230,000		
11/1/29 175,000									 4.35% 158,045						 333,045		 491,090														 6,055,000		
5/1/30 -	 154,239						 154,239		 -	 6,055,000		
11/1/30 185,000									 4.35% 154,239						 339,239		 493,478														 5,870,000		
5/1/31 -	 150,215						 150,215		 -	 5,870,000		
11/1/31 190,000									 5.00% 150,215						 340,215		 490,430														 5,680,000		
5/1/32 -	 145,465						 145,465		 -	 5,680,000		
11/1/32 200,000									 5.00% 145,465						 345,465		 490,930														 5,480,000		
5/1/33 -	 140,465						 140,465		 -	 5,480,000		
11/1/33 210,000									 5.00% 140,465						 350,465		 490,930														 5,270,000		
5/1/34 -	 135,215						 135,215		 -	 5,270,000		
11/1/34 220,000									 5.00% 135,215						 355,215		 490,430														 5,050,000		
5/1/35 -	 129,715						 129,715		 -	 5,050,000		
11/1/35 235,000									 5.00% 129,715						 364,715		 494,430														 4,815,000		
5/1/36 -	 123,840						 123,840		 -	 4,815,000		
11/1/36 245,000									 5.00% 123,840						 368,840		 492,680														 4,570,000		
5/1/37 -	 117,715						 117,715		 -	 4,570,000		
11/1/37 255,000									 5.00% 117,715						 372,715		 490,430														 4,315,000		
5/1/38 -	 111,340						 111,340		 -	 4,315,000		
11/1/38 270,000									 5.00% 111,340						 381,340		 492,680														 4,045,000		
5/1/39 -	 104,590						 104,590		 -	 4,045,000		
11/1/39 285,000									 5.00% 104,590						 389,590		 494,180														 3,760,000		
5/1/40 -	 97,465									 97,465					 -	 3,760,000		
11/1/40 295,000									 5.00% 97,465									 392,465		 489,930														 3,465,000		
5/1/41 -	 90,090									 90,090					 -	 3,465,000		
11/1/41 310,000									 5.20% 90,090									 400,090		 490,180														 3,155,000		
5/1/42 -	 82,030									 82,030					 -	 3,155,000		
11/1/42 330,000									 5.20% 82,030									 412,030		 494,060														 2,825,000		
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Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2020

Period Interest	 Debt	 Annual	Debt	 Bond	
Ending Principal Rate Interest Service Service Balance

5/1/43 -	 73,450									 73,450					 -	 2,825,000		
11/1/43 345,000									 5.20% 73,450									 418,450		 491,900														 2,480,000		
5/1/44 -	 64,480									 64,480					 -	 2,480,000		
11/1/44 365,000									 5.20% 64,480									 429,480		 493,960														 2,115,000		
5/1/45 -	 54,990									 54,990					 -	 2,115,000		
11/1/45 380,000									 5.20% 54,990									 434,990		 489,980														 1,735,000		
5/1/46 -	 45,110									 45,110					 -	 1,735,000		
11/1/46 400,000									 5.20% 45,110									 445,110		 490,220														 1,335,000		
5/1/47 -	 34,710									 34,710					 -	 1,335,000		
11/1/47 420,000									 5.20% 34,710									 454,710		 489,420														 915,000	
5/1/48 -	 23,790									 23,790					 -	 915,000	
11/1/48 445,000									 5.20% 23,790									 468,790		 492,580														 470,000	
5/1/49 -	 12,220									 12,220					 -	 470,000	
11/1/49 470,000									 5.20% 12,220									 482,220		 494,440														 -																	

Total 7,415,000					 6,859,263		 14,274,263							
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Proposed Actuals Projected	 Total	 Proposed
Budget	 as	of Next	5 Projected Budget	

Description FY2021 4/30/21 Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues

Special	Assessments 424,880$	 		 423,667$	 		 1,213$	 		 424,880$	 		 424,769$	 		
Interest	Income 61$	 		 31$	 		 30$	 		 61$	 		 100$	 		
Carry	Forward	Surplus 37,806$	 		 37,806$	 		 -$	 	 37,806$	 		 138,760$	 		

Total	Revenues 462,747$	 		 461,504$	 		 1,243$	 		 462,747$	 		 563,629$	 		

Expenditures

Series	2020A
Interest	Expense	11/1 37,823$	 		 37,823$	 		 -$	 	 37,823$	 		 134,139$	 		
Principal	Expense	5/1 150,000$	 		 -$	 	 150,000$				 150,000$						 155,000$							
Interest	Expense	5/1 136,164$	 		 -$	 	 136,164$				 136,164$						 134,139$							

Total	Expenditures 323,987$	 		 37,823$	 		 286,164$			 323,987$	 		 423,279$	 		

Excess	Revenues/(Expenditures) 138,760$	 		 423,681$	 		 (284,921)$		 138,760$	 		 140,350$	 		

11/1/22	Interest	Payment 132,047$	 		

Assessments	per	unit	for	FY	2022
Lot Unit Net	Per Gross	Per	 Gross
Size Count Unit Unit Assessments	(1)
40' 188 $669 $724 $136,117
50' 199 $837 $905 $180,068
60' 132 $1,004 $1,085 $143,274

Gross	Annual	Assessment $459,459
Less	Disc.	+	Collections	7.5% ($34,689)
Net	Annual	Assessment $424,769

(1)	include	3.5%	collection	costs	of	Duval	County	and	maximum	early	payment	discount	of	4%.

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Series	2020A	Debt	Service	Fund	(Del	Webb)
Proposed		Budget
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Period Interest Annual Bond
Ending Principal Rate Interest Debt	Service

Debt	
Service Balance

5/1/21 150,000 2.70% 136,164 286,164 7,525,000
11/1/21 134,139 134,139 420,304 420,304 7,525,000
5/1/22 155,000 2.70% 134,139 289,139 7,370,000
11/1/22 132,047 132,047 421,186 421,186 7,370,000
5/1/23 160,000 2.70% 132,047 292,047 7,210,000
11/1/23 129,887 129,887 421,934 421,934 7,210,000
5/1/24 165,000 2.70% 129,887 294,887 7,045,000
11/1/24 127,659 127,659 422,546 422,546 7,045,000
5/1/25 170,000 2.70% 127,659 297,659 6,875,000
11/1/25 125,364 125,364 423,024 423,024 6,875,000
5/1/26 175,000 3.13% 125,364 300,364 6,700,000
11/1/26 122,630 122,630 422,994 422,994 6,700,000
5/1/27 180,000 3.13% 122,630 302,630 6,520,000
11/1/27 119,818 119,818 422,448 422,448 6,520,000
5/1/28 185,000 3.13% 119,818 304,818 6,335,000
11/1/28 116,927 116,927 421,744 421,744 6,335,000
5/1/29 190,000 3.13% 116,927 306,927 6,145,000
11/1/29 113,958 113,958 420,885 420,885 6,145,000
5/1/30 200,000 3.13% 113,958 313,958 5,945,000
11/1/30 110,833 110,833 424,791 424,791 5,945,000
5/1/31 205,000 3.63% 110,833 315,833 5,740,000
11/1/31 107,118 107,118 422,951 422,951 5,740,000
5/1/32 210,000 3.63% 107,118 317,118 5,530,000
11/1/32 103,311 103,311 420,429 420,429 5,530,000
5/1/33 220,000 3.63% 103,311 323,311 5,310,000
11/1/33 99,324 99,324 422,635 422,635 5,310,000
5/1/34 230,000 3.63% 99,324 329,324 5,080,000
11/1/34 95,155 95,155 424,479 424,479 5,080,000
5/1/35 235,000 3.63% 95,155 330,155 4,845,000
11/1/35 90,896 90,896 421,051 421,051 4,845,000
5/1/36 245,000 3.63% 90,896 335,896 4,600,000
11/1/36 86,455 86,455 422,351 422,351 4,600,000
5/1/37 255,000 3.63% 86,455 341,455 4,345,000
11/1/37 81,833 81,833 423,288 423,288 4,345,000
5/1/38 265,000 3.63% 81,833 346,833 4,080,000
11/1/38 77,030 77,030 423,863 423,863 4,080,000
5/1/39 275,000 3.63% 77,030 352,030 3,805,000
11/1/39 72,046 72,046 424,076 424,076 3,805,000
5/1/40 285,000 3.63% 72,046 357,046 3,520,000
11/1/40 66,880 66,880 423,926 423,926 3,520,000
5/1/41 295,000 3.80% 66,880 361,880 3,225,000
11/1/41 61,275 61,275 423,155 423,155 3,225,000
5/1/42 305,000 3.80% 61,275 366,275 2,920,000
11/1/42 55,480 55,480 421,755 421,755 2,920,000
5/1/43 320,000 3.80% 55,480 375,480 2,600,000
11/1/43 49,400 49,400 424,880 424,880 2,600,000
5/1/44 330,000 3.80% 49,400 379,400 2,270,000
11/1/44 43,130 43,130 422,530 422,530 2,270,000
5/1/45 345,000 3.80% 43,130 388,130 1,925,000
11/1/45 36,575 36,575 424,705 424,705 1,925,000

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2020A
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Period Interest Annual Bond
Ending Principal Rate Interest Debt	Service

Debt	
Service Balance

5/1/21 150,000 2.70% 136,164 286,164 7,525,000

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2020A

5/1/46 355,000 3.80% 36,575 391,575 1,570,000
11/1/46 29,830 29,830 421,405 421,405 1,570,000
5/1/47 370,000 3.80% 29,830 399,830 1,200,000
11/1/47 22,800 22,800 422,630 422,630 1,200,000
5/1/48 385,000 3.80% 22,800 407,800 815,000
11/1/48 15,485 15,485 423,285 423,285 815,000
5/1/49 400,000 3.80% 15,485 415,485 415,000
11/1/49 7,885 7,885 423,370 423,370 415,000
5/1/50 415,000 3.80% 7,885 422,885
11/1/50 422,885 422,885

7,675,000 5,006,503 12,681,503 12,681,503



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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FORM OF REQUISITION 
CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS, SERIES 2020 

Series 2020 Acquisition and Construction Account 
Sold Parcels Account 

The undersigned, a Responsible Officer of the Cypress Bluff Conununity Development 
District (the "Issuer") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and 
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the Issuer and The Bank of New York 
Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of February 1, 2019, as 
supplemented by that certain First Supplemental Trust Indenture dated as of February 1, 2019 
(collectively, the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed 
to such term in the Indenture): 

(A) Requisition Number: 6 

-CB) Name of Payee: 

(C) Amount Payable: 

Hopping Green & Sams 
119 S. Monroe Street, Suite 300 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 

$951.20 

(D) Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due 
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if 
applicable): Professional Consulting Services related to Project Construction - Invoice 119516 

(E) Amount, if any, that is to be used for a Deferred Cost: 

(F) Fund or Account from which disbursement to be made: 
Series 2020 Acquisition and Construction Account 
Sold Parcels Account ' 

The undersigned hereby certifies that: 

1. obligations in the stated amount set forth above have been incurred by the Issuer; 

2. each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge against the Acquisition and 
Construction Fund; 

3. each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the acquisition 
and/or construction of the Project; 

4. each disbursement represents a Cost of the Project which has not previously been 
paid, 

26875/001/01382071.DOCXv4 
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The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon 
the Issuer notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to receive 
payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been released 
or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof. 

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item representing 
payment on account of any retained percentage which the Issuer is at the date of such certificate 
entitled to retain. 

Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or the 
services rendered, or other appropriate documentation of costs paid, with respect to which 
disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the Issuer. · 

CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 1; .••·.1} 
By: /;; , C,1 U? 

R~sible Officer 

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL 
FOR NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY 

If this requisition is for a disbursement for other than Costs of Issuance, the undersigned 
Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Project and is 
consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (ii) the plans and 
specifications for the portion of the Project with respect to which such disbursement is being made; 
and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer, as such report shall have been amended or modified 
on the date hereof. 

April 22, 2021 

26875/001/01382071.DOCXv4 
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Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S, Monroe Slreet, ste. 300 
P.O.Box6526 

Tallahassee, FL32314 
850,222.7500 

December 31, 2020 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 119516 
Billed through 11/30/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Del Webb/Pulte • Neighborhood Construction 
· "CBCDD 00106 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
11/03/20 KEM Prepare phase 2 utilities acquisition documents. 

11/10/20 KEM Review fully executed acquisition and requisition documents; record deed and 
easement. 

11/12/20 KSB 

11/12/20 KEM 

11/13/20 KSB 

11/16/20 KEM 

Review status of utility conveyance. 

Prepare phase 2 utilities acquisition documents. 

Review correspondence regarding acquisition. 

Review recorded deed and easement. 

11/22/20 KEM 

11/23/20 KSB 

Review executed acquisition documents; prepare executed requisition. 

Review acquisition package; confer with district engineer. 

Total fees for this matter 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Recording Fees 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie s. 

2.60 hrs 
1.90 hrs 

2.60 hrs 
1.90 hrs 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 

0.30 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

1.40 hrs 

$847.50 

103.70 

$103.70 

$325.00 
$522.50 

$847.50 
$103.70 

$951.20 

$325.00 
$522.50 



Del Webb/Pulte - Neighborhood Bill No. 119516 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

Page 2 

$847.50 
$103.70 

$951.20 
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COMMUNITY MANAGER REPORT 5/25/21 

SUBMITTED BY MARCY POLLICINO 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ReCHARGE UPDATE: 

 

No updates at this time. 

 

Transaction Report on following page.  The Transaction Report will encompass all charges and refunds for both March and 

April 2021. 

 

 

 

TOWN 



 
 

CHARGED ON TRANSACTION AMOUNT TRANSACTION NOTES REFUNDED AMOUNT

3/1/2021 $40 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Yoga Class $40

3/1/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop rental on 3/27 from 2-5:30pm.    $50

3/5/2021 $40 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Yoga Class $0

3/5/2021 $40 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Yoga Class $0

3/5/2021 $40 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Yoga Class $0

3/8/2021 $50 Deposit for May 1st pool deck rental from 2-5:30pm.  $50

3/8/2021 $50 Deposit for 4/25 pool deck rental from 2-5:30pm.  $50

3/9/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop Rental on 4/10 from 10am-1:30pm. $50

3/11/2021 $50 Deposit for July 10, 2021 pool deck rental from 10am-1:30pm. $0

3/11/2021 $50 Deposit for pool deck rental on May 21, 2021 from 2-5:30pm.  $0

3/11/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

3/12/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop Rental on May 1, 2021 from 2-5:30pm. $50

3/15/2021 $50 Deposit for 3/`16 rooftop patio rental from 2-5:30pm. $0

3/23/2021 $50 Deposit for 6/5/21 pool deck rental from 10am-1:30pm. $0

3/25/2021 $100 Rental fee for Rooftop Patio on 3/27 from 2-5:30pm. $0

3/25/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

3/25/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

3/29/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop rental on 3/27 from 2-5:30pm.  $0

3/30/2021 $100 Deposit for rooftop patio and pool deck rental on 4/24.  $100

3/31/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/2/2021 $40 Key fob purchase. $0

4/5/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $40 You are purchasing 4 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $20 You are purchasing 2 tickets for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/5/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/6/2021 $10 You are purchasing 1 ticket for Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class $0

4/7/2021 $20 Mixology Class-2 people $0

4/7/2021 $20 Mixology Class- 2 people $0

4/8/2021 $100 Rooftop Rental Fee for 4/9/21. $0

4/8/2021 $100 Rooftop Rental Fee for 4/10. $100

4/12/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop Rental on 4/10 from 10am-1:30pm.  Thank you! $0

4/12/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop Rental. $50

4/12/2021 $50 Rooftop Rental $0

4/13/2021 $100 Rooftop Rental Fee for 4/10. $0

4/13/2021 $50 May 16th Rental Fee for Rooftop Patio. $0

4/15/2021 $50 Pool deck rental 5/2. $50

4/22/2021 $300 Rooftop Rental and 2 Pool Deck Rentals $0

4/22/2021 $50 Deposit for Rooftop Rental. $0

4/23/2021 $100 Rooftop Rental fee. $0

4/26/2021 $50 8/7/21 Pool Deck Rental Fee. $0

4/26/2021 $100 Deposit for rooftop patio and pool deck rental on 4/24.  $0

4/26/2021 $50 Deposit for 4/25 pool deck rental from 2-5:30pm.  Thank you! $0

4/28/2021 $50 Rooftop Rental 5/22 2-5:30pm. $0

4/29/2021 $100 Rental fee for rooftop patio on 5/1 from 2-5:30pm. $0

4/29/2021 $100 Payment for the pool deck rental on 5/1 from 2-5:30pm. $0

4/29/2021 $100 Pool deck rental for 5/2 from 2-5:30pm. $0

GRAND TOTAL $2,800 $590



EVENTS UPDATE: 

 

Food Truck Friday Featuring The Professional Liars 

We switched things up for Food Truck Friday and offered an adult magic/comedy on the rooftop patio.  40-50 residents 

attended.  All had a hilarious time!   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Magic Event 

Families were able to visit with the Easter bunny and then participate in a mini Easter egg hunt.  Afterwards, magician 

Mark Alan performed on the event lawn.   150+ residents attended. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

All Comments• 

Angie Armstrong 
It was so fun!! My granddaughter ate so much ·rainbow 
chill" ice cream she got so cold, but she never stopped 
sm1hng!t Thank you Marcy fOf doing this and so much for 
the neighborhood!! Happy Easter everyone!! U 1, 

L-. it.ply 2d Edit..:! 

• Ulrofyn Bickent.aff lee 
Angie Armstrong so cute! 

Ulu1 ~ .M 

Like Reply 2d 

Karissa Jean Kingen 

Roxanne Reilly 
Thank you for sharing this. 

love Reply 2d 
o, 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wind Down Wednesday Mixology Class 

This event was held on the Rooftop Patio.  30 residents participated.  This event sold out!  Residents were charged $10 to 

attend to help cover costs to make a Blue Hawaiian and Tequila Sunrise (drink).   Another class has already been requested! 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April Food Truck Friday 

This event was held on the Rooftop Patio.  40 residents participated.  Residents were serenaded by pianist Katie Fair and 

enjoyed dinner from the El Agave Azul food truck. Despite the rainy weather the resident’s spirits were high and everyone 

had a great time! 

 

Great reaction on social: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

r. 
View Insights 277 Post Reach > 
00,2 1 Comment 

r/:J Like 0 Comment 

All Comments• 

Rounne~1ty 
Good times!! Had fun Katie was awesome 

o, 
Wnte a comment 

oos 
rfJ Like 

~ Comment as eTown 

Maria C. Pura lam 

0 Comment 

Great music and food! Thank you! 

Like Re~y M~ 2d 

Write a comment... 

1 Comment 

~ Share 

Most Relevant • 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Donut Run 5K 

This event was open to the public and sold out at 250 participants!  A land share agreement was enforced between the 

CDD and the racing vendor.  $800 was donated back to the CDD from this event.   Participants had the option to run/walk 

a 5k or a 1 mile fun run.  Everyone received a t-shirt, medal and two donuts from The Donut Experiment in St. Augustine. 

 

Great reaction from residents on social: 
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Most Relevant v 

2d Low Reply Muuoe 10 

• •T1;1wn Tffll McDonough, Lov-emil, fNnl,;y_ 

Lori Whitman 

Send me over the leftovers. Looks 
Looks like everyone had fun!! 

2d Love Reply Munge 1 0 

NickStylu 
Why isn't dave running 

1d Uke Reply Munge 1 () 

JoanAbid 

Awesome 

2d UU Reply Mnuge IQ 

@ Conml'I a eT!h. el Cs! G 

... 
~ • eTown Jackson\'\_ Q ,. o• 

Virginia Anne Dill 
2d•lil 

Ill 0 

0037) 

All Comments v 

Joseph N,mey 
Marcy Pothc,no any leftover donuts 
hiding anywhere --

rb 

1d Reply 1 V 

NoraAober!IOfl 

Shoot F0<got about it 

1d R-i,ly 

[Q] Wnteacomment 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wind Down Wednesday/Cinco de Mayo Celebration 

40-50 residents came out to celebrate May 5th with us this year! Chubby Burrito food truck was on site with musical 

Latin/American duo Pinedas.  Pinedas did an excellent job keeping spirits up and the party hopping! Residents were up 

and dancing! 

 

Great reaction from residents on social: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

Lauren Witkovich 
So fun!! 

like Reply 1d 

Julie Baugus 
Awesome!!! 

Like Reply 1d 

Keith J. Paris 
Had a great time. Fun event.... 

Like Reply 1d 

Hannibal Garces 
This was great we should do it again. 

like Reply 1d 

Maria C. Puro Lam 
wished we could have made it ---looked fun! 

like Reply ld 

Mary Grace Bishop 
This was so much fun!!! Let's do it again! 

like Reply 1d 0:)3 

0) Comment as eTown 

Hannibal Garces 

Love Reply· 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mom’s Night Out 

25-30 residents came out to listen to music by Rebecca Day on the Rooftop Patio and enjoy dinner from Pie 95. 

 

Great reaction to the food truck on social: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

rfi Like CJ Comment 009 
All Comments• 

Heather Tramel Sharp rfJ Like 
Lewis Sharp 

Uke Repty 2d 

MB Mancuso 
Margherita was dellcious. 

like Reply 2d 
Q, I.]..' Dave Berg 

I 
I Marfa C. Puro l..lm 

Great pizza and wings 

Good pizza!!! like Reply- 1d 
Uh Reply ld 

Wnte a comment... Q @ @ GI Write a comment... 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May Events:  On deck: Food Truck Friday and Memorial Day 

June Events:   Wind Down Wednesday (Adult Only Pool Time), Poolside Trivia, Ice Cream Truck Poolside, DJ Summer Nights 

Food Truck Friday, Donuts for Dad and Tropical Rock Band Poolside   

 

ACTION ITEMS:  

1. Dog park landscaping proposal for the up trim. 

2. Dog park to preserve fence proposal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LANDSCAPE REPORT: 

 

1. The grass on the roundabouts has been heavily fertilized.  This has resulted in the strong green color.  

2. Weeds are being sprayed and picked at ReCHARGE. 

3. Mulch will be touched up at ReCHARGE. 

4. Plants will be replaced at ReCHARGE that were lost due to cold winter temps. 

5. The palm trees at ReCHARGE will be trimmed.   

6. The sod was replaced due to an accident near Kettering/Edison entrance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



7. Sod and light pole were repaired at the HUB roundabout due to a car accident: 
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Quote
Date

2/17/2021

Quote #

20963

Customer

Cypress Bluff Community Development Dist.
475 W Town Place  STE 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Deliver To / Pick Up From Location

eTown Dog park
10571 eTown Parkway
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Ocala, FL  34478

Terms

15 day net Trust

Rep

TED

Ship Via Project / JobLead Time

4 weeks.

Signature

Ph:  352-351-3578

Fax: 352-351-0983

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

2921 NW 8th Place

Item Description Qty TotalLine Price
  Dog Park add on

FENCE Dog Fence Jerith Patriot  2-Rail 4' H  steel Architectural 6
Ga. Includes powdercoat Black  Per LF
Section; 48" x 6' W
Post; 2" Posts w/ Flat Cap 
Powder coated Black

50 1,450.00T1 29.00

FENCE Gate 10' W x 4' H Double Gate  made of Jerith Patriot
Post: 3" with flat cap
Hinges: TruClose black
Latch: MagnaLatch black
Drop Rods: SS black
Gate Stop

1 1,600.00T2 1,600.00

INTALLATION fE... Installation Charges for Fence Jerith Patriot 50 400.003 8.00
INTALLATION fE... Installation Charges for Gate 1 120.004 120.00

Mobilization Mobilization 1 200.00T5 200.00

$3,770.00

$3,770.00

$0.00



SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Cypress Bluff COD/ E-Town Recharge Center 
11003 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Attn: Marcy Pollicino 

RE: Dog Park Underbrush clean-up and touch up mulch 
Date: 03/12/2021 

PROPOSAL 

Landscaping: 

Underbrush clearing of all palmetto bushes and re mulching under trimmed 
palmettos. 

TOTAL $2,716.89 

Talmadge Griffin Manager Signature 
General Manager of Maintenance 

9362 Philips Highway• Jacksonville, Florida 32256 • (904) 260-0822 • Fax (904) 260-0833 
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	 	 Debt Capital Totals
	 General Service Projects (Memorandum	Only)

Assets:
Cash $333,406 --- --- $333,406
Due	from	Developer $27,145 --- --- $27,145
Investments:
Series	2019
Reserve	 --- $365,840 --- $365,840
Revenue --- $661,240 --- $661,240
Prepayment --- $24,787 --- $24,787
Acquisition	&	Construction-	Parcel	E3A --- --- $4 $4
Acquisition	&	Construction-	Parcel	E7A --- --- $1 $1
Acquisition	&	Construction-	Sold	Parcels --- --- $25,779 $25,779
Acquisition	&	Construction --- --- $4,002 $4,002
Due	from	General	Fund --- $52,467 --- $52,467

Series	2020
Reserve	 --- $247,319 --- $247,319
Revenue --- $371,597 --- $371,597
Acquisition	&	Construction-	Parcel	E7C --- --- $331 $331
Acquisition	&	Construction-	Sold	Parcels --- --- $1,146 $1,146
Due	from	General	Fund --- $80,640 --- $80,640

Series	2020A
Reserve	 --- $212,462 --- $212,462
Revenue --- $353,033 --- $353,033
Acquisition	&	Construction --- --- $2,917,321 $2,917,321
Cost	of	Issuance --- --- $9,424 $9,424
Due	from	General	Fund --- $70,643 --- $70,643

Due	from	Debt	Service $14,543 --- --- $14,543
Due	from	Other $747 --- --- $747
Assessment	Receivable $1,378 --- --- $1,378
Investment-SBA $650,461 --- --- $650,461
Prepaid	Expenses $8,459 --- --- $8,459

Total	Assets $1,036,140 $2,440,028 $2,958,007 $6,434,175

Liabilities: 	
Accounts	Payable $13,623 --- --- $13,623
Due	to	Debt	Service	SE	2019 $52,467 --- --- $52,467
Due	to	Debt	Service	SE	2020 $80,640 --- --- $80,640
Due	to	Debt	Service	SE	2020A $70,643 --- --- $70,643
Due	to	General	Fund --- $14,543 --- $14,543
Due	to	GMS/Assmt	Billing	Fee $448 --- --- $448
Due	to	Other	 $7,897 --- --- $7,897
	
Fund	Balances:
Restricted	for	Debt	Service --- $2,425,485 --- $2,425,485
Unassigned $810,423 --- $2,958,007 $3,768,430

Total	Liabilities	and	Fund	Equity $1,036,140 $2,440,028 $2,958,007 $6,434,175

Governmental	Fund	Types

Cypress	Bluff	
Community	Development	District

Combined	Balance	Sheet
April	30,	2021
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PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	4/30/21 	THRU	4/30/21 VARIANCE

Revenues:
Assessments	-	Direct $538,956 $538,956 $494,706 ($44,250)
Assessments	-	Tax	Collector $244,550 $244,550 $235,894 ($8,655)
Interest-SBA $0 $0 $420 $420
Other	Revenues $0 $0 $1,419 $1,419

Total	Revenues $783,506 $783,506 $732,439 ($51,067)

Expenditures

Administrative

Supervisor	Fees $12,000 $7,000 $3,800 $3,200
FICA	Expense $918 $536 $168 $367
Engineering $3,000 $1,750 $1,905 ($155)
Arbitrage $800 $467 $0 $467
Dissemination	Agent $4,000 $2,333 $2,333 $0
Attorney $30,000 $17,500 $10,229 $7,271
Annual	Audit $8,000 $4,667 $0 $4,667
Assessment	Roll $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Trustee	Fees $15,000 $8,750 $12,237 ($3,487)
Management	Fees $45,000 $26,250 $26,250 $0
Information	Technology $2,000 $1,167 $1,750 ($583)
Telephone $5,000 $2,917 $51 $2,866
Postage $500 $500 $693 ($193)
Printing	&	Binding $6,000 $3,500 $1,414 $2,086
Insurance $5,000 $5,000 $5,381 ($381)
Legal	Advertising $5,000 $2,917 $1,780 $1,137
Other	Current	Charges $5,250 $3,063 $247 $2,816
Office	Supplies $600 $350 $162 $188
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $325 $190 $175 $15
Website	design/compliance $1,000 $583 $0 $583

Total	Administrative $154,393 $94,438 $73,574 $20,863

Grounds	Maintenance

Pond	Maintenance	(Water	Quality) $15,000 $8,750 $0 $8,750
Landscape	Maintenance $315,000 $183,750 $159,099 $24,651
Landscape	Contingency $20,000 $11,667 $2,557 $9,109
Pump	Maintenance	 $3,550 $2,071 $0 $2,071
Reclaimed	Water $20,000 $20,000 $20,894 ($894)
Irrigation	Repairs $4,000 $2,333 $536 $1,797
Landscape	Reserves $10,000 $5,833 $0 $5,833
Other	Repairs	and	Maintenance	 $6,000 $6,000 $12,560 ($6,560)

Total	Grounds	Maintenance $393,550 $240,404 $195,646 $44,758

Cypress	Bluff	
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021
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PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	4/30/21 	THRU	4/30/21 VARIANCE

Cypress	Bluff	
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021

Amenity	

Insurance $12,500 $12,500 $23,416 ($10,916)
Field	Service	Operations $35,000 $20,417 $40,152 ($19,735)
Lifestyle	Operations $40,000 $23,333 $10,808 $12,525
Pool	Maintenance	 $20,000 $11,667 $4,324 $7,343
Pool	Chemicals $12,000 $7,000 $0 $7,000
Interim	Facility	Staffing $30,000 $17,500 $3,706 $13,794
Janitorial	Services $28,000 $16,333 $4,958 $11,376
Refuse $4,200 $2,450 $874 $1,576
Security	and	Gate	Maintenance $4,500 $2,625 $360 $2,265
Facility	Maintenance $8,000 $4,667 $3,712 $954
Elevator	Maintenance $6,000 $3,500 $0 $3,500
Cable	and	Utilities $5,500 $3,208 $4,532 ($1,324)
Licenses	and	Permits $1,475 $860 $0 $860
Repairs	&	Maintenance $5,000 $2,917 $3,411 ($494)
Special	Events $3,000 $3,000 $7,338 ($4,338)
Holiday	Decorations $1,500 $875 $0 $875
Fitness	Center	R&M $5,000 $5,000 $7,344 ($2,344)
Reserve	for	Amenities $10,000 $5,833 $9,606 ($3,773)
Other	Current	Charges $3,000 $1,750 $0 $1,750

Total	Amenity $234,675 $145,435 $124,542 $20,894

Total	Expenditures $782,618 $480,277 $393,762 $86,515

Excess		Revenues/Expenses $888 $338,677

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $471,746

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $888 $810,423
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October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Revenues:
Operations	&	Maintenance	Assessments $6,750 $208,800 $266,778 $123,022 $45,082 $3,974 $76,194 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $730,601
Interest-SBA $88 $64 $53 $51 $40 $61 $63 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $420
Other	Revenues $0 $0 $0 $290 $133 $446 $549 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,419

Total	Revenues $6,838 $208,864 $266,831 $123,364 $45,255 $4,481 $76,805 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $732,439

Expenditures:

Administrative
Supervisor	Fees $0 $800 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,800
FICA	Expense $0 $31 $46 $0 $46 $46 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $168
Engineering $275 $469 $0 $708 $138 $316 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,905
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination	Agent $333 $333 $333 $333 $333 $333 $333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,333
Attorney $3,960 $3,497 $1,075 $0 $1,060 $637 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,229
Annual	Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Assessment	Roll $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Trustee	Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,125 $0 $6,112 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,237
Management	Fees $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,250
Information	Technology $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750
Telephone $0 $0 $7 $21 $0 $23 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51
Postage $75 $33 $336 $9 $48 $164 $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $693
Printing	&	Binding $200 $286 $250 $57 $299 $48 $274 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,414
Insurance $5,381 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,381
Legal	Advertising $759 $0 $566 $151 $151 $154 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,780
Other	Current	Charges $18 $62 $47 $50 $50 $0 $20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247
Office	Supplies $28 $19 $18 $58 $18 $1 $19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $162
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $0 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Website	design/compliance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Administrative $20,029 $9,704 $7,678 $5,387 $13,269 $6,721 $10,787 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73,574

Grounds	Maintenance

Pond	Maintenance	(Water	Quality) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Landscape	Maintenance $20,237 $20,237 $23,557 $23,557 $23,557 $20,237 $27,717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,099
Landscape	Contingency $0 $0 $0 $1,744 $0 $465 $348 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,557
Pump	Maintenance	 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Reclaimed	Water $470 $861 $5,262 $4,618 $3,860 $3,352 $2,471 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,894
Irrigation	Repairs $0 $0 $0 $409 $0 $127 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $536

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement
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October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement

Landscape	Reserves $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other	Repairs	and	Maintenance	 $11,840 $0 $0 $240 $120 $120 $240 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,560

Total	Grounds	Maintenance $32,547 $21,098 $28,819 $30,568 $27,537 $24,301 $30,776 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $195,646

Amenity	

Insurance $0 $0 $0 $23,416 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,416
Field	Service	Operations $0 $0 $8,030 $8,030 $8,030 $8,030 $8,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,152
Lifestyle	Operations $878 $1,502 $2,732 $1,877 $1,596 $1,112 $1,112 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,808
Pool	Maintenance	 $0 $0 $865 $865 $865 $865 $865 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,324
Pool	Chemicals $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interim	Facility	Staffing $0 $0 $741 $741 $741 $741 $741 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,706
Janitorial	Services $0 $190 $1,239 $935 $865 $865 $865 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,958
Refuse $0 $0 $380 $190 $100 $101 $102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $874
Security	and	Gate	Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $180 $0 $180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $360
Facility	Maintenance $0 $0 $741 $741 $747 $741 $741 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,712
Elevator	Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cable	and	Utilities $0 $463 $356 $1,505 $573 $752 $884 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,532
Licenses	and	Permits $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Repairs	&	Maintenance $0 $0 $146 $2,354 $155 $594 $162 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,411
Special	Events $425 $988 $1,897 $670 $638 $845 $1,875 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,338
Holiday	Decorations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fitness	Center	R&M $0 $0 $966 $2,337 $216 $2,524 $1,302 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,344
Reserve	for	Amenities $2,438 $0 $0 $1,792 $1,792 $1,792 $1,792 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,606
Other	Current	Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Amenity	 $3,741 $3,142 $18,092 $45,633 $16,319 $19,142 $18,472 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $124,542

Total	Expenditures $56,316 $33,945 $54,590 $81,588 $57,125 $50,164 $60,034 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $393,762

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) ($49,479) $174,919 $212,242 $41,776 ($11,869) ($45,682) $16,771 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,677



Page	6

PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	4/30/21 	THRU	4/30/21 VARIANCE

Revenues

Special	Assessments-	Direct $383,150 $383,150 $356,226 ($26,924)
Special	Assessments-	Tax	Collector $346,205 $346,205 $334,506 ($11,699)
Assessments-	Prepayments $0 $0 $21,968 $21,968
Interest	Income $2,000 $1,167 $72 ($1,095)

Total	Revenues $731,355 $730,522 $712,773 ($17,749)

Expenditures

Series	2019
Interest-11/1	 $265,917 $265,917 $265,917 $0
Special	Call	11/1 $0 $0 $15,000 ($15,000)
Interest	2/1 $0 $0 $240 ($240)
Special	Call	2/1 $0 $0 $20,000 ($20,000)
Principal-5/1 $195,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest-5/1 $265,917 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $726,834 $265,917 $301,157 ($35,240)

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $4,521 $411,615

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $274,991 $678,176

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $279,512 $1,089,791

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

2019	Debt	Service	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021
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PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	4/30/21 	THRU	4/30/21 VARIANCE

Revenues

Special	Assessments-	Direct $489,176 $489,176 $447,522 ($41,654)
Special	Assessments-	Tax	Collector $5,425 $5,425 $4,700 ($725)
Interest	Income $600 $350 $43 ($308)

Total	Revenues $495,201 $494,951 $452,264 ($42,687)

Expenditures

Series	2020
Interest-11/1	 $204,601 $204,601 $204,601 $0
Principal	11/1 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $0
Interest-5/1 $182,244 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $676,845 $494,601 $494,601 $0

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Bond	Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0
Transfer	Out $0 $0 ($19) $19

Total	Other $0 $0 ($19) $19

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) ($181,644) ($42,355)

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $741,911

Fund	Balance	-	Ending ($181,644) $699,555

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

2020	Debt	Service	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021
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PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	4/30/21 	THRU	4/30/21 VARIANCE

Revenues

Special	Assessments-	Direct $272,097 $272,097 $272,097 $0
Special	Assessments-	Tax	Collector $152,783 $152,783 $151,570 ($1,213)
Interest	Income $0 $0 $31 $31

Total	Revenues $424,880 $424,880 $423,698 ($1,182)

Expenditures

Series	2020A
Interest-11/1	 $0 $0 $37,823 ($37,823)
Principal-5/1 $150,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest-5/1 $136,164 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $286,164 $0 $37,823 ($37,823)

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Bond	Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Other $0 $0 $0 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $138,716 $385,875

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $250,263

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $138,716 $636,138

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District
2020A	Debt	Service	Fund	(Del	Webb)
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021
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Series Series Series
2019 2020 2020A

Revenues:

Interest	 84$	 		 195$	 		 372$	 		

Total	Revenues 84$	 		 195$	 		 372$	 		

Expenditures

Capital	Outlay 1,826,743$	 		 3,167,326$	 	 2,369,865$	 		
Cost	of	Issuance -$	 	 1,000$ 		 -$	 		
Underwriters	Discount -$	 	 -$ 	 -$ 		

Total	Expenditures 1,826,743$	 		 3,168,326$	 		 2,369,865$	 		

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Bond	Proceeds -$	 	 -$ 	 -$ 		
Transfer	In -$	 	 19$ 	 -$	 		

Total	Other $0 $19 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (1,826,659)$	 		 ($3,168,111) ($2,369,493)

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 1,856,445$	 		 3,169,588$	 		 5,296,238$	 		

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 29,786$	 		 1,477$	 		 2,926,745$	 		

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Capital	Projects	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	April	30,	2021
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Series	2019	Special	Assessment	Bonds

Interest	Rate: 3.75-5.1%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2048
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	Max	Annual	Debt
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $365,840.00
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $365,840.00

Bonds	outstanding	-	9/30/2018 $11,565,000
Mandatory	Principal-	5/1/2019 ($330,000)
Mandatory	Principal-	5/1/2020 ($195,000)
Special	Call-11/1/2020 ($15,000)
Special	Call-2/1/2021 ($20,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $11,005,000

Series	2020	Special	Assessment	Bonds	

Interest	Rate: 3.9-5.2%
Maturity	Date: 11/1/2049
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	Max	Annual	Debt
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $247,300.43
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $247,318.57

Bonds	outstanding	-	4/15/2020 $7,705,000
Mandatory	Principal-	11/1/2020 ($290,000)

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $7,415,000

Series	2020A	Special	Assessment	Bonds	(Del	Webb)

Interest	Rate: 2.7-3.8%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2050
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	Max	Annual	Debt
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $212,440.00
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $212,462.04

Bonds	outstanding	-	9/11/2020 $7,675,000

Current	Bonds	Outstanding $7,675,000

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report



CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Fiscal Year 2021 Assessment Receipts

ASSESSED

ASSESSED TO
# UNITS 

ASSESSED
SERIES 2019 

DEBT NET
SERIES 2020 

DEBT NET
SERIES 2020A 

DEBT NET O&M NET
TOTAL NET 

ASMTS
EASTLAND TIMBER LLC 360 201,491.10   79,156.13     280,647.23       
DRP CND ICI LLC 75 58,108.69     37,500.00     95,608.69         
TOLL SOUTHEAST LP COMPANY INC. 358 110,793.90   166,617.63   179,000.00   456,411.53       
PULTE HOME CORPORATION 324 56,966.56     64,495.00     272,097.00     105,300.00   498,858.56       
ES-HOLDINGS ICI 70 54,234.77     35,000.00     89,234.77         
PROVIDENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 206 103,046.07   56,572.51     103,000.00   262,618.58       

NET ASSESSMENTS BULK LANDS 1,393 383,149.99   489,176.24   272,097.00     538,956.13   1,683,379.36   

DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES 191 143,334.30   4,649.79       - 95,500.00 243,484.09       
PULTE HOME CORPORATION 142 53,593.86     - 112,955.68 46,475.00 213,024.54       
TOLL SOUTHEAST LP COMPANY INC. 104 80,577.12     - - 52,000.00 132,577.12       
RESIDENTS 118 68,699.81     774.97          39,827.34       50,575.00 159,877.11       

NET ASSESSMENTS PLATTED 555 346,205.10   5,424.76       152,783.02     244,550.00   748,962.87       

TOTAL DISTRICT 1,948 729,355.09   494,601.00   424,880.02     783,506.12   2,432,342.22   

(1) Bulk land owners are on a payment plan.  Installments due 50% due 12/1, 25% due 2/1, and 25% due 5/1.
Platted lots are due 11/30/20 with 4% early payment discount or full amount by 3/31/21

RECEIPTS

ASSESSED TO

 BALANCE DUE 
(DISCOUNTS 
NOT TAKEN) 

 SERIES 2019 
DEBT PAID 

 SERIES 2020 
DEBT PAID 

 SERIES 2020A 
DEBT PAID  O&M PAID 

 TOTAL ASMTS 
PAID 

EASTLAND TIMBER LLC - - 201,491.11   79,156.12     280,647.23       
DRP CND ICI LLC - 58,108.69     37,500.00     95,608.69         
TOLL SOUTHEAST LP COMPANY INC. 112,828.10       83,870.20     124,963.23   134,750.00   343,583.43       
PULTE HOME CORPORATION - 56,966.56     64,495.00     272,097.00     105,300.00   498,858.56       
ES-HOLDINGS ICI - 54,234.77     35,000.00     89,234.77         
PROVIDENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - 103,046.07   56,572.51     103,000.00   262,618.58       

NET ASSESSMENTS BULK LANDS 112,828.10       356,226.29   447,521.85   272,097.00     494,706.12   1,570,551.26   

DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES (2,632.26)          144,883.86   4,700.06       96,532.43     246,116.35       
PULTE HOME CORPORATION (4,605.76)          54,752.65     - 115,397.97 47,479.68     217,630.30       
TOLL SOUTHEAST LP COMPANY INC. - 80,577.12     - 52,000.00     132,577.12       
RESIDENTS 29,530.55         54,292.17     - 36,172.11 39,882.28     130,346.56       

NET ASSESSMENTS PLATTED 22,292.53         334,505.80   4,700.06       151,570.08     235,894.39   726,670.33       

TOTAL DISTRICT 135,120.63       690,732.09   452,221.91   423,667.08     730,600.51   2,297,221.59   

DIRECT  BILL % COLLECTED 93% 91% 100% 92% 93%

I I I I I 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



Fund Date Check	No. Amount

Payroll 3/25/21 50124-50128 954.10$													

Subtotal 954.10$													

General	Fund
3/2/21 263-Void (250.00)$												
3/4/21 271-279 2,931.25$										
3/5/21 280-284 1,308.73$										
3/8/21 285-289 446,414.78$						
3/8/21 290 300,000.00$						
3/15/21 291-297 14,232.69$								
3/24/21 298-319 34,554.48$								

Subtotal 799,191.93$						

Total 800,146.03$					

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Check	Run	Summary
March	31,	2021



TAXPAYER NAME: CYPRESS BLUFF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TIN: xxxxx5607 

Deposit Confirmation 

Your payment has been accepted. 

Payment Successful 

An EFT Acknowledgement Number has been provided for this payment. Please keep this number for your 
records. 

REMINDER: REMEMBER TO FILE ALL RETURNS WHEN 
DUE! 

EFT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NUMBER: 270148435332886 

PLEASE NOTE 

Any amounts represented in the subcategories of Social Security, Medicare, and Income 
Tax Withholding are for informational purposes only. 

Payment Information 

Taxpayer EIN 

Tax Form 

Tax Type 

Tax Period 

Payment Amount 

Settlement Date 

Subcategories: 

1 Social Security 

2 Medicare 

Account Number 

Account Type 

Routing Number 

Bank Name 

Entered Data 

xxxxx5607 

941 Employers Federal Tax 

Federal Tax Deposit 

Ql/2021 

$91.80 

03/25/2021 

$74.40 

$17.40 

xxxxxx0611 

CHECKING 

121000248 

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 



Check Approval Form 

Date: March 25, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 

Beginrung Check#: 50124 

Ending Check#: 50128 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 954.10 New Balance 
-----------------------

$ 129,435.47 
Balance in Account***: $ 130,389.57 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: Daniel Laughlin 

Signature: 

Approved by: 

Signature: 

SR 3/25/21 8:58 AM 



PR300R 

CHECK 
# 

50124 

50125 

50126 

50127 

50128 

EMP # 

3 

5 

2 

1 

4 

PAYROLL CHECK REGISTER 

EMPLOYEE NAME 

CHRIS PRICE 
------
JOHN L HOLMES III 
- - - - - - - -
JOHN S HEWINS JR 
-------
RICHARDT RAY 
-------
STEVE GROSSMAN 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

RUN 3/25/21 PAGE 

CHECK 
AMOUNT 

184.70 

200.00 

184.70 

184.70 

200.00 

954.10 

CHECK 
DATE 

3/25/2021 
- - - -

3/25/2021 
- - - -

3/25/2021 
- - - -

3/25/2021 
- - - -

3/25/2021 

1 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' DLAUGHLIN 



Attendance Sheet 

District Name: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Board Meeting Date: March 23, 2021 Meeting 

Name In Attendance Fee 

1 Richard Ray ~) 
Chairperson ---

2 John Hewins CES- $2QQ) 
Assistant Secreta,y 

3 John Holmes ~ 
Vice Chairman 

4 Steve Grossman .~wi) 
Assistant Secretwy 

5 Chris Price ~:> 
Assistant Secreta,y 

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly. 

Distric Date I 1 

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO DANIEL LAUGHLIN 



PR175R 
DLAUGHLIN 

HOME FUND:001 DEPT:310-

--Job--
C Typ Seq Fnd/Dpt Emp # Employee Name 

R 00001 001/310 000000001 RICHARDT RAY 

R 00001 001/310 000000002 JOHNS HEWINS JR 

R 00001 001/310 000000003 CHRIS PRICE 

R 00001 001/310 000000004 STEVE GROSSMAN 

R 00001 001/310 000000005 JOHN L HOLMES III 

HOME FUND:001 DEPT:310-

HOME FUND:001 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 
Time Card Edit List 

--Job Distribution--
Fnd Dpt --Account-- SubClas S P.E. Date 

001 310 51300 11000 1 3/23/2021 
Employee OOOOOODDl Total: 

001 310 51300 11000 1 3/23/2021 
Employee 000000002 Total: 

001 310 51300 11000 1 3/23/2021 
Employee 000000003 Total: 

001 310 51300 11000 1 3/23/2021 
Employee 000000004 Total: 

001 310 51300 11000 1 3/23/2021 
Employee 000000005 Total: 

Check Type R Total: 

Dept310 Total: 

Breakdown By Transaction Type: 

Fund00l Total: 

Breakdown By Transaction Type: 

Company00l Total: 

Breakdown By Transaction Type: 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OLAUGHLIN 

Reg 
O/T 
Cmp 
Per 
Sic 
Vac 
Hol 
0th 
Bon 

Reg 
O/T 
Cmp 
Per 
Sic 
vac 
Hol 
0th 
Bon 

Reg 
0/T 

Typ 

Reg 

Reg 

Reg 

Reg 

Reg 

Hours 

5.00 

5.00 
. DO 
.OD 
.OD 
.DO 
.OD 
.OD 
.DO 
.OD 

5.00 

5.00 
.00 
.OD 
.00 
.OD 
. DO 
. DO 
.OD 
.DD 

5.00 

5.00 
• OD 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

5.00 

3/25/2021 8:47:47 
Page: 1 

Rate Gross Arnt 

200.0000 200.00 
200.00 

200.0000 200.00 
200.00 

200.0000 200.00 
200.00 

200.0000 200.00 
200.00 

200.0000 200.00 
200.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 
.OD 
.OD 
.OD 
.OD 
.oo 
.OD 
. DO 
. DO 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 
.DO 
.OD 
• DO 
. DO 
.OD 
.OD 
.OD 
.oo 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 
.OD 



PR175R 
OLAUGHLIN 

--Job-­
C Typ Seq Fnd/Dpt Erop # 

HOME FUND:001 DEPT:310-

Employee Name 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 
Time Card Edit List 

--Job Distribution--
Fnd Dpt --Account-- SubClas S P.E. Date Typ 

Report Total: 

Breakdown By Transaction Type: 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OLAUGHLIN 

Crop 
Per 
Sic 
vac 
Hol 
0th 
Bon 

Reg 
O/T 
Crop 
Per 
Sic 
vac 
Hol 
0th 
Bon 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

5.00 

5.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.oo 
.00 
.oo 
. 00 
. 00 

Hours 

3/25/2021 8:47:47 

Rate 

Page: 2 

Gross Arnt 

.00 

. 00 

. 00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 
.00 
.00 
.oo 
.00 
. 00 
. 00 
.00 
.00 



PR260W MO Detail Payroll Register 

001 CYPRESS BLUFF COD 

Period Ending 03/23/2021 

001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUN 
310 ADMINISTRATIVE 

Run 3/25/21 8.47.47 

Fed. State .. Chk Pay----------------------------------------------- S----Taxes----- ----Misc Ded---
Employee M Dp Cd M Dp Cod Desc Hours Rate Earnings Fnd Dpt --Account-- Deso Amount Desc Amount 

3M 3 FL M 3 R Regpay 
CHRIS PRICE N 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1.00 200.0000 200.00 001-310-51300-11000-lFed Tx 

St Tax 
Fica 
Medi 

.00 

. 00 
12.40 

2.90 

Check 
Amount 

Page 

Check 
Number 

/Date 

184.70 50124 

1 

3/25/2021 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
200.00 50125 

5 M FL M R Regpay 1.00 200.0000 200.00 001-310-51300-11000-lFed Tx .OD 
JOHN L HOLMES III y St Tax .00 3/25/2021 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
184.70 50126 

2 M FL M R Regpay 1. 00 200. 0000 200.00 001-310-51300-11000-lFed TX .00 
JOHNS HEWINS JR N St Tax .oo 3/25/2021 

Fica 12.40 
Medi 2.90 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
184.70 50127 

1 N FL N 
RICHARD T RAY 

4 M FL M 
STEVE GROSSMAN 

310 ADMINISTRATIVE 

R Regpay 1.00 200.0000 200.00 001-310-51300-11000-lFed Tx .00 
St Tax .oo 
Fica 12.40 
Medi 2.90 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
R Regpay 

y 
1.00 200.0000 

Overtime Dollars 

200.00 001-310-51300-11000-lFed TX 
St Tax 

.00 Hours . 00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OLAUGHLIN 

. 00 

. 00 

3/25/2021 

200.00 50128 
3/25/2021 



PR260W Current Payroll Recap - CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 03/23/2021 

Earnings----------------
Regular ............. . 
Tips .... ,, ........•.. 
Overtime ............ . 
Sick ................ . 
Vacation ....••....... 
Holiday •............. 
Other ............... . 
Commission ••........• 

Total*********** 

Taxes-------------------
Federal ............. . 
FICA/Medicare Total .. 

FICA ......••.... 
Medicare •....... 

Other Deductions-------­
Limited Deductions •.. 

Net Pay-----------------
TOTAL EMPLR CONTRIB .. 

Fed/ST Exempt Wages----­

FICA Exempt Wages------­

Nurnber of Paid Employees 

Computer Checks--------­

Prepaid Checks---------­

# of Paid Female Employ. 

# of Paid Production Emp 

Total Pay-Production Emp 

Total Hours-Prod. Employ 

O.T. Ho~rs-Prod. Employ. 

Federal Wages .•......... 

F.I.C.A. wages ....•..... 

State wages .••........•• 

Amount 
1,000.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

. 00 
1,000.00 

.00 
45.90 

37.20 
8.70 

954.10 
.00 

400.00 

5 

1,000.00 

5.00 

1,000.00 

600.00 

1,000.00 

5 

5 

Hours 
5.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
• 00 
. 00 

5.00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' DLAUGHLIN 

Run 3/25/21 8.47.47 Page 4 



PR317R 3/25/2021 8:56:01 

OLAUGHLIN FICA Report by Distributed Fund and Department Page: 1 

FICA FICA Total 

Fund Dept Ernp #/Name Type Non-FICA Wages Gross FICA Wages 

001 310 l RICHARDT RAY N 200.00 200.00 15. 30 200.00 

001 310 2 JOHNS HEWINS JR M 200.00 200.00 15. 30 200.00 

001 310 3 CHRIS PRICE M 200.00 200.00 15. 30 200.00 

001 310 4 STEVE GROSSMAN M 200.00 200.00 

001 310 5 JOHN L HOLMES III M 200.00 200.00 

--------------------------------------------------------------------
Fund/Department total 001/310: 400.00 600.00 600.00 45.90 1000.00 

Fund total 001: 400.00 600.00 600.00 45. 90 1000.00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OLAUGHLIN 



PR317R 
OLAUGHLIN FICA Report by Distributed Fund and Department 

FICA 

Report Totals: 

Married/Single 
M 
s 

Non-FICA 

400.00 

400.00 

Wages 

600.00 

400.00 
200.00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' DLAUGHLIN 

FICA 
Gross 

600.00 

400.00 
200.00 

FICA 

45.90 

30.60 
15. 30 

3/25/2021 8:56:01 
Page: 2 

Total 
Wages 

1000.00 

800.00 
200.00 



PR276W PAYROLL G/L TRANSACTIONS 3/25/21 8.56.01 
ACCOUNTING YRMO: 202103 
CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

Fnd Yr/Mo Dpt --Account-- SubClas G/L CHART DESCRIPTION .......... P/R DESCRIPTION....... AMOUNT 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
001 202103 300-10100-10000 
001 202103 300-21700-10000 
001 202103 300-21700-10000 
001 202103 300-21700-10000 

CASH 
FICA PAYABLE 
FICA PAYABLE 
FICA PAYABLE 

NET PAY CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 
FICA - EMPLOYER'S SHARE 
FICA WITHHOLDING 
MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 

ACCT TOTAL 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

001 202103 310-51300-11000 
001 202103 310-51300-21000 

SUPERVISORS FEES 
FICA EXPENSE 

PAYROLL GROSS PAY 
FICA - EMPLOYER SHARE * 

954.10-
45.90-
37.20-

8.70-
91. 80-

1,000.00 
45.90 

PAGE 1 

EMPLOYEE NAME 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --

GL TOTAL: .00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OLAUGHLIN 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/02/21 00047 2/09/21 02092021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     V              250.00-
TRIVIA NIGHT 2/23/21

ROSS REUBEN                                                       250.00-000263
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00051 2/01/21 02012021 202103 300-15500-10000                                     *               81.25

DEPOSIT SP EVENT 7/3/21
STACIE MIGLIORE DBA                                                81.25 000271

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00054 3/04/21 03042021 202103 320-57200-49400                                     *              350.00

MAGIC SHOW 3/19/21
ANDREW B. RATLIFF                                                 350.00 000272

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00050 3/04/21 03042021 202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              300.00

SP EVENT 4/2/21
ART-Z-FACES, INC                                                  300.00 000273

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00057 3/04/21 103      202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              175.00

50% COCTAIL  CLASS 4/7/21
DESTINY WHITEHEAD                                                 175.00 000274

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00048 3/03/21 03032021 202103 320-57200-49400                                     *              200.00

LIVE MUSIC 3/3/21
DYLAN GERARD                                                      200.00 000275

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00049 1/27/21 40221    202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              400.00

COMEDY MAGIC SHOW 4/2/21
MARK ALAN MAGIC, LLC                                              400.00 000276

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00060 2/03/21 157      202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              250.00

APRIL FOOD TRUCK EVENT
MARY KATHERINE FAIR                                               250.00 000277

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00059 2/10/21 90521    202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              750.00

50% SP EVENT 9/5/21
PRINCE PELE'S POLYNESIAN REVUE                                    750.00 000278

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/04/21 00058 2/17/21 02172021 202103 300-15500-10000                                     *              425.00

SP EVENT 7/24/21
RYTHMTRAIL ENETERTAINMENT, INC                                    425.00 000279

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00006 2/09/21 196947   202101 310-51300-31100                                     *              545.75

JAN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC.                                     545.75 000280

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00006 2/10/21 196981   202101 310-51300-31100                                     *              162.00

JAN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC.                                     162.00 000281

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/05/21 00018 2/23/21 29973017 202102 320-57200-46000                                     *              155.48
WARNING SIGNS

FAST SIGNS #171701                                                155.48 000282
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00002 2/15/21 21-01057 202102 310-51300-48000                                     *              150.50

NOTICE OF MEETING 2/15
JACKSONVILLE DAILY RECORD                                         150.50 000283

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00061 2/01/21 122006   202103 320-57200-49400                                     *              295.00

EVENT 3/5/21
PROGRESSIVE ENTERTAINMENT                                         295.00 000284

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00005 3/06/21 03062021 202103 300-20700-10100                                     *            8,518.67

JAN ASSMT COLLECTION FEES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                8,518.67 000285

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00005 3/06/21 03062021 202103 300-20700-10100                                     *               51.81

FEB ASSMT COLLECTION FEES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                   51.81 000286

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00013 3/06/21 03062021 202103 300-20700-10000                                     *          127,884.77

FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2019
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON                                   127,884.77 000287

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00013 3/06/21 03062021 202103 300-20700-10020                                     *          187,665.46

FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2020A
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON                                   187,665.46 000288

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00013 3/06/21 03062021 202103 300-20700-10010                                     *          122,294.07

FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2020
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON                                   122,294.07 000289

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/08/21 00019 3/08/21 03082021 202103 300-15100-10000                                     *          300,000.00

FY21 CAP RES FUNDING
CYPRESS BLUFF CDD C/O SBA                                     300,000.00 000290

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00007 1/31/21 120610   202102 310-51300-31500                                     *              865.00

JAN GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                              865.00 000291

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00063 3/02/21 84087737 202103 320-57200-46000                                     *              593.52

PROMOTIONAL STANDS
SIGMA MARKETING                                                   593.52 000292

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00012 3/03/21 2132     202103 320-57200-46400                                     *               59.59

IRRIGATION REPAIRS
SUN STATE NURSERY                                                  59.59 000293

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/15/21 00055 1/21/21 7252720  202101 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00
JAN PEST CONTROL

TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000294
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00055 1/21/21 7252724  202101 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00

JAN FIRE ANT CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000295

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00055 2/17/21 7280226  202102 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00

FEB PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000296

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/15/21 00037 3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-45000                                     *            8,030.42

MAR AMENITY MANAGER
3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-45100                                     *              741.27

MAR FACILITY ATTENDANT
3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-46800                                     *              864.81

MAR POOL MAINTENANCE
3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-46200                                     *              864.81

MAR JANITORIAL
3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-34000                                     *            1,112.00

MAR LIFESTYLE
3/01/21 380562   202103 320-57200-46600                                     *              741.27

MAR MAINTENANCE
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.                                  12,354.58 000297

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00002 3/15/21 21-01767 202103 310-51300-48000                                     *              153.88

NOTICE OF MEETING 3/23/21
JACKSONVILLE DAILY RECORD                                         153.88 000298

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00015 2/26/21 009      202102 320-57200-34000                                     *              483.75

FEB LIFESTYLE COORDINATOR
MARY GRACE BISHOP                                                 483.75 000299

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00015 2/26/21 02262021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     *               86.60

UNWIND WEDNESDAY
2/26/21 02262021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     *               66.76

FOOD TRUCK FRIDAY
2/26/21 02262021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     *               15.96

TRIVIA NIGHT (CANCELLED&R
2/26/21 02262021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     *               19.15-

RETURN
2/26/21 02262021 202102 320-57200-49400                                     *               11.71-

RETURN
MARY GRACE BISHOP                                                 138.46 000300

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/24/21 00064 3/15/21 BP640043 202103 330-57200-46500                                     *              332.76
AMENITY CTR TAGS/UNIFORM

NORTH POINT PROMOTIONS, INC DBA                                   332.76 000301
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00065 2/03/21 15134A   202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               75.00

EQUIPMENT MOVE: 2 TECHS
SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR                                           75.00 000302

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00012 3/01/21 2068     202103 320-57200-46100                                     *            6,027.00

MAR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
SUN STATE NURSERY                                               6,027.00 000303

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00012 3/01/21 2069     202103 320-57200-46100                                     *           14,210.00

MAR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
SUN STATE NURSERY                                              14,210.00 000304

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00012 3/03/21 2133     202103 320-57200-46400                                     *               67.00

IRRIGATION REPAIRS
SUN STATE NURSERY                                                  67.00 000305

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00055 3/15/21 7352634  202103 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00

MAR PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000306

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00056 7/01/20 6548-1   202010 320-57200-46010                                     *           11,840.17

RG SKINNER WASHOUT REPAIR
VALLENCOURT CONSTRACTION CO. INC.                              11,840.17 000307

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/08/20 21615726 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *              178.64

WIPES REF PURLL SANITIZG
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                              178.64 000308

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/09/20 21621141 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               12.29

LINER 30 GAL 1.1 MIL DRAW
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               12.29 000309

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *              249.99

WIPE STAND W TRASH, STAIN
12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               26.99

TOWEL,SCOTT,PERF,KTCHN
12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               41.99

LINER WASTE
12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               11.54

DRAWSTRING KITCHEN
12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               44.99

TOILET TISSUE

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   5
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               48.36
SIGN,CAUTION

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               13.99
URINAL BLOCK W. SCREEN

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               18.38
MEDIUM POWDER FREE GLOVES

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               18.38
LARGE POWDER FREE GLOVES

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               38.99
FIRST AID KIT, BULK

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               29.99
BUCKET, PLAS, DBLE, UTIL

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                9.00
PLUNGER, TOILET INDUSTRIA

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               40.48
SOAP, LQD, SAFEGUARD,ANTI

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               16.49
BAG, WAXED F/SNTRY RECPTC

12/10/20 21625073 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *              249.99-
CR8720437

W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                              359.57 000310
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/15/20 21637282 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               22.99

FACE MASK 3 PLY SURGICAL
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               22.99 000311

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               19.99

HANDLE 60" GRIPPER
12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               62.49

BUCKET SP WRN
12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               57.99

KEY CONTROL CABINET
12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               76.99

PHONE DS6151 VTECH B/S
12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                4.99

CABLE  CAT5E
12/15/20 21638368 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                9.52

SCISSORS TITANIUM 8" BENT
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                              231.97 000312

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/16/20 21641567 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               13.84

MOP WET SHRINKLESS WE
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               13.84 000313

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/17/20 21645719 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               13.89

PLUNGER TURBO BWLBRSH WH
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               13.89 000314

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   6
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/24/21 00062 12/22/20 21654437 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               39.98
HAD SANITIZER 64OZ 6CT

W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               39.98 000315
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                5.79

DUST PAN 12ETAL 20 GAGE B
12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                3.05

BRUSH TOILET BOWL
12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                2.61

TOILET BOWL BRUSH HOLDER
12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               20.97

WET JET REFILL 1.25 L
12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                8.39

MOP SWIFFER WET PAD
12/29/20 21666556 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *                9.42

WASTEBASKET PLAS 15 BK
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               50.23 000316

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 12/30/20 21669613 202012 330-57200-46500                                     *               42.19

CLEANER BOWL
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               42.19 000317

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               23.89

WAVE 3D URINAL SCREEN YLW
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               47.98

CLEANER, TOILET BRSH KT
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               27.96

WET JET REFILL
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               10.66

MOP,EXTNDBL
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *                5.76

KIT, DUSTER
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *                6.14

VELCRO TIES BLK & GRY
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               18.38

VINYL POWDER FREE GLOVESL
2/02/21 21760949 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               23.89-

CR8821801
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                              116.88 000318

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/24/21 00062 2/02/21 21760991 202102 330-57200-46500                                     *               23.99

CLEANER TOILET BRUSH KIT
W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                               23.99 000319

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                799,191.93

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/12/21          PAGE   7
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              799,191.93

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



Check Approval Form 

Date: March 4, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 1 

Beginning Check #: 271 

Ending Check #: 279 

Total Amount of Checks: _______ .:::.$ __ _::_2,c:.9.::.31-'".=25"-_______ New Balance 

Balance in Account*'*: 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: 

Signature: 

Approved by: 

Signature: 

$ 343,479.77 

~··ksana Ku. muk 

Ernesto Torres 

$ 340,548.52 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice vendor DUE 
NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE 

00051 20121 02012021 001-300-15500-10000 
DEPOSIT SP EVENT 7/3/21 PREPAID EXPENSES 

AIRTAT BODY ART 

00054 30421 03042021 001-320-57200-49400 
MAGIC SHOW 3/19/21 SPECIAL EVENTS 

ANDREW RATLIFF 

00050 30421 03042021 001-300-15500-10000 
SP EVENT 4/2/21 PREPAID EXPENSES 

ART-Z-FACES, INC 

00057 30421 103 001-300-15500-10000 
50% COCTAIL CLASS 4/7/21 PREPAID EXPENSES 

DESTINY WHITEHEAD 

00048 30321 03032021 001-320-57200-49400 
LIVE MUSIC 3/3/21 SPECIAL EVENTS 

DYLAN GERARD 

00049 12721 40221 001-300-15500-10000 
COMEDY MA.GIC SHOW 4/2/21 PREPAID EXPENSES 

MARK ALAN MAGIC, LLC 

00060 20321 157 001-300-15500-10000 
APRIL FOOD TRUCK EVENT PREPAID EXPENSES 

MARY KATHERINE FAIR 

00059 21021 90521 
50% SP EVENT 9/5/21 

PRINCE 

001-300-15500-10000 
PREPAID EXPENSES 

PELE'S POLYNESIAN REVUE 

00058 21721 02172021 001-300-15500-10000 
SP EVENT 7/24/21 PREPAID EXPENSES 

RYTHMTRAIL ENETERTAINMENT, INC 

CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

20121 

30421 

30421 

30421 

30321 

12721 

20321 

21021 

21721 

GROSS 
AMOUNT 

81.25 

81.25 

350.00 

350.00 

300.00 

300.00 

175.00 

175.00 

200.00 

200.00 

400.00 

400.00 

250.00 

250.00 

750.00 

750.00 

425.00 

425.00 

2 I 931. 25 

2,931.25 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK 

DISC 
AMOUNT 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

RUN DATE 3/04/2021 14.47.51 
CHECK DATE 3/04/2021 

NET 
AMOUNT 

81.25 

81.25 

350.00 

350.00 

300.00 

300.00 

175.00 

175.00 

200.00 

200.00 

400.00 

400.00 

250.00 

250.00 

750.00 

750.00 

425.00 

425.00 

2,931.25 

2,931.25 

CHECK 
PO# NO. 

000271 

000272 

000273 

000274 

000275 

000276 

000277 

000278 

000279 

PAGE 

DISCOUNTS 
LOST 

.00 

.oo 

1 



&OOKIN& A&REEMEN1' 
1. This Agreement made on this day of Jan. 29, 2021 between Marcy Pollicino referred to as Client and Airtat 
hereafter referred to as Artist. 

2. For Client: Authorized Purchaser: etown Community Manager Marcy Pollicino 904-527-1081 
mpollicino@vestapropertyservices.com 

3. For Events (date, time, place): July 3, 2021. 11-2 p.m. 

4. Type of Performance: · July 4th party 1 airbrush tattoo artist 

5. For the Agreed Rate: $125 x 3;$ 325 Deposit: = $81.25 Balance=S243. 75 

!if GlJ 
I . j1JD ,/ r;; /rJ\) 

6. Payment Method: A deposit of the total fee is due 30 days prior to event. Any remaining balance shall be paid to 
Agent by a business check or cash prior to event starting. 

6.) Payment Method: Any remaining balance shall be paid to Agent by cash or business check prior to event starling. Credit card 
payments are accepted via Square Up with a small fee of 2.75% swiped transactions & 3.5%+.15c for transactions manually 
entered. 

7.) Artist(s) are Independent Contractors: Artist is responsible for paying all applicable taxes. Client shall hold Airtat blameless for 
any damage to persons or property caused by Artist. Artist accepts fu!! responsibility for his or her actions while employed by Client. 

8.) Agent/Artist(s) Limited Liability/Force Majeure: Artist/Agent will refund an fees and commissions paid by Client In the event of 
non-pertormance by Artist. Artist/Agent shall not be held responsible for damages above the amount of the agreed rate of pay. This 
Agreement is void in case of natural disaster, acts of god, and acts of war, fire, and/or riots1 which are beyond reasonable control of 
either party. Inclement weather is cause for cancellation only by agreement of both parties no less than 24 hours prior to event. In 
case of cancellation due to inclement weather, contract date will be rescheduled to take place within one year and the original terms of 
this agreement remain intact. Cance!!atlon without cause by either party must be made in writing and deHvered via certified mail at 
least 21 days in advance. 

9.) Severability; If any provision of thls agreement is declared by a court to be !!legal or in conflict with any law, the validity of the 
remaining terms shall not be affected; and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced as tt the agreement 
dld not contain the particular provision held to be invalid. 

10.) Court of Jurisdiction/Remedies: This contract shall be governed and construed In accordance with the Jaws of the State of 
Florida, and any litigation arising out of this agreement shall be conducted in the courts of the State of Florida. 

11.) Special Provisions: Artist to arrive at event 30~45 minutes prior to performance time. 
Please sign and return one (1) copy to confirm Agreement as outlined above. 

Agent/Artist sign and date 
Authorized Purchaser sign and date 
Airta!Bodyart 

Pleasekee 

\ 



Andrew Ratliff 
2778 Taylor Hill Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32221 

904.923.7194 
AndrewRatliffl 7@yahoo.com 

Event Date: Friday March 19, 2021 from 8:00 pm - 9:00 pm 

Client: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Point of Contact: Marcy Pollicino 
mpollicino@vestapropertyservices.com 
904.527.1081 

6,/ W 
/,J;L.c.?, 

Event Location: 10571 eTown Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 
32256 

Services to be Performed: Two-person adult Magic show. 
Performers will provide light and sound. Venue to provide 
access to electrical outlets and space to perform show with 
seating for guests. 

Compensation is $350. Payment can be made with cash or 
business check, preferably on or before the event date. 
Business checks can be made payable to Andrew Ratliff. 

Checks can be mailed to: 2778 Taylor Hill Drive, Jacksonville, 
FL 32221 

Thank you for your business! 



Art-2-Faces, Inc Client Info - Powered by ManagerSal.com 

Prepared for: 

Event Time & Place: 

Agreement of Services: 

Payment Information: 

Marcy Pollicino 
e Town Community 

April 2, 2021 -Friday 
,5:00 PM to 7:00 PM 

ReCHARGE Amenity Center 

View Agreement 

Event balance: $300.00 due April 2, 2021 

Make check payable to: Art-Z-Faces 

1//SA C,,J 

https://www.managersal.com/pro.php?pf:::263772GwXcOh3kvq 

3/4/21, 1,43 PM 

Page 1 of 2 



Art-2-Faces, Inc Client !nto - Powered by ManagerSal.com 3/4/21, 1:43 PM 

Contact Us: Event Feedback Book Another Event 

Contact Information: 
Mailing address: Art-Z-Faces, Inc 

1760 Shadowood Lane Suite 402 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
United States 

Phone: (904) 607-1197 

Webpage: http:/ /www.Art-Z-Faces.com 

Email: artzfacesjax@gmail.com 

Contact Art-Z-Faces, Inc ! Art-Z-Faces, Inc Home 

https://www.managersal.com/pro.php?pf:::263772GwXc0h3kvq Page 2 of 2 



■ 
Mr. Barrtenderr 
3545 st Johns Bluff Rd South #158 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 

To: 
Cypress B!uff COD 

Service or Product 

Qqckt~U .Cre,i:!tion Class 
1 hr 2o-40 Peo-pte 

Notes: 
Only -$175Is due as a non-refundable Deposit 

Quantity 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

INVOICE 
#0000103 

Balance Due 
$350.00 USO 

Date of Issue: 02/02/2021 
Due 

Date: 02/03/2021 

Price/Rate Total 

$350.00 USO $350.00 USO 

$350.00USD 

$350.00USD 

Poworod by Towm;quare E:i,giJr.fe 



1323 Azalea Dr 

Jacksonville, Fl. 32205 

(904)7558190 

TO: 

ReCHARGE Amenity Center 
10571 eTown Parkway, 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

DATE: MARCH 3, 2021 

Live entertainment/music ........................................................................................................... ~$200.00 

t-/cf @ 
/, /fJ<JJ G r;i, 9;t 



latkA/anlauiallC 
36 Wild Egret lane 
St. Augustine, fl 32086 
904-540-5084 
www.markalanmagic.net 

Client: Cypress Bluff CDD @ ETown 
10571 ETown Parkway Jacksonville fl 32256 

Contact: Marcy Pollicino 

Invoice: 040221 

Date:.1/27/21 

Date of Service: 
Performance 

4/2/2021 Stand-Up Comedy Magic Show 

Total 

*Please make payment to Mark Alan Magic, LLC 

Cost 

$400 

$400 

Payment accepted in full in advance or upon arrival on the day 
of performance. Please let me know if you are paying with 
Check or Credit Card 

Thanks, Mark 



INVOICE From: 

Invoice For: E-Town Invoice ID 

10571 eTown Parkway Issue Date 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Due Date 

(904) 527-1081 Terms 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

Live Music for Amenity Center 2 Hours 

Katie Fair 

364 9th Street 

Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 

850.292.2550 

157 

2/3/21 

;\/16/21 

Due upon service completion 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

N/A $250.00 

SUBTOTAL $250.00 

TAX RATE 

TAX 

AMOUNT DUE ·. $250.00 



l"rinc.;e Pele's Pd\-lnc-~-;iun Revue 
Hulu-Sh<)w,i..:0111 

(904) 699-3472 

$INVOICE$ 

February 10, 2021 

PAYEE: 

INVOICE NO: ~9'""'0""5=21"---

PRINCE PELE'S POLYNESIAN REVUE 
Blesila Fuata 
1132 Hyacinth St. 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

FEDERAL EMPOYER ID NUMBER: 59-6587125 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Entertainment for eTown Community 

FEE FOR SERVICES RENDERED: $1,500.00 

DEPOSIT $ 750.00 (Due by March 10, 2021 _) 

BALANCE: $ 750.00 DUE ON DATE OF EVENT 

DATE OF SERVICE (to be) PERFORM (ed): Sunday, September 05, 2021 



ENTERTAINMENT/DJ CONTRACT 

Agreement made this date 02/17/2021 between eTown, ReCHARGE Amenity Center, 10571 
eTown Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32256 represented by Marcy Pollicino (Community Manager) 
(hereinafter referred to as the) "CLIENT' andRYTHMTRAIL represented by Ephraim Adams 
(President) (hereinafter refen-ed to as the) "ARTIST/AGENT." The CLIENT hereby engages the 
ARTIST/AGENT and the ARTIST/AGENT hereby agrees to perfon-n the engagement 
hereinafter provided, upon all the terms and conditions herein set forth including "Additional 
Terms and Conditions." 

1. EVENT CLIENT 

2. SERVICE REQUESTED 

3. DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

4. PLACE OF ENGAGEMENT 

eTown, ReCHARGE Amenity Center 
Attn Marcy Pollicinor 
(Community Manager) 

Solo Steel Drum Band for 

Community Event 

July242021 

eTown, ReCHARGE Amenity Center 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

5. HOURS OF ENGAGEMENT 1:00pm to3:00pm 

6. FULL PRICE AGREED UPON $425.00 (Four hundred & twenty five dollars) 

7. PAYMENT: $425.00 Fifty percent of the agreed sum to be paid along with signed 
contract to be executed within 24 hours from the date of this contract in order to secure the 
date. Amount of (212.50) Payable by credit card, bank card, money order or corporate 
check) To pay the deposit by credit card click on the link in the email 
www.rythmtrail.com/payment follow the prompts to make the payment. To pay by money 
order OR corporate check, make payment to RythmTrail and mail to 729 Primrose Willow 
Way, Apopka, FL 32712 NO PERSONAL CHECKS 

The balance is due one day before the event. 

I understand that my si ture on this contract will serve as authorized signature on the 
credit card char slip 

Client Initial -----

Artist/Agent Initial-------
Page 1 of2 



8. SPECIAL PROVISIONS: CLIENT must provide a working electrical power outlet (except 
for short events on the beach such as wedding ceremonies) and covered location period be it 
rain or sun (a beach umbrella or small tent will work) 

9. CANCELLATION AND REFUNDS: Entertainers depend on bookings to earn a livelihood, 
Entertainment CANNOT be canceled once booked, If the booking is canceled by the client the 
full amount is due to the Entertainer. In the event of Hurricanes or other natural disasters the 
event may be rescheduled but NOT canceled. 

l 0. If any provisions of this Contract are determined to be void or unenforceable, the remaining 
Provisions hereof shall be bound by said terms and conditions herein. 

11. By signing this contract, CLIENT acknowledges having read and agreed to all te1ms and 
Conditions herein. 

Marcy P 
Community Manager 

eTown. ReCHARGE Amenity Center 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Page2 of2 

x. ____________ _ 

ARTIST/AGENT 
Ephraim Adams 

President 

RythmTrail 

729 Primrose Willow Way 

Apopka, FL 32712 



Check Approval Form 

Date: March 5, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 1 

Beginning Check#: 280 

Ending Check #: 284 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 1,308.73 New Balance -------~--~==~--------
$ 339,239.79 

Balance in Account***: $ 340,548.52 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: 

Signature: \ j 
f' " 

~nson 

Approved by: Ernesto Torres 

Signature: 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 RUN DATE 3/05/2021 9.56.54 PAGE 1 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND CHECK DATE 3/05/2021 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF COD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE GROSS DISC NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 

NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

00006 20921 196947 001-310-51300-31100 20921 545.75 .00 545.75 

JAN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ENGINEERING FEES 
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC. 545.75 .00 545.75 000280 

00006 21021 196981 001-310-51300-31100 21021 162.00 .00 162.00 
JAN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ENGINEERING FEES 

ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC. 162.00 .00 162.00 000281 

00018 22321 29973017 001-320-57200-46000 22321 155.48 .00 155.48 

WARNING SIGNS REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 
FAST SIGNS #171701 155.48 .00 155.48 000282 

00002 21521 21-01057 001-310-51300-48000 21521 150.50 .00 150.50 
NOTICE OF MEETING 2/15 LEGAL ADVERTISING 

JACKSONVILLE DAILY RECORD 150.50 .00 150.50 000283 

00061 20121 122006 001-320-57200-49400 20121 295.00 .00 295.00 

EVENT 3/5/21 SPECIAL EVENTS 
PROGRESSIVE ENTERTAINMENT 2 95. 00 .00 295.00 000284 

CYPRESS BLUFF COD 1,308.73 .00 1,308.73 .00 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 1,308.73 .00 1,308.73 .00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 



Jim Perry February 9, 2021 

Cypress Bluff Community Development District c/o 
Governmental Management Services 

Project No: 13102.26002 
Invoice No: 0196947 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 13102.26002 Cypress Bluff COD-District Engineer (WA#3) 
Services this month include: 
1. Preparing requisitions 
2. Review and Sign Documents 
3. Administrative Support 
4. Meeting Attendance 

-Brad W. 
Professional Services rendered through January 31. 2021 
Professional Personnel 

Hours 
Senior Engineer 

Weeber, Bradley 1/23/2021 1.50 

Weeber, Bradley 1/30/2021 1.00 

Administrative Support 
Blair. Shelley 12/12/2020 .75 

Totals 3.25 
Total Labor 

Rate 

194.00 
194.00 

81.00 

/1 1\ 
/) \1 
J 

Amount 

291.00 
194.00 

60.75 
545.75 

Invoice Total this Period 

En9land· Thim)& ffiillczr,lnc, 
ENGINEERS• PLANNEflS • SI/IW!:YOAS • GIS• LAIIDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

t4775CldSL AUQllilitie Road •Jai:ks1m~ilo. Florlda3225a • lei 90-!-412-,8900 • liu OO-l-&4&9485 

CA«wSB4 LC-0000316 

545.75 

$545.75 



Cypress Bluff Community Development District c/o 
Governmental Management Services 

February 10, 2021 
Project No: 13102.26003 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 13102.26003 

Services this month include: 
1. Preparation of acquisition package 

Thank you, 
Brad 

Invoice No: 0196981 

2019/2020 Consulting Engineering Services for Construction Projects 
(WA#4) 

Professional Services rendered through January 31. 2021 
Professional Personnel 

Administrative Support 
Blair, Shelley 

Totals 
Total Labor 

1/23/2021 

Hours 

2.00 
2.00 

Rate 

81.00 

Amount 

162.00 
162.00 

Invoice Total this Period 

England• Thim) & millczr,lnc. 
EIIGINEERS •!'WINERS• SURVFIOOS •GIS •lANOOCAPE ARCHITECTS 

14n50ld Sl A"JllsliM Aoad •Jlicl;rollllla, Florida 32258 • ~ 004-fi-12,$9(1 • laxg,j.!'6-111-~5 

CA-00002584 lC-0000316 

162.00 

$162.00 



FASTSIGNS 
More than fast. More than signs: 

FASTSIGNS#171701 
8535-7 Baymeadows Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Phone 904-443-7 446 
Fax. 904-443-6228 
Email: sales@fsonbaymeadows.com 

Invoice: 
Invoice Date: 

Page 1 of 1 

299 73017 
2/23/2021 

Salesperson: sales@fsonbaymeadows.corr 

Customer: Cypress Bluff Community Development 
Marcy Pollicino 

ph: (904) 527-1081 

Contact: Customer: 14894 

Description: Warning Signs 
Sales Person: Kimberly Brown 
Clerk: Kimberly Brown Email: recharge@etownjax.com 

Product Qty Sides 

High Quality Output to Rigid Mat. 2 
Color: 4/0 

Description: Printed 3M Vinyl with 3M Uv Laminate Mounted to 3Mil Polymetal 
Text: (1) No Lifeguard On Duty 

(1) Florida Wildlife May Be Present 

LI lo CJOD 

Other Payments: 

Shipping Notes: Form of Payment / Amount / Initial! 

Notes: 

ATTN: Marcy Pollicino 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 
475 W. Town Place 
Suite 114 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

HxW 

12 X 12 

More than fast. More than signs. ™ 
SYSTEMIFASTS!GNS_CRYSTAL_lnvoice-L 

Unit Cost 

$77.74 

Line Item Total: 

Tax Exempt Amt: 

Subtotal: 

Taxes: 

Total: 

Total Payments: 

Balance Due: 

Payment due within 30 days of pick-up. 

Received/Accepted By: 

Item Total 

$155.48 

$155.48 

$155.48 
$155.48 

$0.00 

$155.48 

$0.00 

$155.48 



Jacksonville Daily Record 
A Division of 

DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC 
P.O. Box 1769 

INVOICE 

Attn: Courtney Hogge 
GMS, LLC 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 

Serial# 21-01057D PO/File# 

Jacksonville, FL 32201 
(904) 356-2466 

Notice of Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors 

Cypress Bluff Community Development District 

Case Number 

Publication Dates 2/15 

County Duval 
----------~ 

Payment is due before the 
Proof of Publication is released. 

For your convenience, you 
may remit payment at 

jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment. 

February 15, 2021 

Date 

) 

Payment Due Upon Receipt 

$150.50 
Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

$150.50 
Payment Due 

Your notice can be found at wwwJaxdailyrecord.com 

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month. 



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice 
(This is not a proof of publication.) 

Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any 
necessa1y corrections beforefurther publications. 

NOTICE OF REGULAR 
lHEETING OF THE BOARD 

OF SUPERVISORS 
CYPRESS BLUFF 

COMl\lUNITY 
DEVELOPME..'Vf DISTRICT 
Notice is hereby given that the 

Cypress Bluff Commonity De,,el-
opment District ("District") will 
hold a regular meeting ("Meet­
ing") of the Board of Supervisors 
("Board") on Tuesday, Februmy 
23, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. at the eTuwn 
\Velcome Center, 1100,3 E-Town 
Parl....vay, Jacksonville, Horida 
32256, where the Board may con­
sider any business that may prop­
erly come before it. 

\Vhile it may be nece.~sary to 
hold the above referenced meeting 
of the Distrit't's Board of Supervi­
sors during the current COVID-19 
public health emergency, the Dis­
bict fully encourages public par­
ticipation in a safe and efficient 
manner. Toward that end, anyone 
wishing to listen and participate in 
the meeting and obtain informa­
tion about how the meeting will 
occur should refer to the Distrid's 
website, W)nY,.GYl?.[1¢.1i1!Dh1.ff.G.P.P., 
ffi_rn or contact the District Man­
ager, c/o Governmental Man­
agement Services, LLC, at (904) 
940-5850 or jpyn~@gmsnt:com 
to obtain access infomrntion. 
Additionally, participants are 
strongly encouraged to submit 
questions and comments to the 
Distrkt Managei· at least 24 hours 
in advance of the meeting at (904) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com 
to facilitate the Board's consider­
ation of such questions and com­
ments during the meeting. The 
Meeting is open to the public and 
·w:ill he conducted in accordance 
with the provisions of l?lorida law 
for community development dis­
tiicts. The Meeting may he con-

tiirned to a date, time, and place to 
be .specified on the record at such 
Meeting. 

An electronic copy of the agenda 
may be obtained by contacting the 
office of the District :Manager, c/o 
Governmental Management Ser­
vices, LLC, 475 West 'lbwn Place, 
Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 
32092, (90,1,) 940-5850, jperry@ 
gmsnf.com ("Di'itrict l\ianag:er's 
Office") during normal business 
hours, and is also expected to he 
available on the District's web­
site, w,vv.·.t.'vpressBluffCDD.com 
at least seven days prior to the 
meeting. 

Any person requiring special 
accommodations at the meeting 
because of a disability or physi­
cal impaim1ent should contact the 
District Manager's Office at least 
forty-eight (48) hotus prior to the 
meeting. If you are h~aring or 
speech impaired, please co11taet 
the Florida Relay Sen·ice by dial­
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 (Tn') 
/ 1-800-95.5-8770 (Voice), fo1· aid 
in contacting the District Man­
ager's Office. 

Each person who decides to 
appeal nny decision made by the 
Board with respect to any mat­
ter considered at the Meetings is 
advised that person will need a 
record of proceedings and that 
accordingly, the person may need 
to ensure that a verbatim record of 
the proceedings is made, includ­
ing the testimony and evidence 
upon which such appeal is to he 
based, 

If you are unable to paiticipate 
by telephone, please contact ·the 
District I\fanager's office at (904) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com 
for further accommodations. 

Jim Perrv 
District Mariager 

Feb.15 00(21-010s7D) 



Invoice date: 2/1/2021 

~.QiWJtiJ.I 
Total Entertainment Services 

Invoice-Agreement 
Mailing Correspondence Address: 1623 Troy Lynn Trail, Jacksonville, Fl. 32225 

(904) 645-9068 Fax: (904)645-9082 
E-mail: bookme@progressiveent.com 

www.progressiveent.com 
Invoice# 122006 Terms: At event PO# 

Customer name: Cypress Bluff COD (e-Town) Event type: Movie Night 

Billing address: 10571 eTown Parkway, Jacksonville, Fl. 32256 

Original contact person: Marcy Po!licino Wk: 527-1081 Cell: 904-710-9348 E-mail/ fax: mpollicino@vestapropertyservices.com 

At event contacts with cell: Same 

Event date: Friday March 5, 2021 Hours of event: 6:45 pm- movie end 

Approximate set up time: 

Location name and address: 

Where to set up at location: 

Set up-grass or pavement: 

Notes: 
SERVICES NEEDED: 

Same 

TBA 

Between: 5:00 and 5:30 pm 

Water within 75': N/A 

Hours of service: 

Power within 75': 

Covered area for entertainer: 

Same 

Yes 

n/a 

* 20' lnlatable Movie System with complete projection and sound 

and onsite technician 

Reg. Rate $ 350.00 

Total Savings $ 

Your Cost $ 295.00 

55.00 

Sub Total: $ 295.00 

Sales Tax: $ 
Invoice Total: $ 295.00 

50 % Deposit required $ 
Balance due at set up $ 295.00 

Payments received $ 
Current Balance $ 295.00 

CANCELLATION RE-SCHEDULING INCLAMENT WEATHER POLICY 

Any cancellation of this agreement by customer must be in writing at least 30 days prior to event date with specific reasons with verification by 

Progressive Entertainment. Any stopping of delivery/service of Progressive Entertainment must be at least 24 hrs. in advance to avoid labor costs. 

No penalties or loss of deposit occur if event is re-scheduled within 60 days of original event date. A 50% cancellation fee of total amount occurs 

when not within these terms. Other arrangements must be noted by Progressive Entertainment. For customer pick up- customer is responsible for 

theft or damage to equipment or materials while in possession. Progressive Entertainment is not responsible for any acts of nature which prevent 

event from taking place or being shortened. Service reserves the right to stop service if guests cause a safety or behavior issue to service. 

Customer signature required x ______________________________ Date: _____ _ 



Check Approval Form 

Date: March 8, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 

Beginning Check #: 285 

Ending Check #: 289 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 446,414.78 New Balance -------~--~---------- $ 479,176.74 
Balance in Account**': $ 925,591.52 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: 

Signature: 

Approved by: Ernesto Torres 

Signature: 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 RUN DATE 3/08/2021 10.06.43 PAGE 1 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND CHECK DATE 3/08/2021 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE GROSS DISC NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 
NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

00005 30621 03062021 001-300-20700-10100 30621 8,518.67 .00 8,518.67 
JAN ASSMT COLLECTION FEES DUE TO GMS/ASSMT BILLING FEES 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 8,518.67 .00 8,518.67 000285 

00005 30621 03062021 001-300-20700-10100 30621 51.81 .00 51.81 
FEB ASSMT COLLECTION FEES DUE TO GMS/ASSMT BILLING FEES 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 51.81 .oo 51.81 000286 

00013 30621 03062021 001-300-20700-10000 30621 127,884.77 .oo 127,884.77 
FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2019 DUE TO DEBT SERVICE SE2019 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 127,884.77 .oo 127,884.77 000287 

00013 30621 03062021 001-300-20700-10020 30621 187,665.46 .00 187,665.46 
FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2020A DUE TO DEBT SERVICE SE2020A 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 187,665.46 .00 187,665.46 000288 

00013 30621 03062021 001-300-20700-10010 30621 122,294.07 .00 122,294.07 
FY21 DEBT ASSMT SE 2020 DUE TO DEBT SERVICE SE2020 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 122,294.07 .oo 122,294.07 000289 

CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 446,414.78 .oo 446,414.78 .00 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 446,414.78 .00 446,414.78 .oo 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

March 6, 2021 $51.81 

Pa able to: 

Governmental Mana ement Services, LLC #5 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 001.300.20700.10 I 00 

d d Inten e d Use of Fun s Reauested: 

FEB 2021 Assmt Collection Fees 

I Attach sunnortino documentation for reauest.) 

r 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

March 6, 2021 $8,518.67 

Pa able to: 

Governmental Manaoernent Services, LLC #5 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 001.300.20700.10100 

Intended Use of Funds Renuested: 

JAN 2021 Assmt Collection Fees 

(Attach sunnortino documentation for reauest.) 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

March 6, 2021 $127,884.77 

Pa able to: 

The Bank of New York Mellon #13 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 001.300.20700.10000 

d d lnten e Use o Fun s Reaucstcd: f d 

FY2 l Debt Assessment SE 2019 

(Attach sunnortina documentation for reauest.) 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

March 6, 2021 $187,665.46 

Pa 1ab!e to: 

The Bank of New York Mellon #13 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 00 l.300.20700.10020 

Intended Use ol fun s Reouested: d 

FY2 I Debt Assessment SE 2020A 

(Attach sunnortina documentation for request.) 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Dale Amount 

March 6, 2021 $122,294,07 

Payable to: 

The Bank of New York Mellon #13 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 001.300.20700.10010 

lnten e SC 0 ·un s eaueste ddU fFdR d 

FY2 l Debt Assessment SE 2020 

/Attach sunnortina documentation for reauest. I 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Check Approval Form 

Date: March 8, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 1 

Beginning Check #: 290 

Ending Check #: 290 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 300,000.00 New Balance -------~--~---------- $ 179,176.74 
Balance in Account***: $ 479,176.74 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: Oksana Kuzmuk 

Signature: ~ 
Approved by: Ernesto Torres 

Signature: 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice vendor DUE 
NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE 

00019 30821 03082021 
FY21 CAP RES FUNDING 

CYPRESS 

001-300-15100-10000 
INVESTMENT­

BLUFF COD C/0 SBA 

CYPRESS BLUFF COD 

SBA 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

30821 

GROSS 
AMOUNT 

300,000.00 

300,000.00 

300,000.00 

300,000.00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK 

DISC 
AMOUNT 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

RUN DATE 3/08/2021 10.36.17 PAGE 1 
CHECK DATE 3/08/2021 

NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 
AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

300,000.00 

300,000.00 000290 

300,000.00 .oo 

300,000.00 .oo 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

March 8, 2021 $300,000.00 

Payable to: 

Cypress BluffCDD c/o SBA #19 

Date Check Needed: Budget Category: 

ASAP I 001.300.15100.10000 

Inten e se o un s ddU fF dR equeste d 

FY21 Can ital Reserve Funding c/o SBA 

!Attach sunnortina documentation for reauest.l 

Authorized By 

Jim Perry 



Check Approval Form 
General Fund 

Date: March 15, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff COD 

Fund Code: 1 

Beginning Check#: 291 

Ending Check #: 297 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 14,232.69 New Balance -------~---~---------- $ 164,944.05 
Balance in Account***: $ 179,176.74 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: Margaret Bronson 

Signature: 

Approved by: Jim Perry 

Signature: 

SR 3/15121 2:06 PM 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 RUN DATE 3/15/2021 11.33.47 PAGE 1 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND CHECK DATE 3/15/2021 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF COD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE GROSS DISC NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 
NO. Date Inv. No, ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

00007 13121 120610 001-310-51300-31500 13121 865.00 .00 865.00 
JAN GENERAL COUNSEL ATTORNEY FEES 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 865.00 .oo 865.00 000291 

00063 30221 84087737 001-320-57200-46000 30221 593.52 .00 593.52 
PROMOTIONAL STANDS REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

SIGMA MARKETING 593.52 .oo 593.52 000292 

00012 30321 2132 001-320-57200-46400 30321 59.59 .oo 59.59 
IRRIGATION REPAIRS IRRIGATION REPAIRS 

SUN STATE NURSERY 59.59 .oo 59.59 000293 

00055 12121 7252720 001-320-57200-47000 12121 120.00 .oo 120.00 
JAN PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 

TURNER PEST CONTROL 120.00 .00 120.00 000294 

00055 12121 7252724 001-320-57200-47000 12121 120.00 .00 120.00 
JAN FIRE ANT CONTROL PEST CONTROL 

TURNER PEST CONTROL 120.00 .oo 120.00 000295 

00055 21721 7280226 001-320-57200-47000 21721 120.00 .oo 120.00 
FEB PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 

TURNER PEST CONTROL 120.00 .00 120.00 000296 

00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-45000 30121 8,030.42 .oo 8,030.42 
MAR AMENITY MANAGER AMENITY MANAGER 
00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-45100 30121 741.27 .00 741. 27 
MAR FACILITY ATTENDANT FACILITY ATTENDANT 
00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-46800 30121 864.81 .oo 864.81 
MAR POOL MAINTENANCE POOL MAINTENANCE 
00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-46200 30121 864.81 .oo 864.81 
MAR JANITORIAL JANITORIAL SERVICE 
00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-34000 30121 1,112.00 .00 1,112.00 
MAR LIFESTYLE LIFESTYLE COORDINATOR 
00037 30121 380562 001-320-57200-46600 30121 741.27 .oo 741.27 
MAR MAINTENANCE FACILITY MAINTENANCE 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC, 12,354.58 .oo 12,354.58 000297 

CYPRESS BLUFF COD 14,232.69 .00 14,232.69 .00 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 14,232.69 .00 14,232.69 .00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT================================= 

February 28, 2021 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 120610 
Billed through 01/31/2021 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
CBCDD 00001 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
01/05/21 MKR Review applicability of e-verify law, effective January 1, 2021. 

01/13/21 KSB Confer with district manager regarding agenda items. 

01/20/21 KSB Prepare for board meeting; review agenda items; review correspondence 
relating to escrowed funds; confer with D. Ray. 

01/21/21 KEM Prepare resolution adopting amenity rates; confer with district manager. 

01/26/21 KSB 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Rigoni, Michelle K. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Rigoni, Michelle K. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.80 hrs 
2.70 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

0.80 hrs 
2.70 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 
225 /hr 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 
225 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

0.10 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

$865.00 

$100.00 
$742.50 
$22.50 

$865.00 

$865.00 

$100.00 
$742.50 
$22.50 

$865.00 

$865.00 



ill to: 

1543 Kingsley Avenue 
Building 7 
Orange Park, FL 32073 
800-435-7844 / Fax: (904) 269-3957 
Fed Tax ID# 36-2436803 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 
Attn: Accounts Payable / Marcy Pollicino 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 
UNITED STATES 

FAX: 

Invoice# 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Customer# 

Order# 

Customer PO 

Ordered By 

INVOICE 
84087737851 

3/2/2021 

Net 10 

SASI35263 

ORD84087 

Marcy Pollicino 
Delinquent accounts will be assessed 1.5% interest 
per month on unpaid balances. Accounts over 90 
days may be turned over to collections. 

y Ship Product Description Unit Price Set Up Fee Tax Ext. Price 

3 

1 

Minicade A-Frame outdoor promotion stands with $153.000 
dry-erase signs 

Art Charge for sign . $65.000 

(~flWV',,,+tWJ 

$0.00 $459.00 

DATE SHIPPED: 211112021 

$0.00 $65.00 

!SfhMI $524·00 I-Mild ; 1111 $0.00 1-11414,,;m.;;,;.■ $69.52 ;;.vu; $593.52 

■¥\M,iYM·l•ii $593.52 J 
Payment must be submitted in US Funds. 

Return lower portion with your payment. 

L~~'..:..'.~'-J'---~~-.......l-~~~~-1.~~g,g,,!!!l!!~~!ll!!!~~~~!,!,!,!!~e.L-:!::'.:~~_.JUSFunds 
rou wish to pay by credit card, please complete the following information. Please note, a 2.5% credit card processing fee will be 
ded to the invoice balance on all invoices that are 45+ days past due. 

eek One: 

rd Number: 

me on Card: 

p. Date: 

lling Address: 

□ VISA D MasterCard D American Express D Discover 

Email for CC Receipt: 

Security CVV Code: 



•

SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff CDD/E-Town Recharge Center 
11003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2132 

Date: 03/03/2021 

For: E-Town Recharge Center 
110003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description 

Irrigation Repairs 
6" RB 1800 
1" Cap 

Labor 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

Quantity 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!! 

Price Ext Price 

3.43 3.43 
1.16 1.16 

55.00 55.00 

Amount Due 

Sales Tax 

N 
N 
N 

59.59 



r.a Turner 
f!mJilliPest 
acontrol 
Main; MOO Baymeadows Way, Suite 12, Jacksonville, Rorlda 32256 
904--355·5300 • Fax: 904•353-1499 • Toll Free: B00-225-5305 
www.tume,pest.com 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

Hdl I,, [415357] 

CPCI 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Commercial Pest Control - loitial Service 

lLJ,\!1,_,;,, nn1,wndi:1i <>\'~·1 Yi fr<irn t'.1, d,r,: .,;-sc·1•,1tc m.iy be ~ul11n:1 ts, 11 L:k' I 
l•! lhc· kcst·1 ,,;" I .:i', pc·r :uunlh, ,x:· h'lli"i "i llw l)\,1\ilJ\\'li' a·,i<>\'-:d l,1 i:11.1·. 

( 'tr.h',n;cr .l~I ,, :, Ill ,},;\' .!LL"l '.IU'. ,.'_\i'l i:,_-, in liia: r\ 1·nt ,),-,·, ,l);di,rn, 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
ORDER: 

:;i'25272ll'i 
'11~1202.1 
7252720 

[415357] 904-710-9348 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

I t,.1 I",,.,:.-.(,, 1h ,·1 I.· ''l"i , I ii 
1,,I ··1, il1 ,', 1,,. ,I·, ' 



1r .. Turner 
'-!-Mf Pest 
r:iControl 
Main: 8400 Baymeadows Way, Suite 12, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 
904-355-5300 • Fax: 904-353-1'199 • Toll Frne; 800·225-5305 
www.tumerpesl.com 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville. FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

\\, -i k 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

1252724" 

1/2112021 

7252724 

[415357] !.1•,·,,;1,111· [415357] 904-710-9348 

LANDOFA 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

TURNERGREEN - GUARANTEED ft RE ANT CONTROL 

5c; (I) 
/. SJ,<'.), 'yl-J, L(:JV? 

l\,•L\ilu.", 1,ut<i~1n,_lrn~• ,.,n·1 _:;n ,iA.' (:um ihc 1Ll',' n'.· '<:'i\-j\ ( nw\.· h~· ,1,l,ic~-, \,1 ;1 Ltk j._'( 

.,;(Iv J,:-.;,,c-1 11; I-~'; pc'r 111un1h 11:.;'"-; ;x.- \,:;ii-, ,:1 tk: n:,i'dn:1,n: :1:1<,1wd b1 h1,.1 
(_ °lhhllh::l ,IU('c'' tr, ii,\\' :lll'r<il',, s'\;ll'l'.iC), in Iii, l n·U ,)i' c,sllil'li•,n. 

l 1,,, 
i,,,I 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

:,1-,-i,.·l .!I, I ,I, ' 

11,, 



~.2Turner 
!l!ilJl,!!1 Pest 
acontrol 
Main; 8400 Baym11adows Way, Suite 12, Jackso1wm11, Florida 32256 
904-355-5300 • Fax: 904-353-1499 • Toll Free: 800·225·5305 
wv,w.t11merp11st.com 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

\\' 'I k 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
ORDER: 

7280226, 
~1712021 
7280226 

[415357] !_,,L', fl111l [415357] 904-710-9348 

CPCM 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

57Jti) 
I 1 S ,2-~rJ ,. 51 2, 1-; 10 

l\.;l.\ni,,••-nw,tand1'\c' ,J',,_·r _;1_1 ,:.:11·, (:-urn :iiv d;1:, ,1:· ,c1', i,, rm: l,,_, ,uhk'l'. I<• ,1 1.,1(· l;·c 
,\'. llL' k,~d ,i;" l .)'; 11c'r n1:1111h ,: I~•: ;1(:" _\·c•,ir: i•r the· rn.1,in,1,11; a(i.,,• ·ct.I b~ hit·. 
Cu:,hfl'U .,).:ki'- tn [/,;\' :hXl'.lC,i ~',_11cn,~, in lih: (\'();\ ,1T c-,1)L:\·1i,rn. 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 
AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$120.00 

$120,00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

.,,H1•!. ·"•·I ,!I 
•I'• I,, 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

37A 

Amenity Managervy',:tV 
Facility Attendant 1yw v 
Pool Maintenance /Yio, 1 , 3 u:> . ,--n, , '1 ~'i? 
Janitorial r('l,;v /, :,-ZO. ,n,, cf~ 7.. 
Lifestyle i\"\l<" 1. :1=-s-n, 3~ 0 

Maintenance !Y\cv, 1. 3 'Z<>. ,;--,,.. • '{tolP 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

380562 
3/1/2021 

Monthly fees 

Total 

l l 2G2\ 

$12,354.58 



Check Approval Form 
General Fund 

Date: March 24, 2021 

District: Cypress Bluff CDD 

Fund Code: 

Beginning Check#: 298 

Ending Check #: 319 

Total Amount of Checks: $ 34,554.48 New Balance 
-----------''----'--"-'-----'-'----------

$ 130,389.57 
Balance in Account***: $ 164,944.05 

Recent Deposits: 

Prepared by: Margaret Bronson 

Signature: 

Approved by: JimPe1ry 

Signature: 

SR 3/24/21 3:26 PM 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE 
NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE 

00002 31521 21-01767 001-310-51300-48000 
NOTICE OF MEETING 3/23/21 LEGAL ADVERTISING 

JACKSONVILLE DAILY RECORD 

00015 22621 009 001-320-57200-34000 
FEB LIFESTYLE COORDINATOR LIFESTYLE COORDINATOR 

MARY GRACE BISHOP 

00015 22621 02262021 001-320-57200-49400 
UNWIND WEDNESDAY SPECIAL EVENTS 
00015 22621 02262021 001-320-57200-49400 
FOOD TRUCK FRIDAY SPECIAL EVENTS 
00015 22621 02262021 001-320-57200-49400 
TRIVIA NIGHT (CANCELLED&R SPECIAL EVENTS 
00015 22621 02262021 001-320-57200-49400 
RETURN SPECIAL EVENTS 
00015 22621 02262021 001-320-57200-49400 
RETURN SPECIAL EVENTS 

MARY GRACE BISHOP 

00064 31521 BP640043 001-330-57200-46500 
AMENITY CTR TAGS/UNIFORM FITNESS R&M 

NORTH POINT PROMOTIONS, INC DBA 

00065 20321 15134A 001-330-57200-46500 
EQUIPMENT MOVE: 2 TECHS FITNESS R&M 

SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR 

00012 30121 2068 001-320-57200-46100 
MAR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 

SUN STATE NURSERY 

00012 30121 2069 001-320-57200-46100 
MAR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 

SUN STATE NURSERY 

00012 30321 2133 001-320-57200-46400 
IRRIGATION REPAIRS IRRIGATION REPAIRS 

SUN STATE NURSERY 

00055 31521 7352634 
MAR PEST CONTROL 

TURNER 

001-320-57200-47000 
PEST CONTROL 

PEST CONTROL 

31521 

22621 

22621 

22621 

22621 

C 22621 

C 22621 

31521 

20321 

30121 

30121 

30321 

31521 

GROSS 
AM:OUNT 

153.88 

153.88 

483.75 

483.75 

86.60 

66.76 

15.96 

19.15-

11. 71-

138 .46 

332.76 

332.76 

75.00 

75.00 

6,027.00 

6,027.00 

14,210.00 

14,210.00 

67.00 

67.00 

120.00 

120.00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 

DISC 
AMOUNT 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

. 00 

.00 

. 00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

RUN DATE 3/24/2021 15.15.05 
CHECK DATE 3/24/2021 

NET 
AM:OUNT 

153.88 

153.88 

483.75 

483.75 

86.60 

66.76 

15.96 

19.15-

11. 71-

138. 46 

332.76 

332.76 

75.00 

75.00 

6,027.00 

6,027.00 

14,210.00 

14,210.00 

67.00 

67. 00 

120.00 

120.00 

CHECK 
PO# NO. 

000298 

000299 

000300 

000301 

000302 

000303 

000304 

000305 

000306 

PAGE 

DISCOUNTS 
LOST 

1 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE 
NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE 

00056 70120 6548-1 001-320-57200-46010 
RG SKINNER WASHOUT REPAIR R&M-GROUNDS 

VALLENCOURT CONSTRACTION CO. INC. 

00062 120820 21615726 001-330-57200-46500 
WIPES REF PURLL SANITIZG FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

00062 120920 21621141 001-330-57200-46500 
LINER 30 GAL 1.1 MIL DRAW FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
WIPE STAND W TRASH, STAIN FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
TOWEL,SCOTT,PERF,KTCHN FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
LINER WASTE FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
DRAWSTRING KITCHEN FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
TOILET TISSUE FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
SIGN,CAUTION FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
URINAL BLOCK W. SCREEN FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
MEDIUM POWDER FREE GLOVES FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
LARGE POWDER FREE GLOVES FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
FIRST AID KIT, BULK FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
BUCKET, PLAS, DBLE, UTIL FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
PLUNGER, TOILET INDUSTRIA FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
SOAP, LQD, SAFEGUARD,ANTI FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
BAG, WAXED F/SNTRY RECPTC FITNESS R&M 
00062 121020 21625073 001-330-57200-46500 
CR8720437 FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

00062 121520 21637282 001-330-57200-46500 
FACE MASK 3 PLY SURGICAL FITNESS R&M 

W,B. MASON CO., INC. 

70120 

120820 

120920 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

121020 

C 121020 

121520 

GROSS 
AMOUNT 

11,840.17 

11,840.17 

178.64 

178.64 

12.29 

12.29 

249.99 

26.99 

41. 99 

11.54 

44.99 

48.36 

13.99 

18.38 

18.38 

38.99 

29.99 

9. 00 

40.48 

16.49 

249.99-

359.57 

22.99 

22.99 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 

RUN DATE 3/24/2021 15.15.05 
CHECK DATE 3/24/2021 

DISC 
AMOUNT 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

.oo 

.oo 

NET 
AMOUNT 

11,840.17 

11,840.17 

178.64 

178.64 

12.29 

12 .29 

249.99 

26.99 

41. 99 

11.54 

44.99 

48.36 

13.99 

18.38 

18.38 

38.99 

29. 9 9 

9.00 

40.48 

16.49 

249.99-

359.57 

22.99 

22.99 

CHECK 
PO# NO. 

000307 

000308 

000309 

000310 

000311 

PAGE 

DISCOUNTS 
LOST 

2 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 RUN DATE 3/24/2021 15.15.05 PAGE 3 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND CHECK DATE 3/24/2021 

BANK A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE GROSS DISC NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 

NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 19.99 .00 19.99 

HANDLE 6 0" GRIPPER FITNESS, R&M 
00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 62.49 .oo 62.49 
BUCKET SP WRN FITNESS R&M 
00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 57.99 .oo 57.99 
KEY CONTROL CABINET FITNESS R&M 
00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 76.99 . 00 76.99 
PHONE DS6151 VTECH B/S FITNESS R&M 
00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 4.99 .00 4.99 

CABLE CAT5E FITNESS R&M 
00062 121520 21638368 001-330-57200-46500 121520 9.52 .oo 9.52 
SCISSORS TITANIUM 8" BENT FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 231. 97 .oo 231.97 000312 

00062 121620 21641567 001-330-57200-46500 121620 13.84 .00 13. 84 
MOP WET SHRINKLESS WE FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 13. 84 .oo 13. 84 000313 

00062 121720 21645719 001-330-57200-46500 121720 13.89 .oo 13.89 
PLUNGER TURBO BWLBRSH WH FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 13.89 .oo 13. 89 000314 

00062 122220 21654437 001-330-57200-46500 122220 39.98 .00 39.98 
HAD SANITIZER 640Z 6CT FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 39.98 .00 39.98 000315 

00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 5.79 .oo 5.79 
DUST PAN 12ETAL 20 GAGE B FITNESS R&M 
00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 3.05 .00 3.05 

BRUSE TOILET BOWL FITNESS R&M 
00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 2.61 .00 2.61 
TOILET BOWL BRUSH HOLDER FITNESS R&M 
00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 20.97 .oo 20.97 
WET JET REFILL 1.25 L FITNESS R&M 
00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 8.39 .oo 8.39 
MOP SWIFFER WET PAD FITNESS R&M 
00062 122920 21666556 001-330-57200-46500 122920 9.42 .00 9.42 
WASTEBASKET PLAS 15 BK FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50.23 .oo 50.23 000316 

00062 123020 21669613 001-330-57200-46500 123020 42.19 .oo 42.19 

CLEANER BOWL FITNESS R&M 
W.B. MASON CO., INC. 42.19 .00 42.19 000317 

00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 23.89 .oo 23.89 
WAVE 3D URINAL SCREEN YLW FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 47.98 .oo 47.98 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 



AP120W ACCOUNTS PAYABLES CHECK REGISTER AS OF 3/31/2021 RUN DATE 3/24/2021 15.15.05 PAGE 4 
001 CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND CHECK DATE 3/24/2021 

BANX A: CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 

VEND Invoice Vendor DUE GROSS DISC NET CHECK DISCOUNTS 

NO. Date Inv. No. ---General Ledger#------- St Cr DATE AMOUNT .AM:OUNT AMOUNT PO# NO. LOST 

CLEANER, TOILET BRSH KT FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 27 .96 .oo 27.96 
WET JET REFILL FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 10.66 .00 10.66 

MOP,EXTNDBL FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 5.76 .00 5.76 

KIT, DUSTER FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 6.14 .oo 6.14 
VELCRO TIES BLK & GRY FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 20221 18.38 .oo 18.38 
VINYL POWDER FREE GLOVESL FITNESS R&M 
00062 20221 21760949 001-330-57200-46500 C 20221 23.89- .oo 23.89-
CR8821801 FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 116.88 .00 116.88 000318 

00062 20221 21760991 001-330-57200-46500 20221 23.99 .oo 23.99 
CLEANER TOILET BRUSH KIT FITNESS R&M 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 23.99 .oo 23.99 000319 

CYPRESS BLUFF COD 34,554.48 .oo 34,554.48 .oo 

CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND 34,554.48 .00 34,554.48 .00 

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' MBRONSON 



Jacksonville Daily Record 
A Division of 

DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC 
P.O. Box 1769 

INVOICE 

Attn: Courtney Hogge 
GMS, LLC 

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 

Serial# 21-01767D PO/File# 

Jacksonville, FL 32201 
(904) 356-2466 

Notice of Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors 

Cypress Bluff Community Development District 

Case Number 

Publication Dates 3/15 --------------------

County _D_u:__v_:_a __ l _______ _ 

Payment is due before the 
Proof of Publication is released. 

For your convenience, you 
may remit payment at 

jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment. 

March 15, 2021 

Date 

Payment Due Upon Receipt 

$153.88 
Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

$153.88 
Payment Due 

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com 

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month. 



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice 
(This is 11ot a proof of publicatio11.) 

Please read copy of this advertiseme11t a11d advise us of a11y 
11ecessary correctio11s before further publicatio11s. 

NOTICE OF REGULAR 
1\-IEETING OF THE BOARD 

OF SUPERVISORS 
CYPRESS BLUFF 

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 
Notice is hereby given that the 

Cypress Bluff Community Devel­
opment Distiict ("Dishict'-) will 
hold a regular meeting eMeet­
i.ng") of the Board of Supenisors 
("Board"') on Tuesday, March 23, 
2021 at 1:30 p.m. al the eTow:n 
Welcome Center, 1100."l E...'fown 
Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 
32256, where the Board may con­
sider any business that may prop­
erly come before it. 

While it may be necessary to 
lmld the above reierenced meeting 
of the DIBtricfs Board of Supervi­
sors du1iug the current COVID-19 
public health eme1-gency, the Dis­
t1iet fully encourages public par­
ticipation in a safe and efficient 
maimer. Toward that end, anyone 
wishing to listen and participate in 
the meeting and obtain informa­
tion about how the meeting will 
occur shonld refer tu the District's 
website, www.CvpressBluffC.QP., 
_com or contact the District Man­
ager, c/o Governmental Man­
agement Senices, LLC, at (904) 
940-ssso 01· jpJ:!JD-'.@i,'TI!§.nf.rnm 
to obtain access information. 
Additioilally, participants are 
i,1:rongly encouraged to submit 
que,qtfons and comments to the 
District Manager at least 21, hours 
in advance of the meeting at (904) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsufcom 
to facilitate the Board's consider­
ation of such questions and com­
ment~ during the meeting. The 
Meeting is open to the public (Illa 
will be conducted in accordance 
with the provisions of Horida law 
for community development dis­
tricts. The Meeting may be con-

tinned to a d11te, time, and place to 
be_ specified on the record at such 
Met!ting. 

An electronic copy of the agenda 
may he obtained by conbwtingthe 
ofiice uf the District Manager, c/o 
GoYemmental Management Ser­
vices, LLC, -1,75 Wei.t Town Place, 
Suite 114, St A\1gustine, Florida 
32092, (904) 940-5850, jpmy@ 
gm.:mf.com ("District l\fanager's 
Office") during normal business 
hours, and is also expected to be 
available on the District',; web­
site, ,v:v0,',Cypres1,.BluffCDD.com 
at least seven days prior to the 
meeting. 

Any person requiring special 
accommodations at the meeting 
because of a disability or physi­
cal impainnent should contact the 
Dishict Manager's Office at least 
forty-eight (48) hours prior to the 
meeting. If you are hearing or 
~peech impaired, please contact 
the Florida Relay Service by dial­
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 (T'J.Y) 
/ 1-800-955-8770 (Voice), for aid 
in contacting the District Man­
ager's Office. 

Each person who decides to 
appeal a11y decision made by the 
Board with respei..1: to any mat­
ter comi<lered at the Meetings is 
advised that person will need a 
record of proceedings and that 
accm-dingly, the person may need 
to ensure that a.verbatim record of 
1he proceedings is made, includ­
ing the testimony and evidence 
upon which such appeal is to be 
based, 

If you are unable to pa1ticipate 
hy telephone, please contact the 
District Manager's office at (901-) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com 
for further accommodations. 

Jim Perry 
District Manager 

Mar.15 00(21-01767D) 



5ervices by: Mary Grace Bishop 
E Town Lifestyle Coordinator -

.. Period of Services: February 1-28, 2021 . 
• 

2/2/21 3:45pm-5:00pm 1.25 emails, FB post for FTF on 12th, follow up GMS and vendors. 

2/3/21 2:00pm-2:30pm 0.5 shoppingfor items for Unwind 

4:00pm-8:30pm 4.5 Unwind Event 

2/4/21 7:lSam-9:00am 1.75 Recap Event-emails, compiling musician, Food Truck info for Marcy 

2/8/21 0.25 emails 

2/9/21 8:00am-9:45am 1.75 emails, complete musician list & contact !lst, send all info over to Marcy 

10:15am-11:15am 1 film two videos & eTown 

2/10/21 4:lSpm-5:00pm 0.75 emails, create/schedule email for FTF 

2/12/21 7:3Dam-8:00am 0.5 shoppingfor items for FTF 

2/12/21 4:00pm- 8:30pm 4.5 Food Truck Friday 

2/15/21 6:45am-8:15am 1.5 FTF event Recap, Trivia FB Event Post, compile prizes for Trivia 

2/16/21 6:45am- 8:00am 1.25 Trivia FB Post for 2/18; 2/21; email for 2/23 

2/25/21 1:00pm-2:00pm 1 Filming with Carling 

2/25/21 3:00pm-4:00pm 1 Packing HUB and moving items to Recharge 

21.5 Total Hours 

$22.50 Hourly Rate 

§.<li!fu'i~I :tdtiitoue 



Expenses 

February 2021 

2/3/21 
2/12/21 
2/24/21 
2/25/21 
2/26/21 

~6 ri) 

Publix 
Publix 
Publix 
Publix 
Publix 

~ 1, 5,w, '!::/) '/3'/ cfai-

$86.60 Unwind Wednesday 

$66.76 Food Truck Friday 

$15.96 Trivia Night (cancelled & returned) 

-$19.15 Return 

-$11.71 Return 

$138.46 Total 



0 Pu bl • "' IX, "' a:, 
<n 

Nocatee To,m Center 
120 MarKetside Ave 

Ponte Vectra, FL 32081 
Store Manager: Kristi King 

904-825-0263 
Refunded Item 

MONDV I !IDBRDG CB S -10.99 T 

Order Total -i0.99 

jf Sales Tax -0.72 
Grand Total -11 . 71 

Credit Refund -11. 71 
Change 0.00 

- - - - - - . - - -

0 1 
PRESTO! 

r Tr-ace #: 525245 

d3 
Roforence #: 0187068239 
Acct#: xxxxxxxxxxxx1000 
Refund Am~r1o,n Express 

"' c::1 

ff 
2': 

Amount: $-11. 71 
,. Auth #: 135587 
2 

.Q TI 
- . - - ~ - - . 

~ CRE[JJT CARD RtflJNO 

> -3 
AC10Utl00025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS .. 

'O Entry Method: Chip Read 
"' ., Mode: Issuer 
C 

"C ----·--., 
:: w .,, 0 0 

C "' "' 8 .-< "' a, "' "' 'lour cashier iras Oen1se 
> i3 "'! .... .,; ci -0: "' <D ,. 

"' <D .; .... .,, 
"' 

.; co 
"C 0. <I> "' "' <I> <I> <I> <I> "' "' 02/26/2021 13:26 S1243 RISl 4151 CU4~,1 
l1J £- X 
C: ,n 

al fl - Together, we'll ~et through l11\s. :: e! 
.,:; "' "' :9 "" X Q. 

X Get the latest updates at 
'O .. ::I ::, {J. 

'i C M 0 
~ 

~ u publ Ix ,com/coronav1 rus. :~ .a "' 
., l1J l1J "' 1§ -" - 0 C: ..Q l1J 

C 
,,, 

~ 0 
.. 0 ~ 0 ;;; {:. ::, ::e w.. u :: u V) V, Publ1x Super Markets, Inc. 



P'Ub Ii X, 
,'f.:SLctlb'C Town Center 
r2a !i,,,ark.ets102 ,,-,.c· 

;:,,'.;:,I2 Vedra, FL 32081 
3tJ·re Manager: hrbt, h 

SG4-825~02t3 
ICE 2'0 1..3 c• ~,29TF 

i~ ~Cttlh I t\10-5l'\'DS CB 5 

~-' ~-= 
r race i: OS6l.JL: 
r<efs--2r0:::c ,:, :JJ2•11i::b::· 
;;,,.:..c~t r: i•~x·•.,r•:~i,:,)ir 

-2:>·· _;,,/,:.::, ,,,.:,: t.~,-! ;; ....... 

IIIIOJJn t : 
#: 885427 

Ix 

14.98 
i.l.98 

15.96 
15.96 
0,00 

P,u·b Ii X, 
,iocatee Town Cente, 

\20 Marketside Ave 
Ponte Vedra, FL 32081 

Store Manager: Kristi King 
904-825·0263 

ICE 20 LB 
CYT FRNTR CAB SAUV 

You Saved 1.00 
CYT FRNT C!ll\RP!IIIAY 

You Saved 1.00 
CY! FRtHR CAO SAUV 

You Saved LOO 
CT¥ FRONTERRA PNot 

Saved 1.00 

COf,A•COLA CLASSIC 

Pa,rnent 

3.89 T F 
8.99 T 

0.99 T 

8.99 T 

8.99 T 

6, 19 T F 

62.68 
4.08 

66.76 
66. 76 
0.00 

" ,,_ '"' >" ,.,, "" ,W '-.,; " "' , .. 

PRESTO! 
Trace #: 105728 
Reference#: 0167908551 
l\cct #; XXXXXXXXKXXI: 1000 

PURCHASE 
. AMERICAN EXP11ESS 

Read 

P·Ublix, 
N-:Jcaret Tmin 

12;') Mci1Kd::;idf Ait 

h1n t e 1/t:dra. 1 Fl l 
Store "br~ag~r : Kr 1st i mu 

904-825·0263 
Refunded Item 

CYT FRl:T CHARDNNAY 8 
Refunded Item 

fRNfR CAB SAUV -8 

17 Tot.oi 
Sales Tax 

Grand Tota 1 
t 

L 17 
l'l 15 

15 
Change 

PRES!Ol 
!fdCii ": 
K~ference , , ;'1;} 
A:L-t #- XXXX1,.YYY.,'/J'xX lfl(JfJ 
Rt:funcl Amer \C:jr; 

Ar10unt: $-i9.i5 
Aulh t· 

(I 

RtfUNO 

UH Qut;,tfl Hi 1 fi 

Put,11, Mork@Hi. 



PR_O_/4rma 
NorthPoint 

Original Bill Bill Number 

Bill Date 

Due_ Date 

Terms 

BP64004360A 

3/15/2021 

4/13/2021 

Net 30 Proforma NorthPoint 
Telephone: 904-330-0162 
Email: julie.cafarella@proforma.com 

Sales Order SP64004360 i;,,' L .:_ J 

Sold To 

Marcy Pollicino 
Cypress Bluff Community Development 
475 W Town PL 
Suite 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 
Phone: 904-527-1081 
Recharae@ etowniax com 

Customer Reference: eTown Name Taos & Annarel 

Sales Person Blair Wygle 

Shipped To 

Recharge Amenity Center 
Marcy Po!licino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 

·• 
- -· ,'" -I ------ --. ---_,. ,· I QTY I QTY I Back I Unit 1 ·.Per I I Amount 

', Item# . .···. . Item Description ' . Billed Ordered Order Price._ Credit 
' 

Plastic Name Tags 3 3 
Size: 1.25" x 3•-

0 19.8500 Each $59.55 

Magnetic Backing upgrade 3 3 0 1.7500 Each - $5.25 

L574 
Port Authority Ladies Digi Heather 1 1 0 29.9900 Each - $29.99 
Performance Polo. 

Color: Dress Blue N'tJ!_: 1 - M 

K57-4 
Port Authority Digi Heather Performance 2 2 
Polo. 

0 29.9900 Each - $59.98 

Color: Dre:;§. Blu~ N'{J(.: 2 - L 

LOE700 OG!O ENDURANCE Ladies Fulcrum Full-Zip. 2 2 0 63.9900 Each - $127.98 

Color: Gear Gre)(: 1 - S, 1 - M 

LST353LS 
Sport-Tek Ladies Long Sleeve PosiCharge 1 1 0 19.9900 Each - $19.99 
Competitor V-Neck Tee. 

Color: True Na¥Y.: 1 - M 

line-!temTot81 · __ . F.· Freight AITlount .. : L Jax-Amount" I SubTo"ta.1 . I '- · Deposits I. Cr'edits/Discounts · 1 · = Affio_unt Due: . · 

::6302.741 'i:30.021 
_, 

$332.761 -I -I. ' ' $332,76USD 

!Notes: Your Tracking Number: 1Z8357X80349148609 {Name Tags}, 1ZE9405E0379309262 Apparel 

Bills that are paid beyond terms will be adjusted to reflect current retail prices in addition to a 1.5% per month (18% per annum) service charge. 
Vendor makes no warranties, express or implied, on merchantability, fitness or otherwise which extend beyond the description of the product herein. 
Furthermore, buyer agrees through payment of this bill that Vendor's damages, if any, shall be limited to the total selling price of any item purchased. 

Please indicate on 11our remittance the bill numbers to which the navment is to be a~~ned. 

Thank you for your business! 

-----------------------------------------------------
Please detach this portion and return with your payment. 

Remittance Advice 

Billed Customer# Bill Number 

C001077 BP64004360A 

BILL TO: 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 
Marcy Pollicino 
475 W Town PL 
Suite 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Bill Date 

3/15/2021 

Page 1 of 1 

Amount Due 

$332.76 USD 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 

Proforma 
P.O. Box 640814 
Cincinnati, OH 45264-0814 



Facility Name: 
Facility Address: 

Billing Address: 

Contact & 
Phone: 
Reason for call: 

SoutheastFitness 
REPAIR 

Equipment Repair & Maintenance 

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 • Jacksonville, FL 32218 
Office: 904.683.1439 • Fax: 904.683.1624 

southeastfitnessrepair@comcast.net 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com 

CYPRESS BLUFFS 

10571 ETOWN PARKWAY JACKSONVILLE, Florida 

32256 

10571 ETOWN PARKWAY JACKSONVILLE, Florida 

32256 

MOVE ECHELON MIRRORS 

Description Part# Part Cost 
EQUIPMENT MOVE: 2 TECHS 75.00 

Comments: 

. 

Technician: 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice# 15134A 

Date: 03-Feb-2021 

Payment is due within 3~t(:iays~o.f 
• • ··* _/ ' ___ ,.)' fa. 

mvo1ce date. \~\~,""'·'-,,.,J ·"" 

QTY Total 
1.00 75.00 

Parts Total 75.00 

Tax 0.00 

Balance 75.00 



SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: GMS 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2068 

Date: 03/01/2021 

C~p~s f6\~ 
For: E-Town Phase 1 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price 

6,027.00 

Ext Price Sales Tax 

March Monthly Maintenance 
Lu,~d'::c 

I - '?:> --u::, - c; 7--z.._ 

/ 'Ll°'r 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice. 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!I 

6,027.00 N 

Amount Due 6,027.00 1 



SUN 
STATE 
HUASl!AY & 
LAHDSCAPINCi, INC. 

Billed To: GMS 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2069 

Date: 03/01/2021 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price 

14,210.00 

Ext Price Sales Tax 

Landscape Maintenance Services 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery. Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESSII 

14,210.00 N 

Amount Due 14,210.00 1 



SUN 
STATE 
NUASERll & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: GMS 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2133 

Date: 03/03/2021 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

Irrigation Repairs Made During Monthly Inspection 
DBY Connections 
Labor 

I . 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

4.00 
1.00 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!! 

3.00 
55.00 

Amount Due 

12.00 
55.00 

N 
N 

67.00 1 



&Turner 
mm\WPest 
r:JiControl 
Maln: &400 Baymudowg Way, Sulla 12, Jacksonvma, Florida 32256 
904-35$-5300• Fu: 904-3$3-1499 • Toll Free, 800-225-5305 
www.turna,pulcom 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

\\·, ,i l 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

DRDER: 

7352634 

3/15/2021 

7352634 

1-lil\ T,i: {415357] [_<1c\lti,1n: [415357} 904-710-9348 

ii!® :I t th tll 
3/15/2021 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

01:18 PM ANTS, ROACH, WASP 
fflOIJtYM, 

NET30 3/15/2021 

CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Se1Vice 

(V\CLV 

ll-11,,nLc',. unt,lanJin_s; 01·.:·r _i.n ,Lly< from th~ tbt2 (\( otP in' ma_1 he• ~ubj~c( t" ,1 Lits· k,· 
nfthc ks.,cr nf l .5•;; pc·t mnnth i. l,\<:: ru y,'arl nr th,· rn.,~imum allnwcJ h_1· bw. 
(\1,t,>mn :1;:r,·,·~ 1,1 Jl.\~ ;1,xrnt<l c:,p\'ll'~' in 1he L'1·rn1 of rnlb:tiPn. 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

11qik1i,,11 ,•I.!! - ·,·, 1 ,·, 1, ,, l.•,,,1 
"f'c',11:c,I ,,I•,.< 

l'LE.\SE mY FROi\! T!IL'i IC\\OICE 



'ALLEN COURT 
Construction Co. Inc. 

INVOICE 

Date: 07 /01/20 Period To 

To: Cypress Bluff COD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

SL Augustine, Flori Lia 32092 

Phone: 904-940-SBS0 

Attn,: Mikey White Email: Mwhite@p,1rcgrnup.net 

Project Description: RG Skinner Washout Repair 

ORi(llNAI. CUNTH.i\CT i\Mlil.lNT. 

CH1\NCE ORDEK.S TU DATE. 

REVISED CONTRACT ;\MOUNT . .,. 

PERCENTAGE COMl'!.l:TE. 

\VOIH\ COMPLETE TU DATE .... 

STORED MATERIALS,,. .. 

TOTAL COMPLETED K STORED.-----­

LESS RETAIN/IGE.,, 

TOTA!. E,\RNED LESS RET1\INAGL 

LESS PREVIOUS BILL!NG5 _____ _ 

CltRltENT DOE. .. 

s 
s 
s 

s 
$ 

Invoice#: 6548-1 

Project#: 2020-01 

Application#: 1 

I 1,!l40.17 

l 1,8'10.17 

11,840.17 

SE cl) 
/, Jlo, SJ :J. 11u10 



PROPOSAi/ESTiMATE FC)R CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
CONTRACT n

0
Tr_ E: RG SkimbJtT Wa.,hout Repair 

( ) ,, '/ . . lf''"A "/\, . . . .}, ·.ff { I / 1 
- /.-.........: ,.--v-""1/ A.. v,.,•-___:_ - b. .-:: 

d I t 

DESCRJPTION: RG Skinner Washout Repair 

I. Direct Materials 

' Sales Tax on tvlateriab ' ''..i,nrl.itw I , ---
). Direct Labor 
4. Insurance, Taxes. and Fringe Benefits 21.1 <\, of" J ,\!ll') ---
5. Rental Equipment 

6. Sales Tax on Rental Equ\prncnt (I '!., ofl in<' S ---
7. Equipment Ownership und Operating Expenses 
8. SUBTOTAL (add lines I . 7) 

9. Field Overhead 0 '!·,, (JI' Lin~· ii ---
10. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 8 & 9) 

Prime Remarks: 

DATE: 7!1012 _1~12_0 _______ _ 
CONTRM"l NO: 

vfn v'.OtCL JI-w545s · / 

1.000,00 
7.0%i 7().00 

4.1)).78 

21''.'ii 872.23 

0.00 . 

0.011,;1 0.00 . . 

3,349.00 
. . . 9,425.01 

0.00 1¼, 0.00 
.· 9,425.01 

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S WORK 
11. Direct Materials 0.00 

.. 

12. Sale~ Tax on Materials 0 %,1fl i1w ll 0.0% 0.00 : 
---

I). Direct Labor 0.00 
14. Insurance, Taxes. am! Fringe Fknefih (I ".;,of! int' I 3 0% 0.00 ---
15. Rental Equipment . . 

0.00 . 

16. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment I) --- "(, of l in<: l .~ 0.0(% (1.00 

! 7, Equipment Ownership and Operating Expenses . 0.00 
l 8. SUBTOTAL (add lines 11 . 17) 0.00 

19. Field Overhead (I '!·n ofLillL' I". 0%, 0 .00 ---
20. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 18 & ]()) 0.00 

21. Home Office Overhead 0 ')-,,nfl.in,,20 oc;,~! Cl.Oil 

·22, Pro!it 0 <:;, ol" I .illt' 21l ()!}-;1 (1.00 
---

n. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines '0 · ?2) 0.00 

Sub's Remarks: 

24, Prime Contractor's Work (from line 10) . 9,425.01 

25. Sub-contractor's Work (from line 2J) (1.00 

26. SUBTOTAL (add lines 24 & 25) 9,425.01 

27. Prime Field & Home Overhn1d on Sub I 0.00 "--;, uf Liu.: 15 10.00%1 0.00 --- . 
28. Prime's I Jome Office Overhl'ad 10.00 ,,.;, or Lins: 2,1 I 0.00''.tn 94:2.50 ---
29. Prime's Profit 15 % orl.iu,'2(1 15% 1,41).75 ---
30. SUHTClTAI (ADIJ LINJ-:S 2(,-29) . 11.781.2/, 

31. Prime Contractor's Bond Premium 0.5 % off in,· }(I 0.50(}-;! 58.91 ---
32. TOTAL COST {Add Lines )0 & ) I) 11,840.17 

.. 
Es11m<1ted time extension and .iustd1ca1ion: 

Prime Contractor Name: Val!encourl Cons1ruc1inn 
Sub-Contractor Name: 

Date: ____ 7:.c!.:.l.::.Oc:/2c.:llc:2.::.0 ___ _ 



PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

BREAKDOWN OF DIRECT COSTS CONTRACT NO. 0 -------"--------
DA TE: ___ 7;_1(_)!_20_2_0 __ 

ITEMS OF WORK FOR 

QTY luNrr MATERIAL LABOR R EQUIPMENT 

Prime Contractor Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost llrs I Rate To1a! 

Foreman 15.00 HR 0 44.15 662.25 0 

Operator 106.50 IIR 0 >0.(12 ]197.13 0 

Superintendent 5,00 HR 0 s,1.xx 274.4 (I 

(I 0 (l 

Loader I () 0 50.00 44.78 2239 

Positrack I II 0 40.00 21.75 870 

Pickup Truck I 0 () 20.00 12 240 
(I II 0 

Sod 500 SY 2.00 1000 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 (l (l 

() (I 0 

DIRECT Prime Con!rac-tor's TUfALS I 000.110 4 lJ3.78 R Tomi (Rental) 

0 I utal {<.)wnrtl) 3>49 

ITEMS OF WORK FOR 

QTY luNrr 
MATERIAL LABOR R EQlllPMENT 

Sub-contractor Uni1 Cost Totnl Cos! Unit Cosl Total Cost ( Days I Rate Total 

I) ll I) 

II (I I) 

I) 0 0 

ll ll (J 

(l 0 0 

0 (I 0 

0 0 (I 

() (I (I 

(I () 0 

0 0 (I 

() 0 I) 

0 0 () 

(I 0 () 

0 0 0 

(I (I 0 
() I) 0 

0 0 0 
() 0 0 
() 0 0 

DIRECT Sub-contractor\ TOTALS 0 0 R 'lmal (R,·nwl) 0 

() Total tOwm:dl 
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W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Customer Reference 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216157263 

C2943565 

12/08/2020 

01/07/2021 

GOJ911802 

12107/2020 

S109749941 

PHONE 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

GOJ911B02 WIPES REF PURLL SANITIZG F/9117-MT 2400/CT 2 CT 89.32 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

178.64 

178.64 
0.00 

178.64 
178.64 

C2943565 

216157263 

12/08/2020 

Net30 

178.64 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(2943565216157263216157263 □□□□□□□ 178646 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888~WB•MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saini Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216211411 

C2943565 
12/09/2020 
01/08/2021 

12/09/2020 

S109740675 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

ALP70313 UNER,30GAL, 1.1MIL,DRAWSTG,90/BX(70313) 1 BX 12.29 
WBMUPSFREIGHT UPS FREIGHT 1 EA 0.00 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 
---------- -------------- ----------------- --------------- --------------- -----------------

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

12.29 
0.00 

12.29 
0.00 

12.29 
12.29 

C2943565 

216211411 

12/09/2020 

Net30 

12.29 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 Wes!Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(2943565216211411216211411 □□□□□□□□ 12295 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 
Customer Number 

Invoice Date 
Due Date 
Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216250735 
C2943565 

12/10/2020 
01/09/2021 

12/09/2020 

S109740675 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices, We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 

NWLWIPESTAND WIPE STAND, WITH TRASH, STAINLESS STEEL 1 EA 
KCC41482 TOWEL,SCOTT,PERF,KTCHN,20RUCT 1 CT 
WBIRNW6050 LINER,WASTE,38X58,55-60GL 1 CT 
WBIHAB60K50 DRAWSTRING KITCHEN BAGS, 13GL,.6 MIL,24"X27.38'',WHT,50/BX 1 BX 
KCC04460 TISSUE.TOILET ,2PL Y,550SH/ROLL,80/CT 1 CT 
RCP611277YW SIGN,CAUTION,WET FLR,YW 4 EA 
HOS01901 URINAL BLOCK W/SCREEN,CHY, NONPARA, 12/CT 1 CT 
NWLVGPCPFGM VINYL GP POWDER FREE GLOVES ~ MEDIUM 1 BX 
NWLVGPCPFGL VINYL GP POWDER FREE GLOVES w LARGE p. 1 BX 
FA090639 FIRST AID KlT,BULK,50 PPL 1 KT 
RCP262888GY BUCKET PLAS OSLE UTIL GY 1 EA 

- Please See Next Page for Contmuat,on -

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE 

249.99 249.99 · 
26.99 26.99 .· 
41.99 41.99 
11.54 11.54 
44.99 44.99 
12.09 48.36 
13.99 13.99 · 
18.38 18.38 
18.38 18.38 
38.99 38.99 
29.99 29.99 

C2943565 

216250735 

12/10/2020 

Net30 

609.56 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652162507352162507350000000609561 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

ITEM NUM8ER I DESCRIPTION 

- Continued On From Previous Pane -
BWK09201EA I PLUNGER,TOUET,INDUSTRIAL 
PGC02699 SOAP,LQD,SAFEGRD,ANTIMIC, 1 GAL,2/CT 
HOS6141 BAG WAXED F/SNTRY RECPTCL 

(Page 2) 

Customer Number C2943565 

Invoice Number 216250735 
Invoice Date 12/10/2020 

I QTY I U/M I UNIT PRICE I EXT PRICE 

I 2 I EA I 4.501 
9.00 

1 CT 40.48 40.48 
1 CT 16.49 16.49 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

609.56 
0.00 

609.56 
609.56 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216334110 

C2943565 

12/14/2020 

01/13/2021 

12109/2020 

S109740675 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

HVRCH53010 VACUUM UPRIGHT 13" BK 1 EA 159.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

159.99 

159.99 
0.00 

159.99 
159.99 

C2943565 

216334110 

12/14/2020 

Net 30 

159.99 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA02298-1101 

(29435652163341102163341100000000159997 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Credit Number 

Customer Number 

Credit Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

CR8736935 
C2943565 

02/05/2021 
02/03/2021 

S111334563 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

HVRCH53010 VACUUM,UPRlGHT, 13",BK 
Items does not suck well on our gym ffoor. 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 
Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

-1 EA 159.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Credit Amount: 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Credit Number 

Credit Date 

Terms 

Credit Amount 

CREDIT MEMO 

C2943565CR8736935CR8736935-000000159996 

EXT PRICE 

-159.99 

-159.99 
0.00 

-159.99 
-159.99 

C2943565 

CR8736935 

02/05/2021 

Net 30 

-159.99 



W.8.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy PolUcino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216372820 
C2943565 

12/15/2020 
01/14/2021 

12/09/2020 
$109740675 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

NWLMASK3PL YSURG FACE MASK 3-PLY SURGICAL 50/BX 1 BX 22.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 
Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

22.99 

22.99 
0.00 

22.99 
22.99 

C2943565 

216372820 

12/15/2020 

Net30 

22.99 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652163728202163728200000000022990 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216383689 
C2943565 

12/15/2020 
01/14/2021 
12/14/2020 

S109966195 
WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

,.r- .- rJ 
,· "' 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

RCPH246GY HANDLE,60",GRIPPER,FBRGLS 1 EA 19.99 
RCPFG758088YEL BUCKET.SP WRN,350 WB2,YL 1 EA 62.49 
ATSP7041 KEY CONTROL CABINET - 30 KEY CAPACITY - QTY. 1 1 BX 57.99 
VTEDS6151 PHONE,OS6151,VTECH,B/S 1 EA 76.99 
TRPN002014BK CABLE,CAT5E,PATCH,14FT,BK 1 EA 4.99 
ACM13731 SCISSORS TITANIUM an BENT 1 EA 9.52 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section " 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

19.99 
62.49 
57.99 
76.99 

4.99 
9.52 

231.97 
0.00 

231.97 
231.97 

C2943565 

216383689 

12/15/2020 

Net30 

231.97 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 WestTown Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO,, INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(2943565216383689216383689□□□□□□□ 231972 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216415679 
C2943565 

12/16/2020 
01/15/2021 
12/14/2020 

S109966195 
WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstaternent.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

RCPA21206WHI MOP WET SHRINKLESS WE 1 EA 13.84 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

13.84 

13.84 
0.00 

13.84 
13.84 

C2943565 

216415679 

12/16/2020 

Net30 

13.84 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652164156792164156790000000013846 



• 
W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Seivice Requested 
888-WB~MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 
Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216457192 

C2943565 
12/17/2020 
01/16/2021 

12/16/2020 

S110046896 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

BUT440436 PLUNGER TURBO BWLBRSH WH 1 EA 13.89 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

\ ?. 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 
Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

13.89 

13.89 
0.00 

13.89 
13.89 

C2943565 

216457192 

1211712020 

Net 30 

13.89 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652164571922164571920000000013894 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 Wes!Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216481032 
C2943565 

12/18/2020 

01/17/2021 

12/16/2020 

S110046896 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

AnTL88102 PHONE Tl.88102 2LN BKSV 1 EA 113.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

113.99 

113.99 
0.00 

113.99 
113.99 

C2943565 

216481032 

12/18/2020 

Nel30 

113.99 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652164810322164810320000000113993 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
69 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saini Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 
Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216544370 
C2943565 

1212212020 

01/21/2021 

12/09/2020 

S109740675 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~a-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

GOJ962504EA HAND SANITIZER 6402 6/CT 2 EA 19.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

39.98 

39.98 
0.00 

39.98 
39.98 

C2943565 

216544370 

12/22/2020 

Net30 

39.98 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(294356521654437 □21654437□□□□□□□□□ 39989 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888--WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 
Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216665561 
C2943565 

12/29/2020 
01/28/2021 
12/28/2020 

S110254562 
WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

IMP4212 DUSTPAN, 12ETAL 20 GAGE,BK 1 EA 5.79 
RCP631000WE BRUSH,TOILET BOWL, 14.5" 1 EA 3.05 
RCP631100WE TOILET BOWL BRUSH HOLDER, WHITE 1 EA 2.61 
PGC77810 WET JET REFILL 1.25 L 3 EA 6.99 
PGC81790 MOP,SWIFFER,WET PAD,WH 1 BX 8.39 
RCP295600BK WASTEBASKET PLAS 15H BK 2 EA 4.71 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

I nvolce Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

5.79 
3.05 
2.61 

20.97 
8.39 
9.42 

50.23 
0.00 

50.23 
50.23 

C2943565 

216665561 

12/29/2020 

Net30 

50.23 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saini Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA02298-1101 

(29435652166655612166655610000000050232 



W.8.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 

Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

216696132 
C2943565 

12130/2020 

01/29/2021 

12/28/2020 

S110254562 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

MMM34764 CLEANER BOWL HVYDTY 12QTS 1 CT 42.19 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

42.19 

42.19 
0.00 

42.19 
42.19 

C2943565 

216696132 

12/30/2020 

Net 30 

42.19 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(2943565216696132216696132 □□□□□□□□ 42197 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Credit Number 
Customer Number 
Credit Date 

Customer Reference 

Order Date 

Order Number 
Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

CR8720437 

C2943565 
02/01/2021 

S109740675 

01/25/2021 

S111069915 

PHONE 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~a-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

NWLWIPESTAND WIPE STAND WITH TRASH STAINLESS STEEL 

\ 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 
Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

t.! 
I 

QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

-1 EA 249.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Credit Amount: 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Credit Number 

Credit Date 

Terms 

Credit Amount 

CREDIT MEMO 

C2943565CR872 □ 437CR872 □ 437- □□□□□□249990 

EXT PRICE 

-249.99 

-249.99 
0.00 

-249.99 
~249.99 

C2943565 

CR8720437 

02/01/2021 

Net 30 

-249.99 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Seivice Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 

Invoice Date 
Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

217609496 

C2943565 
02/02/2021 
03/04/2021 

02/01/2021 

S111253468 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M 

FRS3WDS600MIBX WAVE 30 URINAL SCREEN, YELLOW, OCEAN MIST, 10/BOX 1 BX 
UNGBBWHR CLEANER,TOILET BRSH KT,GY 2 EA 
PGC77810 WET JET REFILL 1.25 L 4 EA 
PGC82074 MOP,EXTNDBL,360,SWFR OSTR 1 KT 
PGC11804BX KIT,DUSTER 5, 180,SK,HD 1 KT 
VEK90924 VELCRO TIES BLK&GRY 50/PK 1 PK 

- Please See Next Page for Contmuat1on -

To ensure proper credit, please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE 

23.89 23.89 
23.99 47.98 

6.99 27.96 
10.66 10.66 
5.76 5.76 
6.14 6.14 

C2943565 

217609496 

02/02/2021 

Net 30 

140.77 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652176094962176094960000000140772 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

ITEM NUMBER I DESCRIPTION 

- Continued On From Previous Pane -
NWLVGPCPFGL I VINYL GP POWDER FREE GLOVES - LARGE 

(Page 2) 

Customer Number C2943565 

Invoice Number 217609496 
Invoice Date 02/02/2021 

I QTY I U/M I UNIT PRICE I EXT PRICE 

I 1 BX ' 18,38 I 18.38 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

140.77 
0.00 

140.77 
140.77 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Invoice Number 

Customer Number 
Invoice Date 
Due Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 
Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center e Town 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

217609914 
C2943565 

02/02/2021 
03/04/2021 

02/01/2021 

S111254283 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
:o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

UNGBBWHR CLEANER TOILET BRSH KT GY 1 EA 23.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Total Due: 

To ensure proper credit. please detach and return below portion with your payment 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 
Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Invoice Number 

Invoice Date 

Terms 

Total Due 

EXT PRICE 

23.99 

23.99 
0.00 

23.99 
23.99 

C2943565 

217609914 

02/02/2021 

Net 30 

23.99 

Amount Enclosed $ _________ _ 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saini Augustine FL 32092 

W.B. MASON CO .• INC. 
PO BOX 981101 
BOSTON, MA 02298-1101 

(29435652176099142176099140000000023994 



W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888MWBMMASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Credit Number 
Customer Number 

Credit Date 

Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

CR8736932 

C2943565 

02/05/2021 
02/03/2021 

S111334696 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER 

ATTTL88102 PHONE TL88102 2LN BKSV 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 WestTown Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

-1 EA 113.99 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Credit Amount: 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Credit Number 

Credit Date 

Terms 

Credit Amount 

CREDIT MEMO 

C2943565CR8736932CR8736932-□□□□□□ 113991 

EXT PRICE 

M113.99 

-113.99 
0.00 

M113.99 
-113.99 

C2943565 

CR8736932 

02/05/2021 

Net30 

-113.99 



I 
W.B.MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St 
Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

Important Messages 

Credit Number 

Customer Number 
Credit Date 
Order Date 

Order Number 

Order Method 

Delivery Address 
Recharge Amenity Center eTown 
Attn.: Marcy Polllcino 
10571 eTown Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

(Page 1) 

PM(P) 

CR8821801 

C2943565 

03/04/2021 

03/02/2021 

S112072925 

WEB 

W.B. Mason Federal ID#: 04-2455641 

We are all going through an unprecedented situation. WB Mason hopes that you, your family and friends, and your 
~o-workers, are healthy and remain that way. We encourage you to visit www.wbmason.com/accountstatement.aspx 
for 24/7 access to your account. We offer the ability to pay online, and view or download invoices. We hope this helps 
you and your business operate effectively with a remote workforce. 

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

FRS3WDS60OMIBX WAVE 30 URINAL SCREEN, YELLOW, OCEAN MIST, 10/BOX 
Does not flt urinal. 

W.B. MASON CO., INC. 
59 Centre St - Brockton, MA 02301 

Address Service Requested 
888-WB-MASON www.wbmason.com 

Cypress Bluff CFF 
475 West Town Place Suite 114 
Saint Augustine FL 32092 

' LJ 
I 

QTY U/M UNIT PRICE 

-1 BX 23.89 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX & BOTTLE DEPOSITS TOTAL: 

ORDER TOTAL: 
Credit Amount: 

Remittance Section 
Customer Number 

Credit Number 

Credit Date 

Tenns 

Credit Amount 

CREDIT MEMO 

C2943565CR88218 □ 1CR88218□ 1-□□□□□□□23893 

EXT PRICE 

-23.89 

-23.89 
0.00 

-23.89 
-23.89 

C2943565 

CR8821801 

03/04/2021 

Net30 

-23.89 



Marcy Polllclno , 1 , , 

FW: W.B. Mason Payment Reminder 
March 19, 2021 at 8:02 AM 
Margaret Bronson 
Oksana Kuzmuk : ' 

Good Morning, 

Did we pay the below yet? Please advise. Thank you! 

Marcy Polllclno 
eTown Community Manager 
Recharge@etown ill1Ll,.Qffi 

.,,,:J?ress Bluff Community Development District 

~-T□WNI 
etowniax.com 
904-527-1081 

From: WB Mason Company (DoNotReply) <DoNotReply2@wbmason.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:18 PM 
To: Marcy Polllcino <mpol1icino@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: W.8. Mason Payment Reminder 

Click Here to view and print copies of your invoices and make a payment via credit card or 

checking account. 

Customer Information 

Account Number: C2943565 

Account Name: Cypress Bluff CFF 

Dear Valued Customer, 

If you have received our previous payment reminders and taken action, then thank you. If we have not heard from you in regards to 
the past due balance on your account with WB Mason, then please take Immediate action. 

Please arrange for payment today or contact us immediately to work out an agreed upon payment plan. We hope to hear from you 
soon in order to avoid any further collection efforts and retain our business relationship. 

Sincerely, 
WB Mason 

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Amount Open/ 

216157263 $178.64 $178.64 ~ 

216211411 $12.29 $12.29 V 1 

216250735 $609.56 $609.56 V 

216334110 $159.99 $159.99 ,., 
216372820 $22.99 $22.99 V, 

216383689 $231.97 $231.97 t'., 
216415679 $13.84 $13.84 

216457192 $13.89 $13.89,./, 

216481032 $113.99 $113.99 V / 

216544370 $39.98 $39.98 V 

216665561 $50.23 $50.23 "{ 

216696132 $42.19 $42.19 f , 
CRB720437 ($249.99} ($249.99) \( 

217609496 $140.77 $140.77 V 

217609914 $23.99 $23.99 ~ 

CR8736932 ($113.99) ($113.99) V 
CR8736935 ($159.99) ($159.99) ·,I 

Total: $1,130.35 



Fund Date Check	No. Amount

Payroll

Subtotal -$																				

General	Fund
4/6/21 320 175.00$													
4/12/21 321-322 9,222.98$										
4/22/21 323-348 48,000.18$								
4/22/21 349-351 1,008.00$										
4/26/21 352 8,055.00$										

Subtotal 66,461.16$								

Total 66,461.16$							

Cypress	Bluff
Community	Development	District

Check	Run	Summary
April	30,	2021



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  5/10/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 4/06/21 00052 2/02/21 103A     202102 320-57200-49400                                     *              175.00
BALANCE COCKTAIL CLASS

DESTINY WHITEHEAD DBA                                             175.00 000320
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/12/21 00005 3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,750.00

MARCH MANAGEMENT FEES
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-35200                                     *              250.00

MARCH INFORMATION TECHNOL
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-31300                                     *              333.33

MARCH DISSEMINATION AGENT
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .81

OFFICE SUPPLIES
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-42000                                     *              163.77

POSTAGE
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-42500                                     *               47.70

COPIES
3/01/21 44       202103 310-51300-41000                                     *               22.75

TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                4,568.36 000321

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/12/21 00005 4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,750.00

APRIL MANAGEMENT FEES
4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-35200                                     *              250.00

APRIL INFORMATION TECHNOL
4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-31300                                     *              333.33

APRIL DISSEMINATION AGENT
4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-51000                                     *               19.21

OFFICE SUPPLIES
4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-42000                                     *               28.18

POSTAGE
4/01/21 46       202104 310-51300-42500                                     *              273.90

COPIES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                4,654.62 000322

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00042 3/24/21 38722    202103 320-57200-46700                                     *              180.00

QTRLY MONITORING FIRE ALA
DYNAMIC SECURITY PROFESSIONALS,INC.                               180.00 000323

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00006 3/08/21 197269   202102 310-51300-31100                                     *              137.50

FEB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC.                                     137.50 000324

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00006 4/12/21 197673   202103 310-51300-31100                                     *              315.50

MAR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC.                                     315.50 000325

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  5/10/21          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 4/22/21 00018 3/23/21 29973433 202103 300-13100-10200                                     *              250.00
INSTALL BANNER

FAST SIGNS #171701                                                250.00 000326
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00018 4/15/21 29973739 202104 320-57200-46000                                     *              162.32

RIGID MAT
FAST SIGNS #171701                                                162.32 000327

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00005 4/07/21 04072021 202104 300-20700-10100                                     *              402.08

MAR 2021 ASSMT COLLECTION
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                  402.08 000328

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00007 12/31/20 119515   202011 310-51300-31500                                     *            3,496.50

NOV GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                            3,496.50 000329

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00007 1/31/21 120088   202012 310-51300-31500                                     *            1,075.20

GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                            1,075.20 000330

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00007 2/28/21 120611   202102 310-51300-31500                                     *              195.00

DEL WEBB/PULTE - NEIGHBOR
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                              195.00 000331

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00007 3/31/21 121425   202103 310-51300-31500                                     *               67.50

GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                               67.50 000332

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00012 3/22/21 2058     202103 320-57200-46110                                     *              465.00

TURF REPAIR
SUN STATE NURSERY                                                 465.00 000333

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00012 4/01/21 2411     202104 320-57200-46100                                     *            6,027.00

APR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
SUN STATE NURSERY                                               6,027.00 000334

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00012 4/01/21 2412     202104 320-57200-46100                                     *           14,210.00

APRIL LANDSCAPE MAINTENAN
SUN STATE NURSERY                                              14,210.00 000335

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00012 4/01/21 2418     202104 320-57200-46100                                     *            4,160.00

APRIL LANDSCAPE MAINTENAN
SUN STATE NURSERY                                               4,160.00 000336

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00012 4/01/21 2442     202104 320-57200-46100                                     *            3,320.00

APRIL LANDSCAPE MAINTENAN
SUN STATE NURSERY                                               3,320.00 000337

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  5/10/21          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 4/22/21 00012 4/21/21 2352     202104 300-13100-10200                                     *              449.05
TURF REPAIR E-TOWN PH1

SUN STATE NURSERY                                                 449.05 000338
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00011 2/01/21 252-2357 202102 310-51300-31200                                     *            2,000.00

CONSTR FUND FEE SE2021
2/01/21 252-2357 202102 310-51300-31200                                     *            4,000.00

TRUSTEE FEE SE2021
2/01/21 252-2357 202102 310-51300-31200                                     *              125.00

DISBURSEMENTS FEE
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON                                     6,125.00 000339

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00011 4/05/21 252-2372 202104 310-51300-31200                                     *            2,000.00

CONSTR FUND FEE SE2020
4/05/21 252-2372 202104 310-51300-31200                                     *            4,000.00

TRUSTEE FEE SE2020
4/05/21 252-2372 202104 310-51300-31200                                     *              100.00

REDEMPTION NOTICE FEE
4/05/21 252-2372 202104 310-51300-31200                                     *               11.81

ONE TIME CHRG COURIER EXP
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON                                     6,111.81 000340

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00055 4/13/21 7431615  202104 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00

APR PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000341

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00055 4/13/21 7431616  202104 320-57200-47000                                     *              120.00

APR FIRE ANT CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                               120.00 000342

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00067 4/20/21 04202021 202104 320-57200-49400                                     *              100.00

NON-REFUNDABLE BOOKING FE
TWIST OF FUN! BALLOON ART                                         100.00 000343

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00037 12/31/20 378547   202012 320-57200-46200                                     *                5.87

DEC JANITORIAL
12/31/20 378547   202012 320-57200-46200                                     *               16.87

DEC JANITORIAL
12/31/20 378547   202012 320-57200-46200                                     *               10.55

DEC JANITORIAL
12/31/20 378547   202012 320-57200-46200                                     *               90.12

DEC JANITORIAL
12/31/20 378547   202012 320-57200-46200                                     *               60.30

DEC JANITORIAL
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.                                     183.71 000344

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  5/10/21          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 ***       CYPRESS BLUFF-GENERAL FUND

BANK A CYPRESS BLUFF CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 4/22/21 00037 2/28/21 381364   202102 320-57200-46600                                     *                5.86
WALL MOUNT-MAINTENANCE SU

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.                                       5.86 000345
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00028 3/01/21 481591   202104 320-57200-46200                                     *              101.75

APR REFUSE
WASTE PRO                                                         101.75 000346

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00028 4/01/21 485082   202104 300-20200-10100                                     *              104.05

APR REFUSE
WASTE PRO                                                         104.05 000347

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00066 3/23/21 6855     202103 330-57200-46500                                     *              115.35

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
WIPES LLC                                                         115.35 000348

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00048 5/21/21 05212021 202104 300-15500-10000                                     *              200.00

LIVE MUSIC 5/21/21
DYLAN GERARD                                                      200.00 000349

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00068 5/05/21 00001    202104 320-57200-49400                                     *              300.00

LIVE MUSIC 5/5/21
MARCEL PINEDA                                                     300.00 000350

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/22/21 00061 5/31/21 1220024  202104 300-15500-10000                                     *              508.00

DEP & SPEC EVENT 5/31/21
PROGRESSIVE ENTERTAINMENT                                         508.00 000351

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/26/21 00053 2/24/21 8367     202102 300-13100-10000                                     *            8,055.00

AMENITY CAPITAL OUTLAY
BASHAM & LUCAS DESIGN GROUP, INC                                8,055.00 000352

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 66,461.16

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               66,461.16

CYBL -CYPRESS BLUF' OKUZMUK   



II 
Mr. Barrtenderr 
3545 St Johns Bluff Rd South #1 58 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 

To: 
Cypress Bluff CDD 

Service or Product 

Cocktail Creation Class 
1 hr 20-40 People 

Notes: 
Only $175 ls due as a non-refundable Deposit 

001.320.572.494 
52A 

Quantity 

1.0 

SUBTOTAL 

INVOICE 
#0000103 

Balance Due 
$350.00 USO 

Date of Issue: 02/02/2021 
Due 

Date: 02/03/2021 

Price/Rate Total 

$350.00 USD $350.00 USD 

$350.00 USD 

GRAND TOTAL $350.00 USO 

Powered by Townsquare Engage 

Deposit paid 3/4/21, chk 274, $175.00 

Exp 2/21 Process today for Marcy p/ 



Governmental Management Services, LLC Invoice 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 

Cypress Bluff COD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

\ Management Fees - March 2021 
,z,, Information Technology- March 2021 
J Dissemination Agent Services - March 2021 
l\ Office Supplies 
S Postage 
C,, Copies 
1 Telephone 

I . I ? 1c> SY3 I 31-l-O 
I -~ . 

2- I SlJ ' s-,, ' l-~ 

5. I ' 
3 l 0 ~ 

') I 0 

'i l O, S 1"3 • q,,o 5 l !) , 
)· " ' 

310 
~1 j;. t/7/) 

~ L 310 

1- I ,310 ,<;"l?J, L(l0 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice#: 44 
Invoice Date: 3/1/21 

Due Date: 3/1/21 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

3,750.00 3,750.00 
250.00 250.00 
333.33 333.33 

0.81 0.81 
163.77 163.77 
47.70 47.70 
22.75 22.75 

$4,568.36 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,568.36 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - April 2021 
1, Information Technology- April 2021 
'.3 Dissemination Agent Services - April 2021 
Lj Office Supplies 
S Postage 
(p Copies 

I I I -,;1D ' <:; \ $ll0 
-2../ 

l \ ' 
0 ;; 

z; _, -~, 313 , I \ " ' ✓ 

l 'Yi o ,; j ':>. 510 

~ 
\ . '17..D 

I -, <;1 '.}) 

J· I :, 

,;1 ,,, c(2,<:: 
I , to Y, 

4, . 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 46 

Invoice Date: 4/1121 
Due Date: 411 /21 

Case: 
P.O. Number: 

Rate 

3,750.00 
250.00 
333.33 

19.21 
28.18 

273.90 

Amount 

3,750.00 
250.00 
333.33 

19.21 
28.18 

273.90 

PR O 1 ?.02\ 

$4,654.62 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,654.62 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

Bill To 

Cypress Bluff CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 
' '" 

Location 

ETown Amenity Center 
10571 ET own Parkway 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

.. 

lj;\~> 

, r, "· il °F17\ 

Description 

Date 

3/24/2021 

P.O.No. 

Rate 

Quarterly Monitor ... 3 Quarterly Monitoring of Fire Alarm System Via Starlink 60.00 

Cellular for 2nd Quarter 

L,( 'ip< 

'1' ·1 \ - ~ '2.-G - ':::, 7c - M ' 

Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (7.5%) 

Total 

Payments/Credits 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

38722 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

180.00T 

<, 
G -'> / 

13.50 

$193.50 

$0.00 



Jim Perry 
Cypress Bluff Community Development District c/o 
Governmental Management Services 

March 8, 2021 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 13102.26002 Cypress Bluff COD-District Engineer (WA#3) 

Services this month include: 
1. Preparing requisitions 
2. Review and Sign Documents 
3. Administrative Support 

-Brad W. 
Professional Services rendered through February 28. 2021 
Professional Personnel 

Hours Rate Amount 

Senior Engineer 
Weeber, Bradley 

Administrative Support 
Blair, Shelley 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 
Number 
0196947 
Total 

2/20/2021 

2/13/2021 

Date 
2/9/2021 

.50 194.00 

.50 81.00 
1.00 

Invoice Total this Period 

Balance 
545.75 
545.75 

Total Now Due 

En9IC1nd• Thim) & ffiillar,lnc. 
ENGINEERS• f'WINEAS• SURVEYORS •GIS • IAIIDSCAPE ARCHffECTS 

14n60!dStA,,JustiwoRoad•J.\tksonv4e,Florklil3t268•telOO-!-MN990•11100H41>S.fl!S 

CA-00002584 LC-0000316 

97.00 

40.50 
137.50 

13102.26002 
0197269 

137.50 

$137.50 

$683.25 



Jim Perry 
Cypress Bluff Community Development District c/o 
Governmental Management Services 

April 12, 2021 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 13102.26002 Cypress Bluff COD-District Engineer (WA#3) 
Services this month include: 
1. Preparing requisitions 
2. Review and Sign Documents 
3. Administrative Support 

,/\~, V lh i::'ruCe ,,,, 1YcJ . .£ 
-Brad W. " i,c 

Professional Services rendered through March 31. 2021 ScV 111·02,J.,, 
Professional Personnel 

Hours Rate Amount 
Senior Engineer 

Weeber, Bradley 3/27/2021 1.00 194.00 

Administrative Support 
Blair, Shelley 3/20/2021 .50 81.00 

Blair, Shelley 3/27/2021 1.00 81.00 

Totals 2.50 

Total Labor 

Invoice Total this Period 

Outstanding Invoices 
Number Date Balance 
0197269 3/8/2021 137.50 

Total 137.50 

\, 3\D · St~,- l\ 
If• (I 

England· Thim) & ffiillar,lnc. 
ENGlNEE!\S• PLANNERS• SUI\VEYORS •GIS • WIOSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

14nsaostAugusM!Road•Jacw,,r,lo,Flor\da32256•reloo«l42-8900•!oxoo.1'6-!6-9~o 

CA-OOC<l2584 LC-«'00316 

194.00 

40.50 
81.00 

315.50 

13102.26002 
0197673 

315.50 

$315.50 



FASTSIGNS 
More than fast. More than signs~ 

FASTSIGNS#171701 
8535-7 Baymeadows Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Phone 904-443-7 446-
Fax. 904-443-6228 
Email: sales@fsonbaymeadows.com 

Customer: 
Contact: 

Description: 
Sales Person: 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 
Marcy Pollicino Customer: 
Installation of eTown Boulevard banner 
Kimberly Brown 

14894 

Invoice: 
Invoice Date: 

Page 1 of 1 

299 73433 
3/23/2021 

Salesperson: sales@fsonbaymeadows.corr 

ph: (904) 527-1081 

Clerk: Job Lumibao Email: recharge@etownjax.com 

Product Qty Sides 

Miscellaneous lnstallatio 

Description: Installation at eTown 
Text: Installation of eTown Boulevard banner 

**Re-use banner onsite. Replace mounting hardware. 

Other Payments: 

Shipping Notes: 
Form of Payment / Amount / lnitialf 

Notes: 

ATTN: Marcy Pollicino 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 

475 W. Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

HxW 

1 X 1 

More than fast. More than signs. ™ 
SYSTEMIFASTSIGNS_ CRYST AL_lnvoice.L 

Unit Cost Item Total 

$250.00 $250.00 

1...:8:ly=======J 

Line Item Total: 
Tax Exempt Amt: 

Subtotal: 

Taxes: 

Total: 

Total Payments: 

Balance Due: 

Payment due within 30 days of pick-up. 

Received/Accepted By: 

$250.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 

$0.00 
$250.00 

$0.00 
$250.00 



FLORIDATRAFFIG CRASH. 
DRIVE:RilNfORMATlON EXCHANGE 

Cr·•· sh .. ".N.' Um. oer 8~8.0o~ .,.. ' 

:Th1S-"Jfafo2-, Crash :'.R~PO'ri' can be-::p'.i.1.rc,hased-,01"\line:.~(: 
-,FloridaCrashP.or:tal.g9v · · · ·· · 



FASTSIGNS. 
More than fast. More than signs~ 

FASTSIGNS#171701 
8535-7 Baymeadows Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Phone 904-443-7446 
Fax. 904-443-6228 

Invoice: 
Page 1 of 1 

299 73739 

Email: sales@fsonbaymeadows.com Salesperson: sa!es@fsonbaymeadows.com 

Customer: 
Contact: 

Description: 
Sales Person: 

Clerk: 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 

Marcy Pollicino 

Bluetooth Headphone Signs 
Kimberly Brown 

Job Lumibao 

ph: (904) 527-1081 

Email: recharge@etownjax.com 

Product Qty Sides HxW Unit Cost Item Total 

High Quality Output to Rigid Mat. 4 6x6 $40.58 $162.32 

Color: 4/0 

Description: 3M Vinyl with 3M UV Laminate Mounted on 1/8" PVC with 3M VHB tape on backs 

I - ·3 :Z..() , 5 ·7 2 - L/ (& 

I. 

Other Payments: 
Form of Payment / Amount / Initial~ 

Shipping Notes: 

Notes: 

ATTN: Marcy Pollicino 

Cypress Bluff Community Development 
475 W. Town Place 
Suite114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

More than fast. More than signs. TM 

SYSTEM\fASTSIGNS_ CRYSTAL_1nvok:e01 

Ordered: 

Due: 
Printed: 

Line Item Total: 
Tax Exempt Amt: 
Subtotal: 

Taxes: 
Total: 

Total Payments: 
Balance Due: 

1 6 Z021 

4/15/2021 9:55:50AM 
4/15/2021 4:00:00PM 
4/16/2021 8:34:33AM 

$162.32 
$162.32 

$162.32 
$0.00 

$162.32 

$0.00 
$162.32 

Payment due within 30 days of pick-up. 

Received/Accepted By: 



Cypress Bluff 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount 

April 7, 2021 $402.08 

Pa able to: 

Governmental Mana ement Services, LLC #5 

Date Check Needed: 

ASAP 001.300.20700.10100 

d Intended Use of Fun s Renuested: 

MAR 2021 Assmt Collection Fees 

(Attach sunnortina documentation for reauest.) 

Authorized By 

Oksana Kuzmuk 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

December 31, 2020 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 119515 
Billed through 11/30/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 7A 

General Counsel I -310 ,51,J-
CBCDD 00001 Kss l))(o. I, , I 31 ,IQL_ 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
11/02/20 KSB Confer with D. Ray regarding solicitation process for amern 

11/03/20 TFM Prepare for and attend landowner election by phone. 0.40 hrs 

11/03/20 KSB Review proxy and ballot; confer with Muhl. 3.20 hrs 

11/03/20 KEM Prepare and record second amended disclosure of public financing. 0.40 hrs 

11/05/20 KEM Review recorded second amended disclosure of public finance; confer with 0.30 hrs 

Gaskins. 

11/06/20 KEM Research appropriation resolution. 0.20 hrs 

11/10/20 KSB Prepare agreement for amenity management services. 1.20 hrs 

11/12/20 KSB Continue to prepare amenity manager agreement; prepare amendment to 1.70 hrs 

landscape maintenance agreements. 

11/12/20 KEM Research acquisition of landscape improvements and board approval; review 0.30 hrs 

special district invoice. 

11/13/20 KSB Confer with D. Ray, 0.30 hrs 

11/16/20 KSB Continue to revise amenity management agreement; confer with D. Ray, 1.30 hrs 

11/17/20 KSB Prepare for and attend board meeting; confer with vendor regarding amenity 1.00 hrs 

management. 

11/18/20 KSB Continue to prepare amenity management agreement. 0.30 hrs 

11/24/20 KSB Continue to prepare Sunstate agreements. 0.60 hrs 

11/30/20 KSB Perform meeting follow up; finalize agreements for execution. 0.50 hrs 

Total fees for this matter $3,147.50 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Recording Fees 349.00 

Total disbursements for this matter $349.00 
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===================================-=================================================== 
MATTER SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Mackie, A.Tucker Frazee 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Mackie, A.Tucker Frazee 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

1.20 hrs 
10.50 hrs 
0.40 hrs 

1.20 hrs 
10.50 hrs 
0.40 hrs 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 
275 /hr 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 
275 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

$150.00 
$2,887.50 

$110.00 

$3,147.50 
$349.00 

$17.08 

$3,513.58 

$150.00 
$2,887.50 

$110.00 

$3,147.50 
$349.00 

$17.08 

~~ 

~ 3ycu,,, :r 
iC l 1, O'i IJl10 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

January 31, 2021 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 lA 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
CBCDD 00001 KSB 

\ - 3 I O / 51 :':, - 3 rS' 
7)¥{) -~ 001 . '.:1YD , I '3 I , I o~l--

Bill Number 120088 
Billed through 12/31/2020 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED . . 
12/01/20 KSB Confer with D, Ray regarding alcohol license; confer with Vesta representatl~~./ 1.70 hrs 

regarding same; review and revise Recharge Club rates. 

12/02/20 KEM Prepare notice of rule development, notice of rulemaking, resolution setting 0.90 hrs 
amenity rates hearing and resolution adopting amenity rates. 

12/04/20 KEM Review and record executed special warranty deed. 0.20 hrs 

12/07/20 KSB Review meeting minutes. 0.40 hrs 

12/08/20 KSB Confer with district manager. 0.30 hrs 

12/11/20 KSB Confer with district manager regarding outstanding agreements. 0.40 hrs 

12/21/20 KSB Prepare notice of rulemaking and notice of rule development. 0.40 hrs 

12/31/20 EGRE Research application of E-Verify law; prepare memorandum regarding same. 0.10 hrs 

Total fees for this matter $1,040.00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Recording Fees 35.20 

$35.20 Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Gregory, Emma C. 
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

0,10 hrs 
1.10 hrs 
3.20 hrs 

225 /hr 
125 /hr 
275 /hr 

$22.50 
$137.50 
$880.00 

$1,040.00 
$35.20 

$17.08 
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======================================================================================= 
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Gregory, Emma C. 
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 

Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.10 hrs 
1.10 hrs 
3.20 hrs 

225 /hr 
125 /hr 
275 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

$1,092.28 

$22.50 
$137.50 
$880.00 



Hopping Green & Sams 

Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

February 28, 2021 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 001.310.51300.31500 

Del Webb/ Pulte - Neighborhood Construction 
CBCDD 00106 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
01/05/21 KEM Prepare utilities acquisition documents. 

01/06/21 KSB Review acquisition package. 

01/08/21 KEM 

01/20/21 KEM 

Confer with developer regarding final proof of payment. 

Review proof of payment; prepare acquisition documents. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.90 hrs 
0.30 hrs 

0.90 hrs 
0.30 hrs 

APR l 6 2021 

Bill Number 120611 
Billed through 01/31/2021 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 

0.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

$195.00 

$112.50 
$82.50 

$195.00 

$195.00 

$112.50 
$82.50 

$195.00 

$195.00 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

Cypress Bluff CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
CBCDD 00001 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

March 31, 2021 

02/16/21 KSB Confer with district manager regarding tentative agenda. 

02/22/21 KEM Review filed application for tax exemption. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATIER SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 

Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATIER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.10 hrs 
0.20 hrs 

0.10 hrs 
0.20 hrs 

Bill Number 121425 
Billed through 02/28/2021 

12S /hr 
275 /hr 

125 /hr 
275 /hr 

By 

0.20 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

$67.50 

$12.50 
$55.00 

$67.50 

$67.50 

$12.50 
$55.00 

$67.50 

$67.50 

APR O 7 21 



(

SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff CDD/E-Town Recharge Center 
11003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2058 

Date: 03/22/2021 

For: E-Town Recharge Center 
110003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

For requests and inquiries please contact servlce@sunstatenursery.com 

Description 

Turf Repair 

Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Home @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESSII 

465.00 465.00 N 

Amount Due 465.00 



•

SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff CDD 
4314 Pablo Oaks Court 
Jacksonville FL 32224 

Maintenance Invoice 

For: E-Town Phase 1 

Invoice#: 2411 

Date: 04/01/2021 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

April Landscape Maintenance 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!I 

6,027.00 6,027.00 N 

Amount Due 6,027.00 



•

SUN 
STATE 
HUA.SEAY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff COD 
4314 Pablo Oaks Court 
Jacksonville FL 32224 

Maintenance Invoice 

For: E-Town Phase 2 

Invoice#: 2412 

Date: 04/01/2021 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

April Landscape Maintenance 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery. Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

14,210.00 

APR 1 

Amount Due 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESSII 

14,210.00 N 

14,210.00 



•

SUN 
STATE 
NUASl!All & 
LANDSCAPING, INC, 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff COD 
4314 Pablo Oaks Court 
Jacksonville FL 32224 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2418 

Date: 04/01/2021 

For: E-Town Interchange East 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

April Landscape Maintenance 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!! 

4,160.00 4,160.00 N 

Amount Due 4,160.00 



•

SUN 
STATE 
NUIISEIIY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC, 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff CDD/E-Town Recharge Center 
11003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

Maintenance Invoice 
Invoice#: 2442 

Date: 04/01/2021 

For: E-Town Recharge Center 
110003 E-Town Parkway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

April Landscape Maintenance 

1 2- v:'.\ 
,-'3 w-s12--tllDI 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

lf you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!! 

3,320.00 3,320.00 N 

Amount Due 3,320.00 



•

SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
LANDSCAPING, INC. 

Billed To: Cypress Bluff CDD 
4314 Pablo Oaks Court 
Jacksonville FL 32224 

Maintenance Invoice 

For: E-Town Phase 1 

Invoice#: 2352 

Date: 04/21/2021 

For requests and inquiries please contact service@sunstatenursery.com 

Description 

Turf Repair 

Quantity 

1.00 

Price Ext Price Sales Tax 

Mail all checks payable to Sun State Nursery, Inc.: 

9362 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville FL 32256 
(904) 260-0811 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, 
please contact Sheri Horne @ accounting@sunstatenursery.com 

\ 'vf\ 

I ':>OC), 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSIINESS!! 

449.05 449.05 N 

~ APR 2 l ? ~ ll 

By 

\ ~, I •• 

Amount Due 449.05 



SUN 
STATE 
NURSERY & 
I..ANDlli(APINO, INC. 

E-Town P1 
11003 e Town Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Attn: Marcy Pollicino 

RE: Turf Repair 
Date: 03/25/2021 

Landscaping: 

PROPOSAL 

Replace damaged turf from car incident at the first round about across from the 
welcome center. Area will be stripped, regraded, and replaced. 

TOTAL $ 449.05 

Talmadge Griffin Manager Signature 
General Manager of Maintenance 

9362 Philips Highway• Jacksonville, Florida 32256 • (904) 260-0822 • Fax (904) 260-0833 



~ .. JI' 
BNY MELLON 

The Bank of New York Mellon 
Trust Company, NA 

000196 XBFRSDDl 000000 

Government Management Services, LLC. 
A TIN: Jim Perry 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Second Notice 

DOR 175 

Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 

Invoice Date: 

Cycle Date: 

Administrator: 

Phone Number: 

Currency: 

Cypress Bluff Community Development District Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2019 

252-2357512 
CYPBLUFF2019 

01-Feb-21 
01-Feb-21 

Thomas Radicioni 
(904) 645-1985 

USD 

Quantity Proration Subtotal Total 

Construction ~J! F~e-
For the period: February 01, 2021 to January 31, 2022 

Trustee Fee :Sze -
-For the period: February 01,2021 to January 31, 2022 

Variables Ss 

Disbursements Fee 
For the period: February 01, 2020 to January 31, 2021 

Fee 5.00 

\,:,\o,s,--,,,~3\'L, 
@ 25.00 

Invoice Total: 

Satisfied To Dale: 

Balance Due: 

125,00 

Terms: Payable upon receipt. Please reference the invoice and account number with your remittance. 
Our Tax ID Nmnber is 95-3571558. Please fax Taxpayer Certification requests to (732) 667-9576. 
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A is located at 400 South Hope Street - Suite 400, 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Check Payment Instructions: 
The Bank of New York Mellon 
Corporate Trust Department 
P.O. Box 392013 
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9013 
Please enclose billing stub. 

Wire and ACH Payment Instructions: 
The Bank of New York Mellon 
ABA Nmnber: 021000018 
Account Nmnber: 8901245259 
Account Name: BNY Mellon - Fee Billing Wire Fees 
Please reference Invoice Nmnber: 252-2357512 

Page 000001 of 000002 

2,000.00 

4,000.00 

125.00 

6,125.00 

0.00 

6,125.00 

g 
~ 
0 
0 

o 
a 
u, 

a: 
"' X 
© 
m 
0 
0 
0 

u, 



CYPBLUFF2019 Invoice Number: 252-2357512 

Billing Stub 
Cypress Bluff Community Development District Special Assessment 
Revenue Bonds, Series 2019 

000000648813252D2357512DDDDDDDDDDDD6125005 

DOR 176 

Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 

Invoice Date: 

Cycle Date: 

Administrator: 

Phone Number: 

Amount: 

Page 000002 of 000002 

Page 2of2 

w 

252-2357512 
CYPBLUFF2019 a 

"' 0l-Feb-21 0 
0 
0 

01-Feb-21 0 
Thomas Radicioni 0 

"' a: 
(904) 645-1985 u_ 

"' 6,125.00 USD X 
© 
m 
a 
0 
0 



~ ... p 
BNY MELLON 

The Bank of New York Mellon 
Trust Company, N.A. 

000008 XBFRSDDl 000000 

Government Management Services, LLC. 
A TIN: Jim Perry 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DOR 42 

INVOICE 

Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 

Invoice Date: 

Cycle Date: 

I ( fY Administrator: 

Phone Number: 

Currency: 

Cypress Bluff Community Development District Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2020 

252-2372951 
CYPBLUFF2020 

05-Apr-21 
01-Apr-21 

Thomas Radicioui 

(904) 645-1985 

USD 

Quantity Proration Subtotal 

Flat 

Construction Fund Fee 
For the period: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 

Trustee Fee 

One Time Charges 

For the period: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 

\.,,3\'ti. c,; I~'>= i, \ 7/ 
Courier Expense 
Redemption Notice Fee 

Invoice Total: 

Satisfied To Date: 

Balance Due: 

Terms: Payable upon receipt. Please reference the invoice and account number with your remittance. 
Our Tax ID Number is 95-3571558. Please fax Taxpayer Certification requests to (732) 667-9576. 
The Bank ofNew York Mellon Trust Company, N.A is located at 400 South Hope Street - Suite 400, 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Check Payment Instructions: 
The Bank of New York Mellon 
Corporate Trust Department 
P.O. Box 392013 

Wire and ACH Payment Instructions: 
The Bank of New York Mellon 
ABA Number: 021000018 
Account Number: 8901245259 

2,000,00 

4,000,00 

11.81 
100.00 

6,111.81 

0.00 

6,111.81 

Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9013 
Please enclose billing stub. 

Account Name: BNY Mellon - Fee Billing Wire Fees 
Please reference Invoice Number: 252-2372951 

Billing Stub 
Cypress Bluff Community Development District Special Assessment Bonds, 
Series 2020 

00 □000662275252D23729510DOD□□oo□□D06111813 

Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 

Invoice Date: 

Cycle Date: 

Administrator: 

Phone Number: 

Amount: 

Page 000001 of 000001 

252-2372951 
CYPBLUFF2020 

05-Apr-21 
01-Apr-21 

Thomas Radicioui 
(904) 645-1985 

6,111.81 USD 

w 

ro 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

"' a: 
u_ 
<D 
X 
ro 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

"' 



iraTurner 
.1,,.,.1,1..1,.1 Pest 
r::iControl 
Maln, 8400 8aymeadows Way, Suite 12, Jacksonvllte, Florida 32255 
904-355-5300 • fa1<: 904-353-1499 • Toll Free: B00-225-.5305 
www.turnerpest.com 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

7431615 

4/13/2021 

7431615 

\\'urh 

Bill Tn: 

CPCM 

[415357] 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

Babncc;; om.,tant!in~. over 30 day:; from the date of service may be subject to a Lit,:, rec 
of the-le,;scr uf l _sr;; per month ( 18f,;. per y<:an nr tlw maximum allowed hy law. 
Custom~r ngree~ to p,1y accrutJ expenses in the rvi:nt of colkctioo. 

l.,1,,_<allPll: [415357] 904-710-9348 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonvi!!e, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$120,00 

$120.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

I !in•.·I,\ .1,-L11u111,·d:;,-1h,· ,:i1i,f:1t 1<>1\ n>11q•k!i1>1\ nr .dl ,,·n i, ,··, 1 ·11:k«·d . 
. \lid ".~iL·c· \,, 1'·1; lik•,·.,.,( ,11 ,c·n i~·,·, 

0

:1·, 'i'>.:cilh:d :i\,,,,.,, 



EPaTurner 
1i1,1.1,u,.1 Pest 
~Control 
Mirln: 8400 Bay meadows Way, Sulte 12, Jacksonvl!le, Florida 32256 
904-355-5300 • Fax: 904-353-1499 • Toll Free; 800e'..!25..5306 

www.turnerpest.com 

Turner Pest Control 
8400 Baymeadows Way 
Suite 12 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-355-5300 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

7431616 

4113/2021 

7431616 

\\-\ irk 
Bill Tn: [415357] Lt lt;;ili"ll: [415357] 904-710-9348 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

MttJM&i, 

LANDOFA TURN ERG REEN - GUARANTEED FIRE ANT CONTROL 

/\PR ID 

By 

lla!~rnces muqanding over 30 <lay.-; from the date of service may he suhjec( lo a h1te Ice 
of the le~ser of! .5~-; per month ( !81/!, per ycan or the maximum allowed hy law. 
Customer agrc,:-, to pay accrued s:-xpenses in the en·nt of rnlkction. 

Recharge at E-town Amenity Center 
10571 E-Town Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

01:55 PM 

120.00 

$120.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

I h,·1<· I,~ .i-L nu11 kdp,· 111,' ,:,ri, fa, ·1.,1 ~ ,·,,111pkt1"n , ,1 .dl ,, ·1, i,,., 1 ,·n,k1 ( ·,I. 
.\I 1d ;1:,> I L'l" L, p:1~ lllL' l"• ht ul '-L'l I i~·L"' :t·, 't'c·c ii led :ih •'· L' 



261 o_ TwistofFu n ! BalloonArt 

• ! 
• ~P.:!::!111. 

Twist of Fun! Balloon Art 
Inflated Excellence 

4/15/21, 12:17 PM 

BALLOON ART 

6111 Wakulla Springs Road• Jacksonville• FL 32258 • justin_reams@hotmail.com 
Tel: (904) 568-2472 •Fax:• https://www.facebook.com/Twistoffunballoonart 

Invoice & Performance Agreement 

This is a Performance Agreement between Twist of Fun! Balloon Art ("ToF") and: 

Marcy Pollicino 
e-town ("Client") 
(904) 527-1081 
Email: Recharge@etownjax.com Web: 

ToF will provide services at the following time and location: 

Dec 17, 2021 - Friday, 6:00pm to 8:00pm 
eTown Rooftop Patio 10571 eTown Parkway, in Jacksonville, FL 32256 

ToF will provide: 
Item Qty/Hours Rate Subtotal 

Balloon Entertainment 2.00 $150.00 $300.00 

Notes: 

Fee Info: 
Client will provide a total of $300.00. A non-refundable booking fee of $100.00 (to secure the date) is due by 
April 20, 2021, and the balance is due by Dec 17, 2021. 

As agreed 

Justin Reams 
Twist of Fun! Balloon Art 

Apr 13, 2021 
Date 

https://www.managersal.com/pro.php?fo:::1&pf:::268492j0f4c708rn&id:::218853 

Payment Summary: 
Total: $300.00 

~ l'ol.l.kuw 
fingerprint 74.93.171.90::1618324284 

Marcy Pollicino 
e-town 

APR l ;i 

Apr 13, 2021 
Date 

ID: 2610 

Page 1 of 1 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
James Perry, CPA 
Cypress Bluff CDD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine FL 32092 

Expanses 
M. Polllcino - Walmart-Mop head 
M. Polllcino - Walmart-Copy of keys for the facility for housekeeping and for the 
ou1ooor lock box. 
M. Polllcino - Walmart-Copy of keys for the facility for field ops and 
housekeeping. 
M. Polllcino - Walmart-Housekeeping supplies plus a chain lock for a fence. 
M. Polllcino - Walmart-Housakaaping supplies. 
Total BIiiabie Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

378547 
12/31/2020 

1/31/2021 

Pass Thru Dec. 

Total 

5.87 
16.87 

10.55 

90.12 
60.30 

183.71 

$183.71 



Civr- t1:, l<}P1lthl•~k@ i,1.u vDv.walmar·t.com 
11,, 11 ,k vw ! I ll Ii /lllVWIIB lllMG 

W I 11,,1., a mari. .. 1,. 
'1!14 ,111 91,><8 M!Jr:BOBBI 
fW, liURnIN PAVILION DR 

SI ,JOIIN'.i, FL 32259 
:, 111 OIJ'f'li 01-'# 0091131 rm 31 mu O /707 
I H l'OIN HF! 007173600974 5.48 X 

SUBTOl AL 5 .48 
IAX I 6.500 % 0.36 

1'11 o.:,oo % 0.03 
TOTAL 5.87 

AMFX lfND 5.81 
f,Mt H1i·t.H 1 >W1{rs'l u.: ",..-,,,,; 1c11:11;3 t102 1 o 
1\l'i'lillVt\l Ii B,3080 
1:1 I II tl!l,'.Jillt/tl70Ll 
ll!Mh ill !)(IJ'.JC8VYlll/848/ 
/1.[!! fllU)l)(j()OiP!}01080l 
11/\L /!J•l 11 (Jfi'.)!JDH'.1)1" hi 
IIHl-llNAI Ii Sl'll!0'.,10 

l:!/17/20 l'.>:lfi:3/ 
CHANGE DUE 0.00 

f'ff Notit;e 
'IO!II! HILi IPI CONlAINS A 0.50% PUHLlC 
INI H/\'.;fJ<IJCllllll:' llf, PAVABI.E TO THE 
ill' I t :ut1MllNl IV UI VI I OPMENl fllSTRJCT. 
!Ill I l I I', J:01 I l'C'illl ANO IISED TO 
I IN1tl11l l'lltll lL IMPllOVl:MLNIS J'N TIil 
Iii ·;11w I ill!!, Ill I:; NOT A IAX ANll 
I', rllAI-IUIJ IN AIIDlllON 10 SAIES fAX. 
1111', 111 UH:oMrs l'AHI 01 THE SAI.FS 
!'i'.lt 1 /\NII J:; :;l)IJJl.(;I 10 SAi FS JAX. 

JI llFMS SOLD 1 
11 ii >< P:l 1298 :lfl'.16 ?816 0294 

illlilii 11.111 111 Ii I 
I IIANK YOU HlR SHOPPING WITH US 

P/17/20 15:J'.i:3] 
, uClJS TOMrn COPY<*• 



Give us feedback@ suruey.1rnhiart.con 
Thank YOU! IO ff: 7PBUV281T JJ 

W I ·t ' 1
' 

Save !nem~e~er. (#" i ,,. 
904-417-9688 Hgr:BOBBI 
845 DURBIN PAVILION DR 

ST JOHNS, FL 32259 
s ru 00920 OP1i 000373 rm 95 mu 09530 
IEI 073651156160 1.9/ I 
KEV 073651156168 1.97 I 
KEV 073651156166 L97 I 
KEY 0)3651156168 1.91 I 
KEV 073651156168 L97 X 
Kfl 073651156166 1.97 X 
KEV 073651156166 1.9) X 
KEY 073651156!68 1.97 I 

SUBTOTAL 15. 76 
tnl 1 6.500 % 1.03 

PH o.5oo i o.on 
TOT/lL 16.07 

Alffl TEND 16.07 
AHERJCfiN EXPRESS•••**** 11,3 402 IO 
APPROVAL It 822246 
REF » 0:15200543741 
TRttNS TU - 0013666501!9410 
AID A00000002501060I 
JC 9346465606040696 
IEHHINIL M 261070139 
•HO Sl6MATURE REQUIRED 

12/11/20 15:24:31 
CHANGE UUf 0.00 

Plf Nnticn 
IOUR RECEIPT COHIIIHI A 0.50! PUBLJ& 
!HFRASTHUCIURE FEE, PAIAliLE ro fHE 
OP1 COHl!IIHJTI OEUHIIPlffNT DISIRICL 
TIIE FfE IS COI.LF.CTED AND usrn TO 
FlHAIICf PUOLlC !Hl'ROVEIIEHTS IN fHE 
DISTRICI. fHIS FEE II NOT A rox AND 
IS CIIRRliEO lH flDOll!ON ro SALES rnx. 
TIIIS FEE BECOIIES PAR! iJF IUE SHES 
PRICE nwo IS SU8.IEC1 lO SfilES TAX. 

ij ITEMS SOLD 0 
TCff 9460 4211 2779 6549 1831 

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111/ Ill II I IIIII IIIII IIIII II llll 

lttAHk IOU FOR SHOPP!H6 HITH US 
12/17/20 15:24:31 
***CUSIOlfER COl'l•n 



Give us feedback O surveY.ualmart.com 
Thank YDU! IO U:7PBV6HB1109 

904-417-9686 Mgr:60661 
645 DURDIN PAUILIOH DR 

ST JOHNS, FL 32259 
Sitt 00928 OPlt 000667 TEU 95 TR« 09035 
KEV 073651150095 1.97 X 
KEV 073651150095 1.97 X 
IEV 073651150095 1.97 X 
KEV 073651150095 1.97 X 
KEV 073651150095 1.91 X 

SUOTOTRl 9. 85 
rnx 1 6.soo i o.Gt, 

PJF 0.500 % 0.05 
TOTAL 10.55 

nun rrno 10.ss 
AIIER!CAH EXPRESS *** uu ***3 402 l 0 
APPROVAL H 629007 
REF H 034500707754 
TRANS ID - 001151234566483 
AID A000000015010001 
TC 17635BOOOODAOAfD 
fERHINAl tt ?.61070139 
INO S!OllfilURE REQUIRED 

12/10/20 13:52:50 
CHAHliE OUE O .00 

PIF NPtice 
YOUR ltCE!PT COHl'AINS A 0.50% PUUI lt 
!NFOAITRUCTURE FEE, PAVRBlf TO fllE 
01'1 CO»tlUHITV OEVHilPH£Hl DISTR!CT. 
lHl FEE JS COLLECTED OHO USED 10 
f· INANCE PUHLIC IHPROVEIIENTS 1H fllE 
DllTIICf. THIS FEE IS NOi A IAX ANO 
11 CHARGED !ff ADDITION ro IALES TAX. 
!HIS FEE OECOHEI PART OF TUE SALE& 
PRICE AIIU II SUBJECJ TO SALES TOX. 

tt lTEIIS SOLO 5 
ICU 0001 6427 4995 1060 0179 

I IIIIIII IIIII IIIIII Ill II Ill llll II IIIII Ill llllllll II lllll lllll 11111111111111111111111111111 
fllllNk VOii FOR SIIOPI' ms ll!TH us 

12/lQ/20 13:5~;59 
•••CUSTOMER COPV••• 



Give us ft:iedback Ii survey_walmart.com 
lhanl< you! ID ff:7PBV7SB1S'l0 

I Wialmiart :::,::. 
904·417-9688 Mgr-:BOBBI 
845 DURBfN PAVILION DR 

ST JOHNS. FL 32259 
'.; I JI 009'28 OP/t 009035 TE# 35 TR# 08189 
MR CLEAN 00370007900!) 4. 94 X 
MOP HffILL 004178500056 5.98 X 
MOP Rff ILL 004178500056 5. 98 X 
1;V Will VNGR 007H742:35255-F 2. 64 N 
fllSlNffX8OCf 084019311131 3.38 T 
DL,lNH:X80CT 084019311131 3.38 T 
SCHUB SPONGE 005113193684 7.97 X 
ViA LOCK 007164927466 10. 74 X 
IJLK CHAIN 00422280981•1 11.97 X 
GG PIWJ PREP 007004802741 7 .44 X 
RM HANO SAN 0086876:2451:! 9.97 X 
RM HAND SAN 008687624512 9.97 X 
HAND TOWEL 088771905031 2.97 X 
IIAND TOWEL 088 771905031 2. 97 X 

•• VOIDED tNTRY •• 
HAND IOWEl 088771905031 2.97-X 
•• VOIDED ENTRY•• 

HAND TOWFL 088171905031 2.97-X 
vornrn BANKCARD IRANSACTION 
IFHMlNAL # SC010b70 

THANSAC IION NOT COMPLEl E 
12/11/20 16:11:43 

SUBTOTAL 84.36 
TAX 1 6.500 % 5.35 

PIF 0.500 % 0.41 
TOTI\L 90.12 

AMEX TEND 90.12 
AMEHlCAN EXPRESS *" "*" -.,3 402 I 0 
APPROVAL# 867832 
Rff # 0346008817 46 
IRANS IO - 0011528904714!13 
ATll A0000000250W801 
AAC 56E9480400B42358 
rrnMfNAL ff SC010670 

12/11/20 16:12:03 
CHANGE DUE 0.00 

Pff Notice 
YOUH HFCEIPT CONfAI!'tS A 0. 50% PUBLIC 
[NFHASTRUCTURE FEE. PAYABLE TO THE 
llP1 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 
!Ht FEE rs COLLE<CTED AND USED TO 
FINANCE PUBLIC IMPROVEMEl<TS IN THE 
DISTRICT. THIS Fff I:S NOT A TAX AND 
IS CHAllGEO IN ADDITION TO SALES TAX. 
nn:; FFF BECOMES PART OF THE SALES 
PRlCf ANO rs SUBJECT TO SALES TAX. 

ff ITEi~S SOLO 12 
lC# 9199 6528 4'545 "/668 OT/9 

I I I 
I HANK YOU FOH SHOPPINt, WITH US 

12/11/20 16:12:03 
«•CUSTOMER copy ... 



Give us fee(Jback @sur-v<~v.wc:1lmart.com 
[hank you! IO II: IPHVK8ll!L71 

W · 1 11,,_I,. a mar .... 1 .. _ 
904-417 %88 Mgr·:BOBBI 
845 DUmllN PAV[UON llR 

Sf JOIINS, FL '.122.59 
srn 00928 Ol'U 009029 IUI 29 TRJI 02517 
SW WJ SK OO'.l700092810 22.97 X 
SWIFFER 003100081 789 1 J. 97 X 
SWIFFER 0037000817i!9 I 1. 97 X 
SWIFFER 003700026536 9.42 X 

SUBTOTAL 56.33 
TAX 1 6.500 % 3.69 

PIF 0. 500 % 0. 28 
TOTAL 60.30 

AMEX lEND 60.30 
AMERICAN EXPnESS ,,. ,..,. ,.,3 402 I 0 
APPROVAL # 866394 
REF# 034900383438 
TRANS TD - 0011~44:Jbb93480 
AID A000000025010801 
AAC 681B1C5842Cb75'll' 
TERMINAL # scorn 72:i 

12/14/20 15:57: 18 
CIIANGF DUE 0.00 

Plf Notice 
VOUR REGtlPl CON!AINS A O.o0% PUBLIC 
INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO THE 
DPl COMMUNITY llf:VELOPMENT orsrnrcT' 
THE FEE IS COLLECTEIJ AND USED [O 
FINANCE PUBIIC TMPHOVFMENTS IN THE 
OISTRICl . THIS FEE IS NOT A f AX AND 
IS CHARGED lN ADDITION TO SALES TAX. 
TH1 S FF£ BE:COMlS PART Of THE SALES 
PRICE AND 1S SUBJECT TO SALES TAX_ 

ff ITEMS SOLD 4 
TCJt 0327 7964 8771 5578 3553 

THJK YOJ FOR SHOPPING llH us 
12/14/20 15:57:18 
»•CUSTOMrn copy,,. 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Cypress Bluff COD 
c/o GMS LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

~1A 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

381364 
2/28/2021 

3/31/2021 

1-3 bl) -s 71.,, -o/GGCO 

Total $5.86 

rn APR 2 l 2021 w 
By -, 



How doers 
~--· get more done .. 

U226 00005 5fi'.332 
SA.LE CASHIEF! MH<T A 02/03/21 10:54 AM 

015812003392 LEVEL <A~ 2.97 
9'' POLYCAST TORPEDO LEVEi_ 

887480038323 PLSTC ANCH <A> 2.48 
#14-16X1-1/2" PLSTIC FH8 ANC CPN 5!1C 

SUBTOTAL. 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL 

0: 4"' ) .. ) 

0.41 
XXXXXXXXXXX2149 AMEX $5,86 

USO$ 5.86 
AUTH CODE 826587/8(J".i2727 TA 
Chip Read 
AID A0000000250 l!ic,( 11 AME Rf CAN EXPPESS 

0226 

I ]1lf 1TH If I I l!! I "it' 
0226 05 56332 02/03/2021 6805 

AM 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 180 08/02/2021 

Duo 1.o COVIfi-·lD, we have e~:tendt➔d Ollf· 
returns pol icy for· most item::,. 

Please see homedepot.com for details. 
****X**************~******k************ 

f}T r) 'wF'." t-,J/\ TI TT? 

r ,,, ,.'' ,,l1u1·1: ,,,11111u\_l f1,1 cl I l1r111c,, TO 1-llN '"' .J ' , 
/i, '.VJ, (J(HJ IIOMI I ii i'(i I ii 11 l Cl\l<ll 

Op/110 "11 1!• p,1n,1l 

IL,1:1 /II lid'! 11 ii /'J \ l'."l 111> 

l'il',',Wr11111 .'I 111·1 I \''!'11 



CYPRESS BLUFF COD 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

0107 - Waste Pro - Jacksonville 
2940 Strickland Street 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 
(904) 731-7288 

Current 0-30 Days 31-60 Days Over90 

$101.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Dales Description Qty Charge 
03/01/2021 Paper Invoice Fee $3.00 

03/01/2021 Payment - #000270 -$101.32 

Site 092007 E-TOWN RECHARGE 10571 E-TOWN PKWY 

04/01/2021 - Front!oad 4 Yd - Monthly Solid Waste Service 
04/30/2021 

Environmental Recovery 

Franchise Fee Front Load 

Fuel Recovery 

Afr,\ 
r,.Q r,A.')/ ... 

$65.00 

$11.64 

$14.35 

$7.76 

Site Total: $98.75 

Account#/ Invoice#: 
Invoice Date: 
Balance Forward: 
Payments: 
Adjustments: 
New Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

lmpoiit-ant Message 

092007/0000481591 
03/01/2021 

$101.32 
-$101.32 

$0,00 
$101.75 
$101.75 

There will be a 3% Service Charge added to any Credit Card 
Payments. We continue to offer free payment by paying using your 

Bank Account information in our online bill pay portal. 

GO Paperless! 
Sign Up for Invoice Notifications! 

• Convenience 
• Security 

• Accessibility 
• Savings 

Log on to our website at www.wasteprousa.com click on 
Bill Pay on the top right of the page. Choose your 

location and create an account. You can make payments 
and set up for paperless billing. You can access your 

account anytime anywhere. 

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT 
LATE PAYMENT FEES WILL BE ASSESSED IF PAYMENT 

IS NOT RECEIVED ON OR BEFORE 3/31/2021 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS AND PROMPT PAYMENT. HAVE A 
GREAT DAY! 

F e, please call our Customer Service Representatives at (904) 731-7288. 
;h and return this portion with your payment. 

ville 

rnt;;,UHT PBPS001 <B> 

!lll1h•'1llll1llll•1•l!llllllllll'lllll1l1ui11•1111•1llul111•1 
. CYPRESS BLUFF CDD 
~ 475 WTOWN PL STE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

Account Number: 
Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Amount Due Now 

Amount Enclosed: 

092007 
0000481591 

03/01/2021 
$101.75 

$ ______ _ 

Please put your account number on your check and make payable to 
WastePro or to pay online go to www.wasteprousa.com/biU-pay/ 

Waste Pro - Jacksonville 
PO Box 865200 
Orlando, FL 32886 .. 5200 

ll1•hl111111•11111••1•1•11•1•1111l1111•1•1•11111•11•1111111•h•• 

010700000920070000481591000101758 

~ 



Get to know your new bill 
We designed your bill to make it easier to read and understand. 

See some of the improvements that will give you a simpler bill experience below. 

0,0,.,,.,.,.. ..... eo,.,,, ................ ...,. 
.. _._f'L3'.TI1.,.. ,i,o.,,.oo.. 

De fail of Payments ~nd Charges. 

D­..... ....,,,,,,., 

, __ .....,,,., .. 
--~•"1'541 ... 

Sb012<001.0W"5050l(f<""""'-ICI< ... "°""''" "':):.;., .,_ __ ~ ......... , .. 
··-.,,,,,,,,. ::.=: ...... 

THIS IS A SAMPLE BILL 

" -

Atcount Defa,ls 
Aeooontllllovol ... , 
!n""~•Do1e: 
S.looeel'orww!: 
P•ymoo!>: 

MJ,.,,""""" NowCbor;es: 
Toia!A"'°""'Duo· 

lmporla~t Message 

Ot24Blll0000120-100 
(13/31/2019 

$3,389.00 ~-· ~­=" 
_,, 

W, not"""'' , ... plAm,rl..,. E>p, ... •• o l<>m ol 
paym,,rrt. You <>n .,.._., p•ymaot "''"H""' banklng 
a<«>unl lolorm,lloo. w, do .... I" vi .. , 1.1 .. m, cord 

•• 1101, ..... ,. 

GO Paperless/ 
Sign Up for Invoice Notifiaa.Uonsl 

• Convenience 
•Security 

• Ac<:esslbllify 
• Salllngs 

P*"""''""rn eeePT 1.ATI,PAYHD<l""'""'"--'-M"" SQ>lfPAYlmfl 

""°'""c""""""o" M'>",. -~,-.. ............ .- ..................... ,..., . .. ,....._ ....... ,...,_~--~--~--~ .. ...... ..................... H•"-•1Nw_., 
Pooo1"'> ,,.,.. .... ..,_,_.,... .................. o., .... ,..,,.,, ..................... ,., • .OIOII. ......................... .., ..... _..,..,._ 

o,o,.w,,,.p.,."""°" ,,., .... ,,..,,,......, ....-""-n.,m,., .. 
(3>1)0,1-IXISS 

"""""''"""'"'""-"'° ___ ,...,...,..,,. 

Rem,ttance S~et,cn 
k<oonlN""'ber. 
lnvoloNombos 
i.,,,o1ooo,10: 

"'"""""°'"'""" Anl"""'En,loood, 

Om80 
ooorm0400 
oo,nr,o19 
nnu1 

,.,_..,_ .................................. ,., .... ,. w,~,.,.,..,...,.., .... ,.,....-,...,,....,... __ 

w ... ,,.,..r:ooo. 
"'"'"'"'_,,..,,,, -.n,,m..,.. 
1•lll!l!J,IIJh•l!•l"Jl!'•1ll1ll,l,lnll"l,ljll11!1•1!h1IMII 

Ol02DDDDOl2~~00000120~D000323q31q 

Tear off bottom portion of Remittance Section 
and Charges and mail back with your payment 

Easy-to-find Total Amount Due 
and account details section Important Messages section 

details ·any Information varying 
· from month to month 

11/20/18 

11/3Cl'18 

~-" __ , 

FUEl RECO\IERV 
WYOROLLOfl'HOULfa: 

laNVIIONMENlAl..fEE 
DISPOMI. FEE ROl.lOFF-

1'\JEl RECOVER"/ 
~•YO ROU.OFF HAI/L FEE 
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 
Ol5!'0$ALFEE ROLLOFF 

FRONTUlA05YO t.<ONTI-llY AECY~LE 
OISPOMI. FEE ROI.WFF 
ENVIIIONMEN"IAL FEE 

Si!oTOlah 

•• •• 
, .• .. 
•• .. 
•• 
, .• .. , .• 

'THIS !S A SAMPLE BILL 

Simplified Detail of Payments 
and Charges section 

Pa)'m•ol mu•1 bo ~ool'lod wllhln ao day• ol l"""loe dolo In or<t.,1• ••old lato payMonl , .... Doo lo lno,.,.,1119 Juol p,io .. , 
you mor•'l"'rl••"" •n l""'••••on your lnvol••· 

....,, ... 
PAV!a91T DUE UPON REC£1PT LATE l'AYMEITT FEESWIU. BE ASsESs£1J I!' PAYMENT IS 

NOT REcElV£DOH OR BEl'OAE 11"!111• 

ONLINE BILL PAY 
For your convenience you can go to our online bill pay service and create an account 

https://www.wasteprousa.com/bill-pay 

Signing in the first time takes an extra minute and requires yourfast 

invoice number or the phone number on file for your account. 

Once you log in, you can: 

1. Go Paperless! Click on the Paperless Invoice Option on the Welcome Screen 

2. Make a payment using your banking information or credit card 

3. Set up Automatic Payments 

4. View and Download Invoices 

5. Review Your Service Days 

1 · check 1 1v,sAI I~;; 1 f.::::j I"'-~'~ 

11\il 



CYPRESS BLUFF COD 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

0107 - Waste Pro - Jacksonville 
2940 Strickland Street 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 
(904) 731-7288 

liletall of E!ayl!t'lents ana !.liffiarges 

Current 0-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days Over90 

$104.05 $0.00 $101.75 $0.00 $0.00 

Dates Description Qty Charge 

03/01/2021 Invoice #0000481591 $101.75 

04/01/2021 Paper Invoice Fee $3.00 

Site 092007 E-TOWN RECHARGE 10571 E-TOWN PKWY 

05/01/2021 - Frontload 4 Yd - Monthly Solid Waste Service 
05/31/2021 

Environmental Recovery 

Franchise Fee Front Load 

Fuel Recovery 

$65.00 

$11.91 

$14.68 

$9.46 

Site Total: $101.05 

Total: $205.80 

;4;eeo1.mt Eletails 
Account#/ Invoice#: 
Invoice Date: 
Balance Forward: 
Payments: 
Adjustments: 
New Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

Important Message 

092007 /0000485082 
04/01/2021 

$101.75 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$104.05 
$205.80 

There will be a 3% Service Charge added to any Credit Card 
Payments. We continue to offer free payment by paying using your 

Bank Account information In our online bill pay portal. 

GO Paperless! 
Sign Up for Invoice Notifications! 

• Convenience 
• Security 

• Accessibility 
• Savings 

Log on to our website at www.wasteprousa.com click on 
Bill Pay on the top right of the page. Choose your 

location and create an account. You can make payments 
and set up for paperless billing. You can access your 

account anytime anywhere. 

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT 
LATE PAYMENT FEES WILL BE ASSESSED IF PAYMENT 

IS NOT RECEIVED ON OR BEFORE 5/1/2021 

Friendly Reminder, Attempt to collect a debt. We have not received your 
payment. We thought a Friendly Reminder was In order, If your payment 

has been mailed, thank you, If not, please send it today. 

Page 1 of2 If you have questions about your invoice, please call our Customer Seivice Representatives at (904) 731-7288, 
Please detach and return this portion with your payment. 

0107 - Waste Pro - Jacksonville 
2940 Strickland Street 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 
(904) 731-7288 

41172000045 PRESORT PBP8001 <B> 

,,1111,1,11111,1111111•11•1111,11,111111,,1,,11••11•h•l1"1111•• 
. CYPRESS BLUFF COD 
~ 475 WTOWN PL STE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

Remittance Section 
Account Number: 
Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Amount Due Now 

Amount Enclosed: 

092007 
0000485082 

04/01/2021 
$205.80 

$ _____ _ 

Please put your account number on your check and make payable to 
WastePro or to pay on!ine go to www.wasteprousa.com/bill-pay/ 

Waste Pro - Jacksonville 
PO Box 865200 
Orlando, FL 32886-5200 

l•l•1111,111,,1,,1lllll11lll,11,l,1hl1l•l•1l••l1ll1l1l11ll,,,1,1 

010700000920070000485082000205801 



Get to know your new bill. 
We designed your bill to make it easier to read and understand. 

See some of the improvements that will give you a simpler bill experience below. 

~-'"="",...,._'"° 
''"""'" <il'"""""'·""'™"'· 

o,02.w"~""'·'"""" :m,sS&!nt.....,,P""Y 
S.O, .... FL021'10""9 

i:ml•"""" 

s>aom,01.0WSS...,.("""""1JC)< .. •"""""' 

~~:.;.cw,,,,--~ ...... ,.. ... ,.,.._ 
.,,. ... ,. 

"""""" ._., .. .-
louJ: U.2lU1 

A«oonl#/lmr<>_, 
lowbOalt: 
!lal,.,,.f.,....,o: 

Z"':,;,,, 
NowChO<Q<O: 
T<>!>l/>.moumDuo: 

012000000,w,oo 
8Jlll1/20!S 

S3,S"8.0C! 
47\IUll 

•• oo 
w;u, 

SUlU1 

lmport:m't Message 
W• no looa•• a ... ptAmo~can ~..,,.,, .. " '""" of 

parrn,nt. You..., m•~• • p,.,.,,m u,ln9your b•n>lng 
socount lolonn,llon, w, do , ... pt v. .. , Mo,lorCar<I 

,ndDl,oovor. 

GO Paperless! 
Sign Up for Invoice Noli!lcations! 

• Convenience 
•Secullty 

•Acc;,sslbillty 
• Savings 

e,-manOU<u "'"""" 
v,,raPA.,,.Enfn£S\111U.~E,_,. .,,,..,,. ...... , 

ISHOl~ECl'lVE<IOMOR .,.,..,. .. ~·-·---·-.... , .... .,., __ .... _,.., .. ,-.:-:·.!.~.!!·:::-;:::-.-::,~::.~.~-! ........ 
,,.. .... ........., ...... ,...-.,..,,. ... -.,. ...... -............ ~ .. ,.,..,._ ..... ........................ _ ... __ 

., ... w.~,P«,-Coo,o :no,...,,,.,......, 

....-,,,ui.:m""'" 
IX11)037.<J05S 

.................... 

ROITllltaneeSl!cbo~ 
""""'o!Numl>er: 
....icoNumbec. 
lmol<10olo: 
-ltho•N-
"''"'""IEnoloood, 

om•• 
OQOD12"400 

03/31®1" 
41.>>U1 

....y ... ___ .., ................. ,.,...,. 
W,,<,,,..,~,.,-,,~---""""''"7• 

w .. ,,,,.."°""' 
,, .... nia.....,,. ..,,..,.,.._,m,-0.1 .. 
,,11nu1,11,11,11,1,,m.,111,11,1,1 .. 11,.1,1~1m1•!1••1'M'I 
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Tear off bottom portion of Remittance Section 
and Charges and mail back with your payment. 

Easy-to-tlnd rotol Ailfotinf Due 
Clnd acc:ourii deta!IS se,oficin lmponant Messages section 

details any information varying 
from month to month 
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Simplified Detail of Paymen1s 
and charges section 
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ONLINE BILL PAY 
For your convenience you can go to our online bill pay service and create an account 

https://www.wasteprousa.com/bill-pay 

Signing in the first time takes an extra minute and requires your last 

invoice number or the phone number on file for your account. 

Once you log in, you can: 

1. Go Paperless! Click on the Paperless Invoice Option on the Welcome Screen 

2. Make a payment using your banking information or credit card 

3. Set up Automatic Payments 

4. View and Download Invoices 

5. Review Your Service Days 

1 check 1 1v,sAj lel 1111 



Wipes LLC 
PO Box 324 

Northville, Ml 48167 

sa!es@wipes.com 

www.wipes.com 

HiLL. TO SHIP TO 

Cypress Bluff CDD - Jacksonville FL 

475 West Town Place 

Cypress Bluff CDD - Jacksonville FL 

ReCHARGE Amenity Center 

Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

Wipes.com 
Disinfectant Wipes 
Case 

Shipping 

Sales Tax 

10571 eTown Parkway 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

DESCRIPTION 

One (1) Case - Four (4)- 800 count rolls of EPA 

registered disinfecting wipes 

Freight Cost 

Sales Tax calculated by Ava Tax on Tue 23 Mar 
16:47:46 UTC 2021 

SUflTOlAL 

TAX 

TOTAL 

BALANCE DUE 

P:age 1 of 1 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

INVOICE 

O/lTE 

TEHMS 

DUE.DATE 

RATE 

98.96 

16.39 

0.00 

6855 

03/23/2021 

Due on receipt 
03/23/2021 

AMOUNT 

98.96T 

16.39 

0.00 

115.35 

0.00 

115.35 

$115.35 



Dylan Gerard 

1323 Azalea Dr 

Jacksonville, FL 32205 

(904)7558190 

TO: 

ReCHARGE Amenity Center 
10571 eTown Parkway, 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

INVOICE 

DATE: MAY 21, 2021 

Live entertainment/music ............................................................................................................ $200.00 



Invoice: 00001 

From: 

Marcel Pineda 

4674 Town Center Pkwy Apt 406 

Jacksonville, Fl 32246 

To: 

eTown 

10571 eTown Parkway 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Subject 

1. Live Music (Pinedas duo) x 2 hours 05/05/21 = $300 5:30pm - 7:30pm 

Marcel Pineda 

786 - 24 73670 

[B 
PINf;D/\5 

IYN) 



Invoice date: 31 i rv;:in,11 

~-h.tli 
Tolol Fnlertoinment Services 

Invoice-Agreement 
hAnlllnq LorrPspnnrlen1 P Adtlrw,", 16?] Troy! ynn Trnll. Jackson\11lki. Fl '.12225 

(01l4) M'i nnfin r "' 1noa1rw, nnR, 
I rnriil l)l)-fJkrnf'/h)prnoH'\'.-;l1m,in! corn 

www.progresslveent.com 
~- 1220024 IfilJm;. Al ow•nl f'Sl! 

Cystomernamo: cvprp<:;', nli1r! ( [)[) /P lnwn) Event type; ~Ar!rnrJri~J1 0~11 

Bllllnoaddmss; 10571 r_,1own l1n1kwny. Jnr:k,:;onvlHn. Fl J??[ifi 

OrlgJnel contec\ person: Mmcy 11olllr.!nn Wki, !'!?7 10fl l ~ IJ0/4 710 O'.MH E-ro•lll !•x: mp9Jlk.Jnqrwve5tapropert•1ser,1lce:, UJrn 

Al event contacls with celli SnmP 

Event date: M1mrl11v Mnv J 1, ;,n;;i 1 

Aooroximate set up limo: 
Location name and address: 
Where to set uo el locallon: 

SflmC 

TO/\ 

Hours or event: 
13C'IWPP.f). 9:30 10.00 ;Jill 

11 ·00 am ?:00 pm Hours of service: 

Set uo-arass or oavement: Weter within 75'; NIA 
power within 75'i 

Covered area [or entertainer: 
Notes: 
SERVICES NEEOEO: 
• (4) Hole Putl•Pull Course with dubs and balls, dellvery•Qlck LIQ._. 
·(:.')C~ets 

CANCELLATION RE-SCHEDULING !Net.AMENT WEATHER P9LICY 

Reg. Rate $ 295.00 
Reg. Rate $ 300,00 

Reg. Total $ 595.00 

Total Savings 

Sub Total: 
Sales Tax: 

Invoice Total: 

50 % Deposit required 

Balance due at set up 

Payments received 

Current Balance 

Your Cost 
Your Cost 

Your Total 
$ 87.00 

$ 508.00 

$ 

$ 508.00 

$ 

$ 508.00 

$ 

$ 508.00 

'(e".. 

nla 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Any cancellation of this agreement by customer must be in v.riting at least 30 days prior to event date with specific reasons with verification by 

Progressive Entertainment. Any stopping of delivery/service of Progressive Entertainment must be at least 24 hrs. in advance to avoid labor costs. 

No penalties or loss of deposit occur if event is re-scheduled within 60 days of original event date. A 50% cancellatlon fee of tota! amount occurs 
when not within these tenns. Other arrangements must be noted by Progressive Entertainment. For customer pick up-customer is responsible for 
theft or damage to equipment or material while in possession. Progressive Entertainment Is not responsible for any acts of nature which prevent 

event from taking place or being shorten, , Service reserves the right to slop service if guests cause a safety or behavior issue to service. 

r 
Q.r---.. 

Customer signature required X-1-!J-+"-l.U"'\.-'L-_::_--"------------------ Date: 

2~9.00 
259.00 
508.00 



Invoice 
. DATE INVOICE# 

. 

BASHAM 
t&LUCAS 2/24/2021 8367 

DESIGN GROUP, INC. 
PLANNING• ARCHITECTURE • LANDSCAPE 

7645 Gate Parkway Suite 101 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

(904) 731-2323 

www.bashamlucas.com 

(1• ( 

PROJECT I 
CONTRACT SERVICES 

Part 1: Amenity Area Architectural Concept 
Part 2: Amenity Area Design Development 
Part 3: Architectural Construction Documents of the 
Clubhouse and Pool Equipment Building 
Part 4: Interior Design Construction Documents 
Part 5: Amenity Area Hardscape Construction 
Documents 
Part 6: Amenity Area Site Electrical Engineering 
Part 7: Landscape Architectural and Irrigation 
Design 

Part 8: Swimming Pool and Splash Park 
Engineering Documents (max 7,500 sf pool area) 
Part 9: Fine Grading Design of the Pool 
Part 10: Exterior Color/Material Selection for 
Amenity Improvements 
Part 11: Amenity Area Signage 
Part 12: Color Digital Renderings (Perspective View 
of the Amenity Area 
Part 12 (b) Color rendering of the Amenity Site Plan 
Part 13: Contractor Pre qualification and Bid 
Process for CDD 
Part 14: Hourly at $100 per hr (not to exceed 
$2,500) 
Part 15: Shop Drawing Review for the Amenity Area 
Part 16: Hourly @$100hr (nte $15,000) 

We appreciate your business, thank you. 

BILL TO 

Cypress Bluff CDD 
Mikey White 
431 O Pablo Oaks Court 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 

1 ~1., 0000 
E Town Amenity 19-02 

CONTRACT TO DATE Total% 

14,200.00 14,200.00 100.00% 
26,200.00 26,200.00 100.00% 
49,500.00 47,025.00 100.00% 

9,800.00 9,800.00 100.00% 
17,400.00 17,400.00 100.00% 

4,800.00 4,800.00 100.00% 
14,600.00 14,600.00 100.00% 

19,800.00 19,800.00 100.00% 

4,800.00 4,800.00 100.00% 
6,200.00 620,00 100.00% 

3,600.00 3,600.00 100.00% 
3,200.00 3,200.00 100.00% 

1,800.00 1,800.00 100.00% 
2,200.00 2,200.00 100.00% 

2,500.00 0.00% 

15,500.00 15,500.00 100.00% 
15,000.00 15,000.00 100.00% 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 
0.00 

2,475.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
5,580.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 
0,00 

$8,055.00 
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